Filed Electronically in Docket Office on 08/08/06 @ 9:54am

WHN CONSULTING

19 Morning Arbor Place
The Woodlands, TX 77381

August 8, 2006

Ms. Sharla Dillon, Docket Clerk
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37219

Re:  Petition of Aqua Utilities Company for Approval of Adjustment of its Rates
and Charges and Revised Tariff (Docket 06-00187)

Dear Ms. Dillon:

On behalf of Aqua Utilities Company, enclosed you will find an original and four (4)
hard copies along with a CD in PDF format of the Company’s Workpapers in the above-
referenced Petition.

If you questions regarding this electronic filing, please contact me at 713-298-1760.

Sincerely,

it Al

William H. Novak

Enclosures
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Aqua Utilities Company
Attrition Perod Plant in Service

December 2005

January, 2006
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November
December
January, 2007
February
March

April

May

June (Attrition Year Midpoint)
July

August
September
October
November
December

Growth Growth From
From Equity Total
Contributions Investment Growth

$1,125.00 B/ $0.00 C/ $1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00
1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00

A/ Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-10.01.
Company Expense Workpaper RB-18.00.

B/

RB-10.00

Total
Plant

$955,949.92 A/

$957,074.92
958,199.92
959,324.92
960,449.92
961,574.92
962,699.92
963,824.92
964,949.92
966,074.92
967,199.92
968,324.92
969,449.92
970,574.92
971,699.92
972,824.92
973,949.92
975,074.92

976,199.92

977,324.92
978,449.92
979,574.92
980,699.92
981,824.92
982,949.92



Aqua Utilities Company RB-10.01
Historical Perod Plant in Service

Account 1101 Account 2101 Account 101

Water A/ Wastewater A/ Total
December, 2004 211,097.50 284,325 .18 495 422 68
January, 2005 211,5697.50 284,825.18 496,422 .68
February 211,697.50 284,825.18 496,422.68
March 213,597.50 286,825.18 500,422.68
April 213,5697.50 286,825.18 500,422.68
May 214,847.50 287,825.18 502,672.68
June 215,597.50 292,075.18 507,672.68
July 215,847.50 292,325.18 508,172.68
August 215,847 .50 297,075.18 512,922.68
September 221,847.50 303,075.18 524,922 .68
October 234,485.00 343,729.88 578,214.88
November 269,406.68 350,642.88 620,049.56
December 440,273.63 515,676.29 955,049.92

Company Rate Base Workpapers RB-10.10 to RB-10.14.

NOTE: Company made several entries on its books in December 2005
to recognize utility plant from prior years that was originally recorded on an

affiliate's books in error.



LE- fo 1o

01/01/05 - 12/31/05

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
General Ledger

AQUA

Page 1
05/23/06 09:09 AM

Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
101 Utility Plant in Service 495,422 68
1101 Utility Plant in Service - Water 211,097.50
01/21/05 2227 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (LOGIC LAND CO., GREG
WILSON) 250.00
01/28/05 2232 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
(TROY MOORE) 250.00
January 500.00 211,597.50
03/11/05 2260 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (SIX WATER/SWR. TAP FEES,
MORRISON, HINSON, & FOUR TAPS
ON NEWPORT LAND - BUCK BOND) 1,500.00
03/28/05 2271 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WATER / SEWER TAP - RICHARD
STONE) 250.00
03/31/05 2273 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WATER / SEWER TAP ON LARRY
ROBERTSON) 250.00
March 2,000.00 213,597.50
05/10/05 2294 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (IRG. ONLY METER, LOGIC LAND
CO., A/C #1658) 250.00
05/10/05 2295 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP ON LOGIC LAND
CO., A/C #1668) 250.00
10/05 2296 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP ON WILLS
CONST., A/C #1678) 250.00
05/10/05 2297 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. ON POINT HARBOR
BUILDERS, A/C #1688) 250.00
05/31/05 2309 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
WTR./SWR. , A/C #1698, LOGIC LAND
CO. 250.00
May 1,250.00 214,847.50
06/24/05 2319 VvV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, PHILLIP
JACKSON, A/C #1708) 250.00
06/24/05 2319 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, PHILLIP
JACKSON, A/C #1718) 250.00
06/30/05 GIE6 IRG. ONLY METER ON A/C #1438,
WALTER WAGES, T/F FROM CONST.
WORK IN PROCESS 250.00
June 750.00 215.597.50
07/15/05 2330 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./ SWR. TAP ON TONY
SMITH, A/C #1728) 250.00
July 250.00 215,847.50
09/15/05 2363 STOREYUTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.
(WTR/SWR. TAP, RICHARD STONE,
A/C #1738) 250.00
#/15/05 2363 STOREYUTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.

(WTR/SWR. TAP, GREG WILSON, A/C
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 2
05/23/06 09:09 AM
i Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Ameuant Amount Balance
1101 Utility Plant in Service - Water (cont.)
#1748) 250.00
09/19/05 2365 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE III -
PRESERVE) 5,250.00
09/30/05 2371V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, OLDE TYME
BUILDERS, A/C #1758) 250.00
September 6,000.00 221,847.50
10/14/05 2380 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR/SWR TAP, CALLENS
CONST., A/C #1768) 250.00
10/17/05 2383 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
[INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE III -
PRESERVE) 5,312.50
10/28/05 2392 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE III -
PRESERVE) 7,075.00
October 12,637.50 234,485.00
11/11/05 2400 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, (WTR./ SWR TAP, LOGIC LAND
CO., A/IC#1T78) 250.00
11/14/05 2402 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE 111 -
PRESERVE) 3,050.00
'23/05 2410 G & C SUPPLYCO., INC.
(NORTHSHORE, PHASEIII -
PRESERVE) 10,729.08
11/28/05 2411 SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY, INC.
’ (NORTHSHORE, PHASE IiI -
PRESERVE) 20,892.60
November 34,921.68 269,406.68
12/01/05 2417 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (IGR. ONLY TAP, A/C #1788, ROD
RICHARDSON) 250.00
12/22/05 2426 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (IRG. ONLY METER, A/C #1798,
BEN MADDUX) 250.00
12/22/05 2428 G & C SUPPLY, INC. (NORTHSHORE,
PHASE III - PRESERVE) 3,302.11
12/31/05 YJEI TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 (55,611.29)
12/31/05 YIE19 ADDED TO PLANT DUE TO BEING
ADDED TO CIAC IN PRIOR YEARS
BUT NOT ADDED TO PLANT 8,500.00
12/31/05 YJE4 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1997 103,822.84
12/31/05 YJE5 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1999 51,418.56
12/31/05 YJE6 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2000 20,510.33
12/31/05 YIE7 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2001 9,281.00
.2/31/05 YJES8 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2002 4,600.00
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 3
05/23/06 09:09 AM
Beginning Current Peried End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
1101 Utility Plant in Service - Water (cont.)
12/31/05 YJE9 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2004 24,543.40
December 170,866.95 440,273.63
229,176.13 440,273.63
2101 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater 284,325.18
01/21/05 2227 WV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (LOGIC LAND CO., GREG
WILSON) 250.00
01/28/05 2232 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
(TROY MOORE) 250.00
January 500.00 284,825.18
03/11/05 2260 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (SIX WATER/SWR. TAP FEES,
MORRISON, HINSON, & FOUR TAPS
ON NEWPORT LAND - BUCK BOND) 1,500.00
03/28/05 2271 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WATER / SEWER TAP - RICHARD
STONE) 250.00
03/31/05 2273 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
) INC. (WATER / SEWER TAP ON LARRY
ROBERTSON) 250.00
March 2,000.00 286,825.18
u5/10/05 2295 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP ON LOGIC LAND
CO., A/C #1668) 250.00
05/10/05 2296 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP ON WILLS
CONST., A/C #1678) 250.00
05/10/05 2297 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR/SWR. ON POINT HARBOR
BUILDERS, A/C #1688) 250.00
05/31/05 2309 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
WTR./SWR. , A/C #1698, LOGIC LAND
CO. 250.00
May 1,000.00 287,825.18
06/20/05 2315 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (REPLACEMENT OF TWO PUMPS
@ HERON WALK LIFT STATION) 3,750.00
06/24/05 2319V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, PHILLIP
JACKSON, A/C #1708) 250.00
06/24/05 2319V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, PHILLIP
JACKSON, A/C#1718) 250.00
June 4,250.00 292,075.18
07/15/05 2330 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./ SWR. TAP ON TONY
SMITH, A/C #1728) 250.00
July 250.00 292,325.18
08/26/05 2349 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 4
05/23/06 09:09 AM
_ Beginning Current Peried End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2101 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater (cont
INC. (REPLACEMENT OF PUMPS &
CONTROLS @ LIFT STATION NEXT TO
LOT #51) 4,750.00
August 4,750.00 207.075.18
09/15/05 2363 STOREYUTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.
(WTR/SWR. TAP, RICHARD STONE,
AJC #1738) 250.00
09/15/05 2363 STOREYUTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.
(WTR/SWR. TAP, GREG WILSON, A/C
#1748) 250.00
09/19/05 2365 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE Il -
PRESERVE) 5,250.00
09/30/05 2371V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR. TAP, OLDE TYME
BUILDERS, A/C #1758) 250.00
September 6,000.00 303,075.18
10/14/05 2380 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WTR./SWR TAP, CALLENS
CONST., A/C #1768) 250.00
10/17/05 2383 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE III -
PRESERVE) 5,312.50
10/20/05 2387 J. R. STEWART (NORTHHORE, PHASE
111 - PRESERVE - GRINDER PUMPS) 8,649.50
10/20/05 2388 J. R. STEWART (NORTHSHORE, PHASE
111 - PRESERVE - 10% DEPOSIT ON
GRINDER PUMPS) 19,367.70
10/28/05 2392 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE 111 -
PRESERVE) 7,075.00
October 40,654.70 343,729.88
11/11/05 2400 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, (WTR./ SWR TAP, LOGIC LAND
CO., A/IC#1778) 250.00
11/14/05 2402 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (NORTHSHORE, PHASE 11 -
PRESERVE) 3,050.00
11/23/05 2409 SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC.
(NORTHSHORE, PHASE I, -
PRESERVE) 3,613.00
November 6,913.00 350,642.88
12/22/05 2428 G & C SUPPLY, INC. (NORTHSHORE,
PHASE III - PRESERVE) 3,302.10
12/22/05 2429 SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY, INC.
(NORTHSHORE PHASE III, PRESERVE) 116.90
12/23/05 2430 J. R. STEWART, INC. ( SEWER PUMPS -
NORTHSHORE, PHASE III - PRESERVE) 43,631.83
12/31/05 YIEI TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 (99,368.53)
*131/05 YIJE19 ADDED TO PLANT DUE TO BEING
ADDED TO CIAC IN PRIOR YEARS
BUT NOT ADDED TO PLANT 3,175.00




01/01/05 - 12/31/05
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
General Ledger

B4

AQUA
Page 5
05/23/06 09:09 AM

Date Reference T

Description

Beginning Current
Balance Amount

Period End YTD
Amount Balance

12/31/05 YJE4
12/31/05 YJES
12/31/05 YIE6
12/31/05 YIE7
12/31/05 YJE8

12/31/05 YIJES

12/31/05 YIEL1

12/31/05 YJE1S
12/31/05 YJE19

12/31/05 YIE2

12/31/05 YIE3

12/31/05 YIJE3

12/31/05 YJE4
12/31/05 YIE4
12/31/05 YIES5
12/31/05 YJES
12/31/05 YJE6
12/31/05 YJE6

12/31/05 YIET

218 Proprietary Capital

2101 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater (cont

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1997
TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1999
TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2000
TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2001
TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2002
TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2004

Combined Total

TO RECLASS NOTE PAYABLE -
MONTANA INTO EQUITY

ADDED TO PLANT DUE TO BEING
ADDED TO CIAC IN PRIOR YEARS
BUT NOT ADDED TO PLANT

ADDED TO PLANT DUE TO BEING
ADDED TO CIAC IN PRIOR YEARS
BUT NOT ADDED TO PLANT

TO ADJUST NOTE PAYABLE / EQUITY
FOR AMTS. PD. BY AQUA FOR
PRESERVE DURING '05 (ONE HALF
WATER & ONE HALF SEWER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05
(WATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05
(WASTEWATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1997
(WATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1997
(WASTEWATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1999
(WATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 1999
(WASTEWATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2000
(WATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2000
(WASTEWATER)

TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY

103,822.83
51,418.56
20,510.32

9,281.00
4,600.00

24,543.40

December 165,033.41

231,351.11
460,527.24

0.00

(161,819.22)
(8.500.00)

(3,175.00)

(154,979.82)

(512,388.19)

(512,388.18)
(103,822.84)
(103,822.83)
(51,418.56)
(51,418.56)
(20,510.33)

(20,510.32)

515,676.29

515,676.29
955,949.92




Aqua Utilities Company RB-11.00
Attrition Perod Construction Work in Progress

Account 1105 Account 2105 Account 105

Water A/ Wastewater A/ Total
December, 2004 0.00 0.00 0.00
January, 2005 0.00 0.00 0.00
February 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00
June 0.00 0.00 0.00
July 0.00 0.00 0.00
August 0.00 0.00 0.00
September 0.00 0.00 0.00
October 0.00 0.00 0.00
November 0.00 0.00 0.00
December 567,949.48 611,756.71 1,179,706.19
Growth:
Entire amount will eventually convert to plant as a contribution.
Growth B/ Total

January, 2006 64,605.17 1,244,311.36
February 64,605.17 1,308,916.52
March 64,605.17 1,373,521.69
April 64,605.17 1,438,126.86
May 64,605.17 1,502,732.02
June 64,605.17 1,567,337.19
July 64,605.17 1,631,942.36
August 64,605.17 1,696,547.52
September 64,605.17 1,761,152.69
October 64,605.17 1,825,757.86
November 64,605.17 1,890,363.02
December 64,605.17 1,954,968.19
January, 2007 83,333.33 2,038,301.52
February 83,333.33 2,121,634.86
March 83,333.33 2,204,968.19
April 83,333.33 2,288,301.52
May 83,333.33 2,371,634.86
June (Attrition Year Midpoint) 83,333.33
July 83,333.33 2,538,301.52
August 83,333.33 2,621,634.86
September 83,333.33 2,704,968.19
October 83,333.33 2,788,301.52
November 83,333.33 2,871,634.86
December 83,333.33 2,954,968.19

Al Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-11.01.
B/ Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-11.20.
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
General Ledger

AQUA
Page 5
05/08/06 10:23 AM

Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2101 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater (cont
12/31/05 GIEI6 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANTA IN
2000 20,510.32
12/31/05 GIE17 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANTA IN
2001 9,281.00
12/31/05 GIE18 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2002 4,600.00
12/31/05 GIE19 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2004 24,543.40
December 161,858.41 512,501.29
228,176.11 512,501.29
Combined Total 44385274 274,
105 Construction Work in Process 250.00
06/30/05 GIE6 IRG. ONLY METER ON A/C #1438,
WALTER WAGES, T/F FROM CONST.
WORK IN PROCESS 250.00)
June (250.00} 0.00
(250.00) 0.00
105 250.00
1105 Construction work in progess - water 0.00
_31/05 GIE1 TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 55,611.29
12/31/05 GJE13 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05 512,338.19
December 567,949.48 567,949.48
567,949.48 567,949.48
2105 Construction work in progess - wastewate: 0.00
12/31/05 GJEL TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 99,368.53
12/31/05 GIEI3 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05 512,388.18
December 611,756.71 611,756.71
611,756.71 611,756.71
Combined Total 1,179,706.19 1,179,956.19
108 Accumulated Depreciation (177,915.86)
1108 Accumulated Depreciation - Water (76,425.25)
01/31/05 GJE5 JANUARY DEPRECIATION (440.08)
01/31/05 GIE5 JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.66
January (449.74) (76,874.99)
- 28/05 GIJE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION (440.07)




Aqua Utilities Company
Additions to Construction Work in Progress

2006 Total Additions

2007 Total Additions

A/l Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-11.21.

RB-11.20

Annual Monthly

Amount Amount
$775,262 A/ $64,605.17 B/

$1,000,000 A/ $83,333.33 B/

B/ Assumes Plant Investment occurs evenly throughout the year.
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPNAY, INC.
408 MAIN STREET

SAVANNAH, TN 38372

PHONE (731) 925-6547

FAX (731) 925-9524

June 9, 2006

Mr. Hal Novak

WHN Consulting

19 Morning Arbor Place
The Woodlands, TX 77381

Re: Preserve Development

Through the year 2005, approximately $1,179,756.00 was spent on the
Preserve Development. Thus far in 2006, $275,262.00 has been spent on the
Preserve development and 1 estimate that an additional amount of
approximately $500,000.00 will be spent on the Preserve Development
during the remainder of 2006. Therefore, I expect the total amount spent on
the Preserve during 2006 to be 775,262.00. I also expect an additional
amount of approximately $1,000,000.00 to be spent on the Preserve
Development during 2007. The Preserve development will contain
approximately 400 — 500 lots for houses available for sale with an additional
150 condominiums also available for sale. I anticipate construction on the
first houses to begin within 30 days from this date.

James E. Clausel



Aqua Utilities Company

Attrition Perod Accumulated Depreciation

Al

ci
D/

December, 2004
January, 2005
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November
December

December, 2005
January, 2006
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November
December
January, 2007
February
March

April

May

June (Midpoint)
July

August
September
October
November
December

Account 1108 Account 2108 Account 108
Water A/ Wastewater A/ Total
76,425.25 101,490.61 177,915.86
76,874.99 102,264.63 179,139.62
77,324.71 103,038.66 180,363.37
77,778.60 103,816.85 181,595.45
78,232.49 104,595.03 182,827.52
78,688.98 105,375.30 184,064.28
79,147.36 106,183.67 185,331.03
79,606.02 106,992.36 186,598.38
80,064.59 107,832.65 187,897.24
80,524.80 108,674.52 189,199.32
80,985.47 109,516.89 190,502.36
81,446.63 110,359.77 191,806.40
118,470.15 147,164.91 265,635.06
Plant Average Composite Depreciation Accumulated
In Service B/ Plant Depr. Rate C/ Expense Depreciation
955,949.92 - 265,635.06
957,074.92 956,512.42 0.24% 2,310.69 267,945.75
958,199.92 957,637.42 0.24% 2,313.41 270,259.16
959,324.92 958,762.42 0.24% 2,316.13 272,575.29
960,449.92 959,887.42 0.24% 2,318.85 274,894.14
961,574.92 961,012.42 0.24% 2,321.56 277,215.70
962,699.92 962,137.42 0.24% 2,324.28 279,539.98
963,824.92 963,262.42 0.24% 2,327.00 281,866.98
964,949.92 964,387.42 0.24% 2,329.72 284,196.70
966,074.92 965,512.42 0.24% 2,332.44 286,529.14
967,199.92 966,637.42 0.24% 2,335.15 288,864.29
968,324.92 967,762.42 0.24% 2,337.87 291,202.16
969,449.92 968,887.42 0.24% 2,340.59 293,542.75
970,574.92 970,012.42 0.24% 2,343.31 295,886.06
971,699.92 971,137.42 0.24% 2,346.02 298,232.08
972,824.92 972,262 .42 0.24% 2,348.74 300,580.82
973,949.92 973,387.42 0.24% 2,351.46 302,932.28
975,074.92 974,512.42 0.24% 2,354.18 305,286.46
976,199.92 975,637.42 0.24% 2,356.89
977,324.92 976,762.42 0.24% 2,359.61 310,002.96
978,449.92 977,887.42 0.24% 2,362.33 312,365.29
979,574.92 979,012.42 0.24% 2,365.05 314,730.34
980,699.92 980,137.42 0.24% 2,367.77 317,098.11
981,824.92 981,262.42 0.24% 2,370.48 319,468.59
982,949.92 982,387.42 0.24% 2,373.20 321,841.79
Depreciation Expense for the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2007 28,201.20
11,204.79 D/

Less Amortization of Contributions in Aid of Construction
Net Depreciation Expense

RB-15.00

Company Rate Base Workpapers RB-15.10 to RB-15.12.
B/ Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-10.00.
Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-15.01.
Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-18.00.

16,996.41



Aqua Utilities Company RB-15.01
Attrition Perod Accumulated Depreciation
Water Wastewater Total
Utility Plant in Service at December 31, 2004 211,098 A/ 284,325 A/ 495 423
Utility Plant in Service at December 31, 2005 440,274 A/ 515,676 A/ 955,950
Average 325,686 400,001 725,686
Book Depreciation Expense for 2005 15,237 B/ 13,660 B/ 28,896
Annual Composite Depreciation Rate 4.68% 3.41% 3.98%
Monthly Composite Depreciation Rate 0.39% 0.28% 0.33%
Utility Plant in Service at December 31, 2003 206,598 C/ 272,832 C/ 479,430
Utility Plant in Service at December 31, 2004 211,098 C/ 284,325 C/ 495 423
Average 208,848 278,579 487,427
Book Depreciation Expense for 2004 5,335 C/ 8,795 C/ 14,130
Annual Composite Depreciation Rate 2.55% 3.16% 2.90%
Monthly Composite Depreciation Rate 0.21% 0.26% 0.24%

A/ Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-10.01.
B/ Company Rate Base Workpaper RB-15.02.
C/ TRA 2004 Annual Report

NOTE: In December 2005, the Company transferred a large amount of plant into Aqua that had

been mistakenly placed on the books of its parent company.
However, the composite depreciation rate for 2004 needs

to be used for rate case depreciation expense since the December 2005 plant adjustment distoris

the actual depreciation rates used for 2005.



Aqua Utilities Company RB-15.02
Historical Depreciation Expense
Account 403 Account 601
Water Al Wastewater B/ Total
January, 2005 44974 774.02 1,223.76
February 44972 774.03 1,223.75
March 453.89 778.19 1,232.08
April 453.89 778.18 1,232.07
May 456.49 780.27 1,236.76
June 458.38 808.37 1,266.75
July 458.66 808.69 1,267.35
August 458.57 840.29 1,298.86
September 460.21 84187 1,302.08
October 460.67 842.37 1,303.04
November 461.16 842.88 1,304.04
December 10,215.15 4,790.61 15,005.76
Total 15,236.53 13,659.77 28,896.30

Company Rate Base Workpapers RB-15.20 to RB-15.21.
Company Rate Base Workpapers RB-15.22 to RB-15.23.

NOTE: Company made several entries on its books in December 2005
to recognize utility plant from prior years that was originally recorded on an
affiliate’s books in error. The December depreciation represents the
depreciation on the adjusted balance in December 2005.
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2101 Utility Plant in Service - Wastewater (cont
12/31/05 YIE7 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2001 9,281.00
12/31/05 YIES TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2002 4,600.00
12/31/05 YJE9 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2004 24,543.40
December 161,858.41 512,501.29
228,176.11 512,501.29
Combined Total ,852.2 944,274
105 Construction Work in Process 250.00
06/30/05 GJE6 IRG. ONLY METER ON A/C #1 438,
WALTER WAGES, T/F FROM CONST.
WORK IN PROCESS 250.00)
June (250.00) 0.00
(250.00) 0.00
165 250.00
1105 Construction work in progess - water 0.00
12/31/05 YIE1 TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 55,611.29
31/05 YJE3 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05 512,388.19
December 567,999.48 567,999.48
567,999.48 567,999.48
2105 Construction work in progess - wastewate: 0.00
12/31/05 YJE1 TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT PAID BY
AQUA IN 2005 99,368.53
12/31/05 YJE3 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID FOR
PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT BY
MONTANA THROUGH 9/12/05 512,388.18
December 611,756.71 611,756.71
611,756.71 611,756.71
Combined Total T,f 79, 756.10 1,180,006.19
108 Accumulated Depreciation (177,915.86)
1108 Accumulated Depreciation - Water (76.425.25)
01/31/05 GJES JANUARY DEPRECIATION (440.08)
01/31/05 GIJES JANUARY DEPRECIATION (9.66
January (449.74) (76,874.99)
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION (440.07)
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
February (449.72) (77,324.71)
G=.21/05 GIES MARCH DEPRECIATION (444.24)
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1198 Accumulated Depreciation - Water (cont.)
03/31/05 GJE5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.65
March (453.89) (77,778.60)
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION (444.24)
04/30/05 GJE5 APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65)
April (453.89) (78,232.49)
05/31/05 GJE6 MAY DEPRECIATION (9.66)
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 446.83
May (456.49) (78,688.98)
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION (448.73)
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June (458.38) (79,147.36)
07/31/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION (449.00)
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
July (458.66) (79,606.02)
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION (448.91)
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
August (458.57) (80,064.59)
09/30/05 GIJE5 DEPRECIATION (450.56)
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.65
September (460.21) (80,524.80)
~f31/05 GJES DEPRECIATION (451.01)
10/31/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION (9.66)
October (460.67) (80,985.47)
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION (451.51)
11/30/05 GIJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
November (461.16) (81,446.63)
12/31/05 GIE8 DEPRECIATION (452.56)
12/31/05 GIJE8 DEPRECIATION (9.66)
12/31/05 YIEIO TO RECORD THE DEPRECIATION ON
AMTS. PD. BY MONTANA FOR AQUA
PLANT FOR YRS. '97 - '04 PLACED
INTO EQUITY (35,605.05)
12/31/05 YIEi6 DEPRECIATION FOR PRIOR YEARS ON
ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED IN ORDER TO
CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO EQUAL
B.SHEET CIAC 956.25
December (37,023.52) (118,470.15)
42,044.90 (11 8,470.152
2108 Accomulated Depreciation - Wastewater (101,490.61)
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION (764.37)
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
January (774.02) (102,264.63)
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION (9.65)
305 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 764.38
February (774.03) (103,038.66)
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2108 Accumulated Depreciation - Wastewater (i
03/31/05 GJES MARCH DEPRECIATION (9.66)
03/31/05 GIES MARCH DEPRECIATION (768.53
March (778.19) (103,816.85)
04/30/05 GIE5 APRIL DEPRECIATION (768.53)
04/30/05 GIJE5 APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65
April (778.18) (104,595.03)
05/31/05 GIEG6 MAY DEPRECIATION (9.65)
05/31/05 GJE6 MAY-DEPRECIATION (770.62)
May (780.27) (105,375.30)
06/30/05 GIEs DEPRECIATION (798.72)
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June (808.37) (106,183.67)
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION (799.04)
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
July (808.69) (106,992.36)
08/31/05 GIJE6 DEPRECIATION (830.64)
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65)
August (840.29) (107,832.65)
"Q/30/05 GJES DEPRECIATION (832.22)
/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.65
. September (841.87) (108,674.52)
10/31/05 GIE5 DEPRECIATION (832.72)
10/31/05 GJE5 DEPRECIATION 9.65
October (842.37) (109,516.89)
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION {833.23)
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
November (842.88) (110,359.77)
12/31/05 GJES DEPRECIATION (833.23)
12/31/05 GJES DEPRECIATION (9.65)
12/31/05 YJEI0 TO RECORD THE DEPRECIATION ON
AMTS. PD BY MONTANA FOR AQUA
PLANT FOR YRS. '97 -'04 PLACED
INTO EQUITY (35,605.05)
12/31/05 YJE16 DEPRECIATION FOR PRIOR YEARS ON
ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED IN ORDER TO
CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO EQUAL
B.SHEET CIAC 357.21)
December (36,805.14) (147,164.91)
(45,674.30) (147,164.91)
Combined Total (87,719.20) (265,635.06)
131 Cash (4,697.82)
01/31/05 DISB Cash Disbursements (6,724.18)
S1/31/05 GJIE2 JANUARY DEPOSITS 10,159.71
- 31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE (7.50)
“01/31/05 GIE6 NSF FUNDS CHARGE (40.00)
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2400 Wastewater Revenue (cont.)
April (1,450.05) (4,136.74)
05/31/05 GIE1 MAY BILLING (1,844.43)
05/31/05 GIES REFUND, A/C #1418, EUGENE
MCDOWELL, SHOULD NOT HAVE
REC.V SWR. CHG. 3.00
05/31/05 GIED REFUND, A/C #0039, TERRY
BRIMHALL 186.40
May (1,655.03) (5,791.77)
06/30/05 GJE1 JUNE BILLING (2,421.00)
006/30/05 GIE3 REFUND TO MILES HILLIARD, A/C
#1298 38.77
June (2,382.23) (8,174.00)
07/31/05 GIE1 JULY BILLING (2,759.37)
07/31/05 GJE4 ADJUSTMENT MADE TO CUSTOMERS
FAIREY, BONO & REID DUE TO
METERS BEING MIS-READ 14.01
July (2.745.36) (10,919.36)
08/31/05 GIJE1 AUGUST BILLING (3,067.95)
08/31/05 GIE3 REFUND GIVEN TO #1448 & 1658 -
LOGIC LAND COMPANY 298.98
August (2,768.97) (13,688.33)
«2/30/05 GIE1 SEPTEMBER BILLING 1,414.32
September (1,414.32) (15,102.65)
10/31/05 GIE1 OCTOBER BILLING 1,604.19
October (1,604.19) (16,706.84)
11/30/05 GJE1 NOVEMBER BILLING 1,382.61
November (1,382.61) (18,089.45)
12/31/05 GJE1 DECEMBER BILLING (967.56)
12/31/05 GIE5 TO ADJUST A/R TO ACTUAL 32.98
December (934.58) (19,024.03)
19,024.03 (19,024.03)
Combined Total ,849 BE) (55,849.88)
403 Depreciation - Water 0.00
01/31/05 GIJES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 440.08
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.66
January 449.74 449.74
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 440.07
02/28/05 GJE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
February 44972 899.46
03/31/05 GJES MARCH DEPRECIATION 44424
03/31/05 GIES MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.65
March 45389 1,353.35
vd/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 444 24
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65




[ /527

01/01/05 - 12/31/05 __AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 19
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Referenee T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
403 Depreciation - Water (cont.)
April 453.89 1,807.24
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 9.66
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 446.83
May 456.49 2,263.73
06/30/05 GJIE6 DEPRECIATION 448.73
06/30/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June 458.38 2,722.11
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 449.00
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
July 458.66 3,180.77
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 44891
08/31/05 GIEG DEPRECIATION 9.66
August 458.57 3,639.34
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 450.56
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.65
September 460.21 4,099.55
10/31/05 GJES DEPRECIATION 451.01
10/31/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION 9.66
October 460.67 4,560.22
11/30/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 451.51
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
November 461.16 5,021.38
12/31/05 GJES DEPRECIATION 452.56
12/31/05 GIES8 DEPRECIATION 9.66
12/31/05 YIELD TO RECORD THE DEPRECIATION ON
' AMOUNTS PD BY MONTANA FOR
AQUA PLANT FOR YEARS '97 - '04
PLACED INTO EQUITY 35,605.05
12/31/05 YIEI6 DEPRECIATION FOR PRIOR YEARS ON
ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED IN ORDER TO
CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO EQUAL
B.SHEET CIAC 956.25
12/31/05 YJELT TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION FOR
PRIOR YEARS ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED
TO CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO
EQUAL B.SHEET CIAC (956.25)
12/31/05 YJE18 TO RECORD AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
THROUGH 2005 (25,852.12)
December 10,215.15 15,236.53
15,236.53 15,236.53
408 Taxes other than income 0.00
02/25/05 2249 TN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TN F & E TAX
RETURN) 100.00
02/25/05 2250 FUDY GANT, SAVANNAH CITY
RECORDER (CITY PROPERTY TAX) 259.00
02/28/05 2251 LINDA MCCASLAND, HARDIN CO.
TRUSTEE (COUNTY PROPERTY TAX) 646.00
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536 Other wastewater revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES (17.76)
January (17.76) (17.76)
02/28/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES (24.48)
02/28/05 GIE7 REFUND OF LATE CHARGE ON
MICHAEL MORRISON, A/C #1548 6.54
February (17.94) (35.70)
03/31/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES 12.96
March (12.96) (48.66)
04/30/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES 9.36)
April (9.36) (58.02)
05/31/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES 22.25) .
' May (22.25) (80.27)
06/30/05 GIES LATE CHARGES (13.85)
June (13.85) (94.12)
07/31/05 GIE5 LATE CHARGES (12.32)
July (12.32) (106.44)
08/31/05 GIES LATE CHARGES (19.60)
August (19.60) (126.04)
30/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES 32.22)
~z September (3222 (158.26)
10/31/05 GJE4 LATE CHARGES (23.56)
October (23.56) (181.82)
11/30/05 GJE5 LATE CHARGES (24.05)
‘November (24.05) (205.87)
12/31/05 GJE4 LATE CHARGES 26.98
December (26.98) (232.85)
£232-85 ) (232.85)
601 Depreciation - Wastewater 0.00
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 764.37
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
January 774.02 774.02
02/28/05 GJE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 764.38
February 774.03 1,548.05
03/31/05 GIE5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 768.53
03/31/05 GJES5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.66
March 778.19 2,326.24
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 768.53
N4130/05 GIE5 APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65
April 778.18 3,104.42
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601 Depreciation - Wastewater (cont.)
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 9.65
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 770.62
May 780.27 3,884.69
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 798.72
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June 808.37 4,693.06
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 799.04
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
July 808.69 5,501.75
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 830.64
08/31/05 GJIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
August 840.29 6,342.04
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 832.22
09/30/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION 9.65
September 841.87 7,183.91
10/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 832.72
10/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.65
October 842.37 8,026.28
11/30/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 833.23
/30/05 GJES DEPRECIATION 9.65
November 842.88 8,869.16
12/31/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION 833.23
12/31/05 GIE8 DEPRECIATION 9.65
12/31/05 YIJE10 TO RECORD THE DEPRECIATION ON
AMTS. PD. BY MONTANA FOR AQUA
PLANT FOR YRS. '97 -'04 PLACED
INTO EQUITY 35,605.05
12/31/05 YIE16 DEPRECIATION FOR PRIOR YEARS ON
ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED IN ORDER TO
CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO EQUAL
B.SHEET CIAC 357.21
12/31/05 YJE17 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION FOR
PRIOR YEARS ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED
TO CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO
EQUAL B.SHEET CIAC (357.21)
12/31/05 YJE18 TO RECORD AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
THROUGH 2005 (31,657.32)
December 4,790.61 13,659.77
13,659.77 13,659.77
610 Purchased Water 0.00
01/31/05 2238 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,154.79
January 1,154.79 1,154.79
02/28/05 2258 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,289.03
February 1,289.03 2,443.82
—03/31/05 2276 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,289.03
March 1,289.03 3,732.85




'0Z'81-8Y Jededyiop, aseg ejey Auedwos Jad esusdxe uolieideldep o} paypeld s DOVID Jo LoyE owy /3

‘02'81-gY Jededion, aseg ejey Auedwod o Yosn onuvN Jed pesn s) @yl aysodulo) “Lo'gL-gy Jadedsiop) eseg sley Auedwoy a

"10°L-d Jededyiop) enussy Ausdwod o

'Z0°h-Y Jededyion enussey Auedwod g

ZH'8L-8Y 01 01°gL-gY ssedediiop eseg sy Aueduwiop g

3 8LP0Z L1 UOREZILIOWY poled uopupy
L8'LEY'ElE el'ra'os 89'8¥6 Sb'Ze8'6L %¥Z0 06'904'76€ 00'69Z'€6E 00'SZL'L 00'¥¥1 '8¢ Jequaoag
§s'lsz'zie GY'Z68'6L 86°G¥6 6P'9V6'8L %be0 06°185'16€ 00'ppL'Z6E 00°6ZL'L 00'BL0'L6E Jaquisaon
L§'220'21E 6¥'9P8'8L PZ'EPe GZ'€00'8L %20 05°95¥'06€ 00'610'L6€ 0062t} 00'v68'68% Jeqopg
52'068'LLE G2'e00'8L £5°0F6 2L'E80'LL %¥Z0 05°1e£'68¢ 00'+88'68¢ 00'sZL'} 00'69.'88¢ Jaquisideg
8Z'90L'LiE ZL'T90'2L 18°LE6 LB'¥EZL'8L %¥e'0 05'60Z'88€ 00'694'888 00'sZH't 00¥+9'L88 1snBny
BO'GIS'|LIE L8'¥2L'9L 60'GE6 ca'6gl'sL %¥Z'0 05°180'L8E 00'v99'L8E 00'sgL'L 00'615'98¢ Anp
[Brezevie | [ZEGBiSZ | sezes Sb'LST'PL %PZT0 05'956°68E [eigess | coszl's 00°v68 588 Gujodpyw) eunp
RTINS SyisThl 99'626 84T 'EL %be 0 05'le8'¥8E 00'P6E GBE 00'621L°L 00'69Z'v8¢ Aew
Lg'tpe'0lE 82'28'eL +6'926 S8'00V'TL %¥z'0 09°90.'€8€ 00'692'¥8E 00'SZL'} 00'pPL'e8e Wy
SLepL'0Le $8'00F'2L TT'ves E9'0LY' 1L %¥e 0 0s°185'z8E 00'v¥| 'e8e 00'SEL'} 00'61.0'zZ8¢ Uosel
LeEpsole £90Lp'LL 05°L26 £1'566'0L %¥Z'0 05'96%'18¢ 00'610'28€ 00°5Z4'} 00'+68'08¢ Aierugey
LB'BEE0LE €1°656'0L 6186 7E'929'68 %¥Z0 05'LEE'08E 00'¥68'08¢ 00521 00'89L'648 £00Z ‘Asenuer
29'zeL'0le #£'969'69 L0'9l6 12'02L'89 %P20 05'902'6.€ 00'694'6.8 00'sZL'L 00'v¥9'8L€ Jequaoeg
€4'€Z6'608 LZ'ozl'ag SEELB 26°'908'L9 %be0 06'180'8.¢ 00'vke'RLE 00'szZL'L 00'8LG LLE JaguisaoN
80'214'50€ 26'908'29 £9'0L6 62'68'99 %be0 05'996'9.¢ 00'6L8'L28 00°GZH'} 00'¥BE'9.LE Jeqojpo
L2 167’608 62'068'99 16°L06 8£'886'99 %¥e'0 05°1€8'6.¢ 00'¥8E'9LE 00's2L'L 00'692'G.¢ Jequiajdeg
29°082'60E 8E'886'G9 02508 81°€80'58 %¥e'0 05'604'vL€ 00'692'6.8 00'6ZL'L 00bbl'yie Isniny
28'080'60€ 21'e80'se 8¥'206 04°084'F9 %¥e'0 05'L8S'ELE 00'v¥l'vLe oo'sZL'L 00'610'€LE Ainp
0£'8E8'80E 02'08L'p9 9/°'668 +6'082'€9 %20 08°'95¥'2LE 00'8L0'€LE 00'sZL'L 00'¥68'LLE aunp
80'19'80¢ ¥6'082'€9 #0'268 08'€8¢'29 %be0 0g'lee’lLe 00'p88'LLE 00°'5ZL'y 00'69L'0L8 A
01'58€'80€ 06'¢8e'z9 £E'v68 15'88¢'19 %¥e0 05'90Z'04€ 00'694'048 00°5TL'L 00'v#9'69E Judy
£F'¥SL'808 15'68Y'19 l9'le8 96°2465'09 %¥Z'0 06'180'60¢ 00'Fr9'69¢ 00'6Z}'t 00'645'¢98 YyoJep
¥0°'126'L0€ 96°265'09 62'888 £0'60L'65 %¥e'0 05'966'/9€ 00'615'89¢ 00's2L'L 00'v8E'L9E Aenugay
€6'v89'208 20'60.'65 Li'oss 06'ZZR'8S %0 05°L£8'99¢ 00'v6E'L9E 00'szZL'L 00'692'90¢ 9002 ‘Auenuep
0} '9pb'208 06'228'85 00'692'99¢ §00Z ‘iequisoag
souejeg ESIEEE] UopezjHowy BOUBIEY /O @iy ‘HoWy oouEjeg oouEjeg [ ooUE[Eg
Lan Bujpug BujuuiBeg eysodwogn abetany Buipug BujuujBag
LS SUSBNGUILOD U} Yol Alyiuoiy
008°eLs suonnNqULeY Ul Yymolo [enuuy

/D 0088 10°1-Y Jededyiopm snuaney Jed (alemaelsepy 0SZ$MHRIBM 05Z8) 024 de | Jueseld
/8 iz ‘20°L-d Jededyiop snueasy Jed Ppeppe Jeadk Jad siswojsny 4z

umoln
0L'gby' 208 L¥6ZE'pOL £9°0LL'epL 06'228'88 £5vl0'EE Le'g08'02 00°'692'99¢ 00'F¥E'96) 00'526'891 Jequeoag
00'610'98€ 00'v¥e'98L 00'6/9'68) a0 000 000 00°'610'99€ 00'v¥E'96 1 00'529'69L JeqweroN
00'692'59¢ 00°'¥60'96L 00'641'694 000 000 000 00'682'59¢ 00'¥80'e81 00’5169} Jagqoo
00'69.'vSE 00'v¥8'S6L 00'S26'891L 000 000 ooo 00'694'798 00°'7r8'56L 00°5Z6'89} lequisideg
00'69Z'€9E 00'v60'G61 00°GLL'89L 000 00’0 000 00'692'€9¢ 00'v60'661L 00'541'891 ¥snbny
oo'g9z'ese 00'¥60'661 00'GZL'891 oo'o oo 000 00'69Z'€9E 00'v60'561 00°5L1'891 Ap
00'69.'29¢ 00'¥¥8'¥BL 00'6Z6'L91 oo a0 000 00'694'29¢€ 00'P¥8'¥61 00'626'L91 sunp
00'694'19¢ 00'FVE'PEL 00'5Z¥'L9L 000 000 000 00'682' 98 00'vPE'vBL 00'szZi' 291 Aew
00'61G'65€ 00'#PE'EB) 00'6.}'99) 000 000 000 00°'615'65€ 00'+¥E'e6l 00°5.}'99t |udy
00'6L5'65¢ 00'#¥E'e6) 00'641'99L 000 000 000 00'615'65¢ 00'¥rE'e6L 00'S41'99} yaiep
00'615'55E 00'p¥E' LB 00°5.1'¥91 000 000 000 00'615'55E 00°#¥E'18} 00521 '¥91 Kierugay
00'615'65¢ 00'pvE'ILBL 00'6.L'¥0L 000 000 ooo 00'615'55€ 00°¥FE" 164 00°641'¥9L 5002 ‘Aenuep
00'815'¥5E 00'FF8'08L 00°G.9'€9L 00’0 00’0 000 00'615'¥5E 00'v¥8'0861 00'6/9'c9lL ¥00Z ‘Jequisoag

g0 dejemansep) 1318 lelol v Jojemagsepy v Jajepn |ej0L 1Y Jejemaisem v 1838
Z.g junoooy C4TT Junoaoy €.LZ1 unoodoy |42 junoooy 1482 junoooy Liz) Junosay
suopnquUjucy pazipoweun jeN SUONAUIUOD JO UD[jEZIHOLIY pejeniunooy suopnqUIuoy

UoRONISUOD JO PIY Ul SUORNQUILCY PoJed LopuRy
00°gL-8Y Auedwiog seniin enby




LE-/5 1

_01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. ~ AQUA
General Ledger Page 14
05/22/06 03:27 PM
i Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
232 Note Payable - Montana (cont.)
12/31/05 GIE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS (1,900.00)
12/31/05 GIE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS (1,600.00)
12/31/05 GIE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS (13,000.00)
12/31/05 GIJE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS (48,631.83)
12/31/05 YJE11 TO RECLASS NOTE PAYABLE -
MONTANA INTO EQUITY 161,819.22
12/31/05 YIEZ TO ADJUST NOTE PAYABLE / EQUITY
FOR AMTS. PD. BY AQUA FOR
PRESERVE DURING '05 ) 154,979.82
December 230,667.21 0.00
~101,200.01 0.00
233 Note Payable - SRG 0.00
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS 100.00
September (100.00) (100.00)
_____(10000) (100.00)
271 C.LA.C. - Water & Wastewater (354,519.00)
1271 C.I.A.C. - Water (163,675.00)
01/31/05 GIE2 JANUARY DEPOSITS, A/C #1558,
LOGIC LAND CO. (250.00)
T31/05 GJE2 JANUARY DEPOSITS, A/C #1568, TROY
MGOORE 250.00
January (500.00) (164,175.00)
03/31/05 GIE2 MARCH DEPOSITS (MIKE MORRISON,
DALE HINSON, NEWPORT LAND CO., -
FOUR TAPS-, RICHARD STONE,
LARRY ROBERTSON) 2,000.00
March (2,000.00)  (166,175.00)
05/31/05 GIE2 MAY DEPOSITS (LOGIC LAND CO.,
IRG. ONLY METER, A/C #1658) (250.00)
05/31/05 GIE2 MAY DEPOSITS (LOGIC LAND
COMPANY, REGULAR WTR. TAP., A/C
#1668) (250.00)
05/31/05 GIE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG.WTR. TAP., PT.
HARBOR BUILDERS, A/C #1688) (250.00)
05/31/05 GIJE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG. WTR. TAP,
WILLS CONST, A/C #1678) (250.00)
05/31/05 GIE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG. WTR. TAP.,
LOGIC LAND CO., A/C #1698) (250.00)
May (1,250.00) (167,425.00)
06/30/05 GIE2 JUNE DEPOSITS - WATER TAP,
PHILLIP JACKSON, A/C #1708 (250.00)
06/30/05 GIE2 JUNE DEPOSITS - WATER TAP,
PHILLIP JACKSON, A/C #1718 (250.00)
June (500.00) (167,925.00)
07/31/05 GIE2 JULY DEPOSITS - WATER TAP, TONY
SMITH, A/C #1728 (250.00)
July (250.00)  (168,175.00)
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§ 01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. _AQUA
General Ledger Page 15
05/22/06 03:27 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
1271 C.ILA.C. - Water (cont.)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS - WATER TAP,
A/C #1738, RICHARD STONE (250.00)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS -WATER TAP,
AJC #1748, GREG WILSON (250.00)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS - WATER TAPF,
A/C #1758, OLDE TYME BUILDERS 250.00
September (750.00) (168,925.00)
10/31/05 GIE2 OCTOBER DEPOSITS - WATER /
SEWER TAP, A/C #1768, CALLENS
CONST. {(250.00)
October (250.00) (169,175.00)
11/30/05 GIE2 NOVEMBER DEPOSITS - WATER /
SEWER TAP, A/C #1778, LOGIC LAND
COMPANY (250.00)
11/30/05 GJIE2 NOVEMBER DEPOSITS - IRG. ONLY
TAP, A/C #1788, LOGIC LAND
COMPANY 250.00
November (500.00) (169,675.00)
12/31/05 GIE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS - IRG. ONLY
TAP, A/C #1798, GREG MADDUX (250.00)
December (250.00) (169,925.00)
(6,250.00) (169,925.00)
2271 C.ILA.C.- Wastewater (190,844.00)
01/31/05 GJE2 JANUARY DEPOSITS, A/C #1558,
LOGIC LAND CO. (250.00)
01/31/05 GIE2 JANUARY DEPOSITS, A/C #1568, TROY
MOORE (250.00)
January (500.00) (191,344.00)
03/31/05 GIE2 MARCH DEPOSITS (MIKE MORRISON,
DALE HINSON, NEWPORT LAND CO., -
FOUR TAPS-, RICHARD STONE,
LARRY ROBERTSON) (2,000.00)
March (2,000.00) (193,344.00)
05/31/05 GJE2 MAY DEPOSITS (LOGIC LAND
COMPANY, REG. SWR. TAP., A/C
#1668) (250.00)
05/31/05 GJE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG. SWR. TAP.,
POINT HARBOR BUILDERS, A/C #1688) (250.00)
05/31/05 GIE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG. SWR. TAP.
WILLS CONST, A/C #1678) (250.00)
05/31/05 GJE2 MAY DEPOSITS (REG. SWR. TAP,
LOGIC LAND CO., A/C #1698) (250.00)
May {1,000.00) (194,344.00)
06/30/05 GIE2 JUNE DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP,
PHILLIP JACKSON, A/C #1708 (250.00)
06/30/05 GIE2 JUNE DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP,
PHILLIP JACKSON, A/C #1718 (250.00)
June (500.00) (194,844.00)




AR-/542

01/01/05 - 12/31/05

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
General Ledger

AQUA |

Page 16
05/22/06 03:28 PM

Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2271 C.LA.C. - Wastewater (cont.)
07/31/05 GIE2 JULY DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP, TONY
SMITH, A/C #1728 (250.00)
July (250.00) (195,094.00)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP,
A/C #1738, RICHARD STONE (250.00)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP,
ASC #1748, GREG WILSON (250.00)
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPOSITS - SEWER TAP,
A/C #1758, OLDE TYME BUILDERS (250.00)
September (750.00) {195,844.00)
10/31/05 GIE2 OCTOBER DEPOSITS - WATER /
SEWER TAP, A/C #1768, CALLENS
CONST. (250.00)
October (250.00) (196,094.00)
11/30/05 GIE2 NOVEMBER DEPOSITS - WATER /
SEWER TAP, A/C #1778, LOGIC LAND
COMPANY (250.00)
November (250.00) (196,344.00)
__(5.500.00) (196,344.00)
Combined Total —ar700m) —G66269.00)
272 Accumulated Amort. C.I.A.C. - Water 0.00
1272 Accumulated Amort. C.LA.C. - Water 0.00
12/31/05 YIE17 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION FOR
PRIOR YEARS ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED
TO CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO
EQUAL B.SHEET CIAC 956.25
12/31/05 YJE18 TO RECORD AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
THROUGH 2005 25,852.12
December 26,808.37 26,808.37
26,808.37 26,808.37
2272 Accumulated Amort. C.LA.C. - Wastewat 0.00
12/31/05 YIE17 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION FOR
PRIOR YEARS ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED
TO CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO
EQUAL B.SHEET CIAC 357.21
12/31/05 YIJEI8 TO RECORD AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
THROUGH 2005 31,657.32
December 32,014.53 32,014.53
32,014.53 32,014.53
Combined Total __ 5882790 3
400 Revenue 0.00
1400 Water Revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GIE1 JANUARY BILLING 51,995-74)
January (1,995.74) (1,995.74)
02/28/05 GIJEI FEBRUARY BILLING (1,949.02)
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BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

4) Any amount of money received by a utility, any portion of
which is provided at no cost to the utility, which represents
an addition or transfer to the capital of the utility and
which is utilized to offser the federal, state or local income
tax effect of taxable contributions in aid of construction,
taxable amounts transferred from Account 252 - Advances for
Construction, and taxable compensation received from
governmental agencies and others for relocation of water mains
Oor other plants shall be reflected in a sub-account of this
account .

B. The credits to this account shall not be transferred to any
other account without the approval of the Commission.

Ca The records supporting the entries to this account shall be so
kept that the utility can furnish information as to the purpose of
each donation, the conditions, if any, upon which it was made, the
amount of donations from (a) states, (b) municipalities, (c)
customers, and (d) others, and the amount applicable to each
utility department.

construction which are ultimately to be repaid wholly or in part
(See account 252 - Advances for Construction) .

Accumulated Amortization of Contributions in Aid of Construction

A. This account shall reflect the amortization accumulated on
account 271 - Contributions in 2Aid of Construction, if recognized
by the Commission.

B. Specifically, balances in account 271 which represent
contributions of depreciable plant shall be amortized by charges to
this account over a period equal to the estimated service life of
the related contributed asset. A group or overall composite rate
may be used for contributed balances that cannot be directly
related to a plant asset.

s The concurrent credit for the amortization recorded in this
account shall be made to account 403 - Depreciation Expense.

D. If a regulatory body allows the amortization of any portion of
the monies collected to pay the tax obligation caused by the
receipt of CIAC, such amortization shall also be reflected in a
sub-account of this account. Specifically, balances in account 271
which represent monies collected for the gross-up of CIAC (See
Definition 7.) shall be amortized by charges to this account over
a period determined by the regulatory body.

34 -
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Aqua Utilities Company
Deferred Rate Case Expense and Amortization

Accounting

Legal

Regulatory
Total

RB-14.04-1.00
E-6.01

Estimated Annual
Cost Amortization
$10,000 A/ $3,333
6,250 B/ 2,083
30,000 C/ 10,000
$46,250 $15,417

Cost to be amortized over three years beginning January 1, 2007 (Start of the Attrition Period).

Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07
May-07

Attrition Year Midpoeint Jun-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Qct-07
Nov-07
Dec-07
Jan-08
Feb-08
Mar-08
Apr-08
May-08
Jun-08
Jul-08
Aug-08
Sep-08
Qct-08
Nov-08
Dec-08
Jan-09
Feb-09
Mar-09
Apr-09
May-09
Jun-09
Jul-09
Aug-09
Sep-09
Qct-09
Nov-09
Dec-09

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-3.05.
B/ Company Ratebase Workpaper RB-14.04-1.02.
C/ Company Ratebase Workpaper RB-14.04-1.01.

Amortization Balance

$1,284.72 $44,965.28
1,284.72 43,680.56
1,284.72 42 ,395.83
1,284.72 41,111.11
1,284.72 39,826.39
128472
1,284.72 37,256.94
1,284.72 35,972.22
1,284.72 34,687.50
1,284.72 33,402.78
1,284.72 32,118.06
1,284.72 30,833.33
1,284.72 29,548.61
1,284.72 28,263.89
1,284.72 26,979.17
1,284.72 25,694 .44
1,284.72 24 409.72
1,284.72 23,125.00
1,284.72 21,840.28
1,284.72 20,555.56
1,284.72 19,270.83
1,284.72 17,986.11
1,284.72 16,701.39
1,284.72 15,416.67
1,284.72 14,131.94
1,284.72 12,847.22
1,284.72 11,562.50
1,284.72 10,277.78
1,284.72 8,993.06
1,284.72 7,708.33
1,284.72 6,423.61
1,284.72 5,138.89
1,284.72 3,854.17
1,284.72 2,569.44
1,284.72 1,284.72
1,284.72 0.00
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SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into this __ day of August, 2005, by and
between Aqua Utilities Company, Inc. (“Company”), and William H. Novak, a sole proprietor
(“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, Company is engaged in the business of providing water & wastewater
distribution services (the “Business™); and

WHEREAS, Company desires to retain the services of Consultant to assist it with
regulatory and financial analysis of the Business, and other services, which Company may from
time to time request of Consultant; and

WHEREAS, Consultant is engaged on a free-lance basis from time to time by various
businesses to assist them with research, retrieval, analysis and other services related to utility
regulation; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties hereto that Consultant be retained to
perform services on an as requested basis by Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the promises and
agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Services to Be Provided by Consultant. Company hereby retains Consultant
and Consultant hereby agrees to provide consulting services to Company, on an as requested
basis, in connection with the regulatory and financial analysis of the Business, and to provide
other services which Company may request (collectively, the “Services™) during the Term of this
Agreement. Consultant is not providing any legal advice. Company must rely on the review of
its own legal professionals for such advice.

Section 2. Compensation and Expenses.

(a) Consulting Fee. In consideration of Consultant’s performance of the
Services, Company shall pay to Consultant a consulting fee at a rate of $200.00 per hour ,
not to exceed $30,000 (exclusive of Expenses as described in Section 2(b) below) for the
preparation and defense of the Company’s upcoming rate case filing, of which Services
are actually performed until the termination of the Agreement pursuant to Section 3.
Consultant’s hourly fees will be rounded to ten minute increments.

(b) Expenses. Company shall reimburse Consultant for all usual and
customary business expenses incurred by Consultant while performing Services for
Company in accordance with Company’s customary policies and procedures, including
but not limited to, reproduction expenses, overnight delivery expenses, travel and
lodging.
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January 11, 2006

Aqua Utilities, Inc.
408 Main St.
Savannah, TN 38372

Dear Eddie:

This letter will confirm my engagement to assist in your request for a rate increase on behalf of
Aqua Utilities, Inc. 1 have expressed to you that a petition must be filed, public notice provided
and a hearing before the T.R.A. In addition to the petition, sworn testimony must be prepared.
The hearing will require my attendance in Nashville. In addition to the foregoing, it is
anticipated that I will have to expend significant time dealing with residents which are currently
serviced by the utility.

It is my respective opinion that the legal services required will cost not less than $5,000.00 and
up to $7,500.00. The cost can vary based upon intervention by the Attorney Generals Office and

the resistance of consumers.

I look forward to working on this project.

Very Truly Yours, Z DS ESO % & L ODD
/1/:'_9/4 Eso 8 /.50
J. Gilbert Parrish, Jr. IQLSEQACG. ﬂ L’, 25D
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| 01/01/0S - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. _AQUA |}
General Ledger Page 10
05/22/06 03:27 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
141 Accounts Receivable (cont.)
07/31/05 GJE4 ADJUSTMENT MADE TO CUSTOMERS
FAIREY, BONO & REID DUE TO
METERS BEING MIS-READ (644.39)
07/31/05 GJES LATE CHARGES 24.65
July 16.57 1,627.64
08/31/05 GIE1 AUGUST BILLING 8,480.05
08/31/05 GIE2 AUGUST DEPOSITS (7,036.39)
08/31/05 GIJE3 REFUND GIVEN TO #1448 & 1658 -
LOGIC LAND COMPANY (298.98)
08/31/05 GIES LATE CHARGES 39.20
August 1,183.88 2,811.52
09/30/05 GIE1 SEPTEMBER BILLING 5,230.95
09/30/05 GIE2 SEPTEMBER DEPQSITS (7,732.13)
09/30/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES 64.45
September (2,436.73) 374.79
10/31/05 GIE1 OCTOBER BILLING 5,493.19
10/31/05 GIJE2 OCTOBER DEPOSITS (3,540.27)
10/31/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES 47.13
October 2,000.05 2,374.84
11/30/05 GJE1 NOVEMBER BILLING 5,046.06
11/30/05 GJE2 NOVEMBER DEPOSITS (6,332.82)
11/30/05 GIES LATE CHARGES 48.10
November (1,238.66) 1,136.18
12/31/05 GIE1 DECEMBER BILLING 3,416.65
12/31/05 GIE2 DECEMBER DEPOSITS (4,462.62)
12/31/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES 53.97
12/31/05 GIES TO ADJUST A/R TO ACTUAL 65.96
December (1,057.96) 78.22
120.91 78.22
186 Miscellaneous Deferred Debits 0.00
09/12/05 2360 WHN CONSULTING (RATE CASE) 1,016.75
September 1,016.75 1,016.75
10/14/05 2377 WHN CONSULTING (RATE CASE) 3,100.00
October 3,100.00 4.116.75
11/07/05 2399 WHN CONSULTING (RATE CASE) 11,109.33
November 11,109.33 15,226.08
12/22/05 2427 WHN CONSULTING 6,170.05
12/23/05 2431 W.J, GODWIN AND NICHOLS (ONE
HALF OF RATE CASE FEE) 5,000.00
December 11,170.05 26,396.13
26,396.13 26,396.13
201 Common Stock Issued (1,000.00)

(1,000.00)




Aqua Utilities R-1.00

Revenue Forecast

For the 12 Months Ending December 31, 2007

Water Revenue: Determinant Rate Amount
Customer Charges 3,390 A/ $7.80 B/ $26,442
Excess Volumes Charges 11,412,703 A/ 1.65 B/ 18,831

Total Water Revenue $45,273

Wastewater Revenue:
Customer Charges 2,793 A/ 3.00 B/ $8,379
Excess Volumes Charges 6,358,253 A/ 3.00 B/ 19,075

Total Wastewater Revenue
Other Revenue:
Forfeited Discounts

Total Forecasted Revenues

A/ Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.02.
B/ Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.01.
C/ Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.10.

$27,454

$466 C/

$73,193




Aqua Utilities
Current Tariff Rates

Water:
0 - 1000 Gallons
Over 1000 Gallons

Sewer:
0 - 1000 Gallons
Over 1000 Gallons

Tap Fees:
Water
Wastewater

SOURCE: Company Tariff.

$7.80
1.65

$3.00
3.00

$250.00
250.00

Minimum Bill
Per 1000 Gallons

Minimum Bill
Per 1000 Gallons

Per line installed
Per line installed

R-1.01



Aqua Utilities R-1.02
Customer and Sales Growth Forecast

Total Customers Billed for 2005 2,742 A/

Total Customers Billed for 2004 2,418 A/
2005 Annual Growth in Total Bilis 324 13.40%
2005 Annual Growth in Customers 27

Assumption:

Assume that growth continues at 324 bills per year (27 customers per month)
from the end of the test period (December 31, 2005) through the end of the attrition period (Dec 31, 2007)

Water Wastewater
Total bills rendered for the 12 months ended December 31, 2005 2,742 A/ 2,145 A/
Jan-06 27 2,769 2,172
Feb-06 27 2,796 2,199
Mar-06 27 2,823 2,226
Apr-06 27 2,850 2,253
May-06 27 2,877 2,280
Jun-06 27 2,904 2,307
Jul-08 27 2,931 2,334
Aug-06 27 2,958 2,361
Sep-06 27 2,985 2,388
Oct-06 27 3,012 2,415
Nov-06 27 3,039 2,442
Dec-06 27 3,066 2,469
Jan-07 27 3,093 2,496
Feb-07 27 3,120 2,523
Mar-07 27 3,147 2,550
Apr-07 27 3,174 2,577
May-07 27 3,201 2,604
Jun-07 27 3,228 2,631
Jul-07 27 3,255 2,658
Aug-07 27 3,282 2,685
Sep-07 27 3,309 2,712
Oct-07 27 3,336 2,739
Nov-07 o7 3,363 2,766
Dec-07 27 3,390 2,793
Total water bills rendered for the 12 months ended December 31, 2007 3,390
Usage per Customer (1,000 gallons) 4,029 A/
Total Water Usage for the 12 months ending December 31, 2007 13,658,955
Total Water Usage for the 12 months ended December 31, 2005 11,048,040 A/
Growth in Total Customer Water Usage 2,610,915
Base Excess Total
Water Usage: Usage Usage Usage
Test Period (1/1/05 - 12/31/05) 1,598,252 E/ 9,449,788 A/ 11,048,040 A/
Growth 648,000 D/ 1,962,915 C/ 2,610,915
Total (111/07 - 12/31/07) 2,246,252 11,412,703 13,658,955
Wastewater Usage:
Test Period (1/1/05 - 12/31/05) 6,652,702 E/ 4,395,338 A/ 11,048,040 A/
Growth 648,000 D/ 1,962,915 C/ 2,610,915
Total (1/1/07 - 12/31/07) 7,300,702 6,358,253 13,658,955

NOTE: All growth is assumed to be water and wastewater (No Water Only) customers.

A/ Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.03.

B/ Company Revenue Workpaper R-1-21.02.

C/ (Attrition Period Water Bills - Test Period Water Bills) * (Water Usage per Customer - 1 ,000).
D/ (Attrition Period Water Bills - Test Period Water Bills) * 1,000.

E/ Total Usage - Excess Usage.
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Aqua Utilities
Test Period Forfeited Discounts

B/
104)
D/

Water

Wastewater

Total

Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.13.
Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.14.
Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.11.
Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.12.

R-1.04

Forfeited Discount
Discounts Revenues Total Percentage
$232.92 A/ $36,825.85 C/ $37,058.77 0.63%
232.85 B/ 19,024.03 D/ 19,256.88 1.22%
$465.77 $55,849.88 $56,315.65 0.83%
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 16
05/08/06 10:23 AM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2271 C.LA.C.- Wastewater (cont.)
2000 (20,510.32)
12/31/05 GIE17 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANTA IN
2001 (9,281.00)
12/31/05 GJE18 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2002 (4,600.00)
12/31/05 GIEIL9 TO RECORD AMOUNTS PAID BY
MONTANA FOR AQUA PLANT IN 2004 (24.543.40)
December (825,932.82)  (1,022,276.82)
(831,432.82) (1,022,276.82)
Combined Total ,619,808. ( l,g Z_Z_,Egi’t@}
272 Accumulated Amort. C.I.A.C. - Water 0.00
1272 Accamulated Amort. C.I.A.C. - Water 0.00
12/31/05 GIE20 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION /
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION FOR
AMOUNTS PD BY MONTANA, YEARS
97 -'04 35,605.05
December 35,605.05 35,605.05
35,605.05 35,605.05
2272 Accumulated Amort. C.I.A.C. - Wastewat: 0.00
31/05 GJIE20 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION /
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION FOR
AMOUNTS PD BY MONTANA, YEARS
97 -'04 35,605.05
December 35,605.05 35,605.05
35,605.05 35,605.05
Combined Total 1,210. 71,210.10
400 Revenue 0.060
1400 Water Revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GIE1 JANUARY BILLING (1,995.74)
January (1,995.74) (1,995.74)
02/28/05 GIJE1 FEBRUARY BILLING 1,949.02
February (1,949.02) (3,944.76)
03/31/05 GIJE1 MARCH BILLING (1,768.70)
03/31/05 GJE7 REFUND - POINT HARBOR BUILDERS 8.54
03/31/05 GIES CHARGED OFF, PAUL & LISA SCATES. 39.18
03/31/05 GIE9 CHARGED OFF WILLIAMS &
MICHAEL PROPERTIES 1.72
March (1,719.26) (5,664.02)
04/30/05 GJE1 APRIL BILLING (2,459.06)
April (2,459.06) (8,123.08)
05/31/05 GIJE1 MAY BILLING (3,129.04)
May (3,129.04) (11,252.12)
. 06/30/05 GIEI JUNE BILLING (4,238.67)
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
General Ledger

AQUA
Page 17

05/08/06 10:23 AM

= Beginning Current Peried End YTP
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
1400 Water Revenue (cont.)
June 4,238.67) (15,490.79)
07/31/05 GIJE1 JULY BILLING (4,381.29)
07/31/05 GJE4 ADJUSTMENT MADE TO CUSTOMERS
FAIREY, BONO & REID DUE TO
METERS BEING MIS-READ 575.69
July (3,805.60) (19,296.39)
08/31/05 GIE1 AUGUST BILLING 4,942.65
August (4,942.65) (24,239.04)
09/30/05 GJEI SEPTEMBER BILLING 3,485.58)
September (3.485.58) (27,724.62)
10/31/05 GIE1 OCTOBER BILLING 3,551.73
October (3,551.73) (31,276.35)
11/30/05 GIJEI NOVEMBER BILLING (3.345.72)
November (3.345.72) (34,622.07)
12/31/05 GIE1 DECEMBER BILLING (2,236.76)
12/31/05 GIES TO ADJUST A/R TO ACTUAL 32.98
December (2,203.78) (36,825.85)
(36,825.85) (36,825.85)
N 2400 Wastewater Revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GIEI JANUARY BILLING (1,101.24y
January (1,101.24) (1,101.24)
02/28/05 GIE1 FEBRUARY BILLING (1,001.01)
February (1,001.01) (2,102.25)
03/31/05 GIE] MARCH BILLING {628.32)
03/31/05 GIE7 REFUND - POINT HARBOR BUILDERS 3.00
03/31/05 GIES CHARGED OFF, PAUL & LISA SCATES. 39.17
03/31/05 GJE9 CHARGED OFF WILLIAMS &
MICHAEL PROPERTIES 1.71
March (584.44) (2,686.69)
04/30/05 GIE1 APRIL BILLING 1,450.05)
April (1,450.05) (4,136.74)
05/31/05 GIJEI MAY BILLING (1,844.43)
05/31/05 GJES REFUND, A/C #1418, EUGENE
MCDOWELL, SHOULD NOT HAVE
REC.V SWR. CHG. 3.00
05/31/05 GIES REFUND, A/C #0039, TERRY
BRIMHALL 186.40
May (1,655.03) (5,791.77)
06/30/05 GIE1 JUNE BILLING (2,421.00)
06/30/05 GIE3 REFUND TO MILES HILLIARD, A/C
#1298 38.77
June (2,382.23) (8,174.00)
07/31/05 GJEI JULY BILLING (2,759.37)
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 18
05/08/06 10:23 AM
- Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
2400 Wastewater Revenue {cont.)
07/31/05 GIJE4 ADJUSTMENT MADE TO CUSTOMERS
FAIREY, BONO & REID DUE TO
METERS BEING MIS-READ 14.01
July (2,745.36) (10,919.36)
08/31/05 GIJE1 AUGUST BILLING (3,067.95)
08/31/05 GIE3 REFUND GIVEN TO #1448 & 1658 -
LOGIC LAND COMPANY 298.98
August (2,768.97) (13,688.33)
09/30/05 GIE1 SEPTEMBER BILLING (1,414.32)
September (1,414.32) (15,102.65)
10/31/05 GIE1 OCTOBER BILLING (1.604.19)
October (1,604.19) (16,706.84)
11/30/05 GIE1 NOVEMBER BILLING (1,382.61 )
November (1,382.61) (18,089.45)
12/31/05 GIE1 DECEMBER BILLING (967.56)
12/31/05 GIES TO ADJUST A/R TO ACTUAL 32.98
December (934.58) (19,024.03)
(19,024.03) (19,024.03)
Combined Total (55.849.88) __ (55,840.8%)
- 403 Depreciation - Water 0.00
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 440.08
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.66
January 449.74 44974
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 440.07
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
February 449.72 899.46
03/31/05 GIE5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 444.24
03/31/05 GIE5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.65
March 453.89 1.353.35
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 44424
04/30/05 GIJE5 APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65
April 453.89 1,807.24
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 9.66
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 446.83
May 456.49 2,263.73
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 448.73
06/30/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June 458.38 272211
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 449.00
07/31/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
July 458.66 3,180.77
__3/31/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 448.91
08/31/05 GIJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 21
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
426 Non-Utility expense (cont.)
10/31/05 GJE6 TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL 0.68
October 0.68 1.51
11/30/05 GJE6 TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL 0.27
November 0.27 1.78
12/31/05 GJE7 TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL (2.42)
12/31/05 GJE9 TO ADJUST 0.64
December (1.78) 0.00
0.00 0.00
—_— _—————
E 474 Other water revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES 17.7
January (17.77) 17.77)
02/28/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES (24.48)
02/28/05 GIE7 REFUND OF LATE CHARGE ON
MICHAEL MORRISON, A/C #1548 6.55
February (17.93) (35.70)
N3/31/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES 12.96
March (12.96) (48.66)
04/30/05 GIJE3 LATE CHARGES (9.37)
04/30/05 GIJE6 TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.01
April (9.38) (58.04)
05/31/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES 22.25
May (22.25) (80.29)
06/30/05 GIE5 LATE CHARGES (13.86)
June (13.86) (94.15)
07/31/05 GIES LATE CHARGES 12.33)
Tuly (12:33) (106.48)
08/31/05 GJE5 LATE CHARGES 19.60
August (19.60) (126.08)
09/30/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES (32.23)
September (32.23) (158.31)
10/31/05 GJE4 LATE CHARGES 23.57)
October (23.57) (181.88)
11/30/05 GIJES LATE CHARGES (24.05)
November (24.05) (205.93)
12/31/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES 26.99
December (26.99) (232.92)

(232.92) (232.92)
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|01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 22
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Deseription Balance Amount Amount Balance
536 Other wastewater revenue 0.00
01/31/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES (17.76)
January (17.76) (17.76)
02/28/05 GIE3 LATE CHARGES (24.48)
02/28/05 GIE7 REFUND OF LATE CHARGE ON
MICHAEL MORRISON, A/C #1548 6.54
February (17.94) (35.70)
03/31/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES (12.96)
March (12.96) (48.66)
04/30/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES 9.36)
April (9.36) (58.02)
05/31/05 GJE3 LATE CHARGES (22.25)
' May (22.25) (80.27)
06/30/05 GIES LATE CHARGES 13.85
June (13.85) (94.12)
07/31/05 GJES LATE CHARGES 12.32
July (12.32) (106.44)
08/31/05 GJES LATE CHARGES 19.60
August (19.60) (126.04)
«#130/05 GIE4 LATE CHARGES (32.22
September (32.22) (158.26)
10/31/05 GJE4 LATE CHARGES (23.56)
October (23.56) (181.82)
11/30/05 GJES LATE CHARGES 24.05
MNovember (24.05) (205.87)
12/31/05 GJE4 LATE CHARGES (26.98)
December (26.98) (232.85)
(232.85) (232.85)
601 Depreciation - Wastewater 0.00
01/31/05 GJE>S JANUARY DEPRECIATION 764.37
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
January 774.02 774.02
02/28/05 GIJE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
02/28/05 GJE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 764.38
February 774.03 1,548.05
03/31/05 GIES MARCH DEPRECIATION 768.53
03/31/05 GJES MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.66
March 778.19 2,326.24
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 768.53
1/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65
April 778.18 3,104.42




Aqua Utilities
Purchased Water Forecast
For the 12 Months Ending December 31, 2007

Water Sales Volumes (Gallons)
Lost and Unaccounted-For Ratio
Forecasted Water Purchased (Gallons)

Forecasted Water Purchased (Gallons)
Base Usage (1st 1,000 Gallons * 12 Months)
Excess Usage (Gallons)

Excess Usage (Per 1,000 Gallons)

Meter #1:
Customer Charge (1st 1,000 Gallons)
Excess Usage Charge
Purchased Water Cost - Meter #1

Meter #2:
Customer Charge (1st 1,000 Gallons)
Excess Usage Charge
Purchased Water Cost - Meter #2

Total Forecasted Purchased Water Cost

Al Company Revenue Workpaper R-1.02.
B/ Company Expense Workpaper E-1.05.
C/ Company Expense Workpaper E-1.02.

Determinant

Rate

E-1.00

Amount

13,658,955 A/
1.4994 B/
20,479,652

20,479,652
12,000

— 20,467,652
20,468

Amount

12
20,468

$24.00 C/
2.00 C/

$24.00 C/
2.00 C/

$288.00
40,936.00

$41,224.00

$288.00
0.00

$288.00

$41,512.00
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Aqua Utilities Company E-1.04
Analysis of Sales Volumes

Total
Metered

Date Water Usage
1/1/2002 278,668
2/1/2002 99,594
3/1/2002 363,697
4/1/2002 539,891
5/1/2002 683,040
6/1/2002 1,466,873
71112002 1,387,172
8/1/2002 1,588,295
9/1/2002 1,268,850
10/1/2002 999,160
11/1/2002 442,350
12/1/2002 284,780
1/1/2003 346,340
2/1/2003 216,930
3/1/2003 425,430
4/1/2003 411,180
5/1/2003 530,370
6/1/2003 1,142,440
7/1/2003 1,307,530
8/1/2003 2,198,310
9/1/2003 1,414,850
10/1/2003 1,154,177
11/1/2003 505,673
12/1/2003 236,450
1/1/2004 200,280
2/1/2004 164,621
3/1/2004 79,654
4/1/2004 921,115
5/1/2004 920,005
6/1/2004 1,135,645
71172004 1,118,310
8/1/2004 1,425,597
9/1/2004 1,331,518
10/1/2004 968,220
11/1/2004 352,980
12/1/2004 276,670
1/1/2005 294,555
2/1/2005 239,565
3/1/2005 82,622
4/1/2005 574,627
5/1/2005 989,970
6/1/2005 1,320,140
711/2005 1,741,411
8/1/2005 2,090,330
9/1/2005 1,165,878
10/1/2005 1,200,682
11/1/2005 1,041,300
12/1/2005 306,960

SOURCE: Company Workpaper R-1.03.

NOTE: This schedule takes the total water usage each month (in gallons)

and subtracts out the usage for those accounts that are water only (lawn sprinkler)
leaving the remaining usage as water usage going to the wastewater treatment
plant.
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Aqua Utilities Company E-1.06
Total Purchased Water Expense

Date Bill Al Bill B/ Total Ledger C/

January 2004 $564.53 $13.59 $578.12

February 430.05 13.59 443.64

March 888.09 13.59 901.68

April 1,116.45 13.59 1,130.04

May 2,400.98 13.59 2,414.57

June 2,366.82 13.59 2,380.41

July 2,323.10 13.59 2,336.69

August 3,160.97 13.59 3,174.56

September 2,680.32 13.59 2,693.91

October 2,754.24 13.59 2,767.83

November 1,327.65 13.59 1,341.24

December 2,075.60 13.59 2,089.19

January 2005 1,030.60 24.00 1,054.60 1,154.79

February 1,153.20 24.00 1,177.20 1,289.03

March 1,153.20 24.00 1,177.20 1,289.03

April 1,371.40 24.00 1,395.40 1,527.96

May 2,487.00 2400 2,511.00 2,727.37

June 2,987.80 24.00 3,011.80 0.00

July 5,085.40 2400 5,109.40 3,263.23

August 4,088.00 24.00 4,112.00 9,948.10

September 4.308.60 24.00 4,332.60 4,332.60

October 3,156.20 24.00 3,180.20 3,180.20

November 2,379.20 24.00 2,403.20 2,403.20

December 3,332.00 24.00 3,356.00 3,356.00

2004 Total $22,088.80 $163.08 __$22,251 .88

2005 Total $32,532.60 $288.00 ~ $32,820.60 $34,471.51
Sales Tax Adjustment -$1,650.91

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-1.02.
B/ Company Expense Workpaper E-1.03.
C/ Company Expense Workpaper E-1-3.00.

NOTE: The difference between the Ledger amounts and the calculated amount

is due to sales tax. During the course of preparing for the rate case, the Company
discovered that the City of Savannah had been charging sales tax to Aqua in error.
Beginning with the September 2005 bills, the City quit charging sales tax to the
Aqua. Sales tax has been excluded from the purchased water forecast.
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 22
05/08/06 10:23 AM
- Beginning Current Peried End YTD
Date  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
601 Depreciation - Wastewater 0.00
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 764.37
01/31/05 GIES JANUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
January 774.02 774.02
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 9.65
02/28/05 GIE6 FEBRUARY DEPRECIATION 764.38
February 774.03 1,548.05
03/31/05 GJE5 MARCH DEPRECIATION 768.53
03/31/05 GIES MARCH DEPRECIATION 9.66
March 778.19 2,326.24
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 768.53
04/30/05 GIES APRIL DEPRECIATION 9.65
April 778.18 3,104.42
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 9.65
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 770.62
May 780.27 3,884.69
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 798.72
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June 808.37 4,693.06
07/31/05 GIJE6 DEPRECIATION 799.04
n7/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
July 808.69 5,501.75
08/31/05 GJIE6 DEPRECIATION 830.64
08/31/05 GIEG DEPRECIATION 5.65
August 840.29 6,342.04
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 832.22
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.65
September 841.87 7,183.91
10/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 83272
10/31/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION 9.65
October 842.37 8,026.28
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 833.23
11/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
November 842.88 8,869.16
12/31/05 GIJE8 DEPRECIATION 833.23
12/31/05 GIES8 DEPRECIATION 9.65
December 842.88 9,712.04
9,712.04 9,712.04
610 Purchased Water 0.00
01/31/05 2238 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,154.79
January 1,154.79 1,154.79
01/28/05 2258 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,289.03
February 1.289.03 2,443 82
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 23
05/08/06 10:23 AM
N Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
610 Purchased Water (cont.)
03/31/05 2276V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,289.03
March 1,289.03 3,732.85
04/29/05 2289 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,527.96
April 1,527.96 5,260.81
05/31/03 2306 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 2,727.37
May 2,727.37 7.988.18
07/05/05 2322V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,263.23
July 3.263.23 11,251.41
08/05/05 2341 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 5.507.66
08/31/05 2353V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 4,440.44
August 9,948.10 21,199.51
09/30/05 2373 'V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 4,332.60
September 4,332.60 25,532.11
10/31/05 2397 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,180.20
October 3,180.20 28,712.31
11/30/05 2412V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 2,403.20
November 2,403.20 31,115.51
“730/05 2434 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,356.00
December 3,356.00 34.471.51
34,471.51 34.471.51
630 Contractual Services - Billing - Water 0.00
01/31/05 2234V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/28/05 2252V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
February 125.00 250.00
03/31/05 2274 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/25/05 2285 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (COPIES OF
WATER QUALITY RPT. FOR GEORGE
LECKNER) 5.00
04/29/05 2288 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 130.00 505.00
05/31/05 2305 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 630.00
07/05/05 2323V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
07/29/05 2337 V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 250.00 880.00
08/31/05 2351 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,005.00
09/30/05 2372V W,I, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00




Aqua Utilities Company
Analysis of Electric Consumption
Attrition Period Price-Out of Electric Consumption

Bills
KWH Usage
Subtotal
Sales Tax
Total 12 MTD Forecast at December 31, 2007
Test Period Amount

Adjustment

Determinant

Rate

E-2.00

Sales Tax

312 A

107,288 B/

$20.38 C/

0.07594 D/

7.00% E/

$6,358.56

8,147.47

$14,506.03

1,015.42

$15,521.45

11,997.33 F/

$3,524.12

A/ 26 monthly electric company bills * 12 months = 312 individual monthly bills during the attrition period.

B/ Company Expense Workpaper E-2.01.
C/ Monthly customer charge = $20.38.

D/ Current (December 2005) KWH usage charge per Tennessee Valley Electric Cooperative Billing.
E/ Current (December 2005) sales tax rate charge per Tennessee Valley Electric Cooperative Billing.

F/ Company Expense Workpaper E-2.02.
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Aqua Utilities Company E-2.02

Analysis of Electric Consumption

Summary

KWH Billing
Date Usage Amount Sales Tax Adjustments Total

Jan-04 3,043 $746.95 $52.35 -$1.43 $797.87
Feb-04 907 594 .58 41.69 -1.43 634.84
Mar-04 2,056 676.54 47 .42 -5.93 718.03
Apr-04 1,563 641.37 44.96 -1.43 684.90
May-04 2,437 703.70 49.32 2467 777.69
Jun-04 1,747 654.52 45.84 -1.43 698.93
Jul-04 3,080 749.59 52.49 -1.43 800.65
Aug-04 2,149 683.17 47.84 -1.43 729.58
Sep-04 5,315 909.02 63.66 -1.43 971.25
QOct-04 5,954 954.59 66.86 -1.43 1,020.02
Nov-04 6,026 959.76 67.21 -1.43 1,025.54
Dec-04 3,394 772.00 54.09 -1.43 824.66
Jan-05 2,660 719.65 50.41 -1.43 768.63
Feb-05 3,285 764.22 53.52 -1.43 816.31
Mar-05 2,448 704.51 49.37 12.39 766.27
Apr-05 3,139 753.82 52.79 -1.43 805.18
May-05 5,137 896.31 62.78 -1.43 957.66
Jun-05 3,859 805.15 56.40 -23.24 838.31
Jul-05 7,175 1,041.68 72.97 985.05 2,099.70
Aug-05 9,014 1,172.88 82.14 -1.43 1,253.59
Sep-05 8,255 1,118.75 78.34 -1.43 1,195.66
Oct-05 2,308 694.51 48 65 -1.43 741.73
Nov-05 4,622 880.88 61.67 -1.43 941.12
Dec-05 3,047 761.29 53.31 -1.43 813.17
Total Calculated 92,620 $19,359.44 $1,356.08 $965.77 $21,681.29
Test Period (2005) Amount $11,997.33

Source: Expense Workpapers E-2.03 to E-2.26.




‘(pnoq Ajejeledss) ¢z'L-2-39 03 00'|-2-2 siadedyiopy esuadxg Auedwo) :FOHNOS

‘pajiddy xel s9[eS ON

20°0 aJuaseyld

6816/ paiiig |eloL

18'26.% £v'1L8 6e'25$ 56°9V.L$ £V0'E pejejnojes [ejoL

Z0'¥E €2T 6.71€ 09l L-80LL-Gh¥ T4
€022 e 6507 £ L-G89L-GP 14
1912 eyl 8€'0Z 0 Z-€99L-Gh¥ A
ve'ee es'L 1812 0z L-£29L-G¥P £z
0822 6¥'1 LE'1e €l L-€19L-G¥ zz
1812 A 8802 0 L-2091L-GPY 4
¥E'€T €51 1812 0z L-LGSL-GPY 0z
0L'¥2 8g°L 2622 0¢ L-GEYL-GY 61
1812 ev'L 8£°02 0 L-9LEL-G¥Y 8l
6122 T ¥.'02 g L-GBZ -G 1]
6L 'VE 822 162 0Ll L-G#0L-GPY 9l
oL’z L€l 62 161 08¥'z L-0L0L-GirY gl
LL'EZ GG'L 9122 6z L-L00L-9FY 7l
8822 0L 8e'12 1 1-0019-9%¥ €l
18'12 eyl 8e'0z 0 1-2009-9%¥ i
£0'€Z 1Sl Z8°12 9l L-L009-9F¥ Ll
1912 £v'l 8¢'0Z 0 L-00%5-9%¥ 0l
8%+ 09'L 8822 ¢ 1-0005-9%¥ 6
1822 8yl 60'LZ ol L-GGOV-ObY 8
1912 ev'l 8£'0z 0 1-029v-9b¥ L
1622 8¥'l 6012 oL L-GB807-OF 9
STV 651 99'2Z ze L-0001-9F¥ g
18'12 eyl 8€'0Z 0 1-090.-0%¥ v
1812 eF'L 8¢'02 0 1-0202-9%Y g
19'12 e¥l 8¢0z 0 L-7109-9%¥ Z
8€°0Z$ « SV 1S AR 8¢°0Z$ 0 L-LEZL-GIY )

jeljoL m..—:aEumz.—ﬂ.‘q Xe| sojes junowy ommm_.._ UnoJIY #1119
Bunng %00°L €EEEEELL0'0 HMM

$00z Asenuep jo Yjuop ey} Jo4
uondwnsucs o14199]3 Jo sishjeuy

g0'e-4 Auedwon seninin enby



1

‘(pwnoq Ajpyeledes) Gz'z-z-3 01 00°2-C-3 siadedyiop esuedx3 Auedwo) :39UNOS

‘poliddy X2 SB[ES ON  «

10°0- eouIaIC

G8'vE9 palig [elel

¥8'7E9% AL 69°L$ 85'765% 206 pajenajed [ejol

12°0€ g6°L £¢'89¢ oLl L-80LL-G¥¥ 9¢
1812 evl ge'0¢ 0 L-G89L-G¥¥ 74
1812 er'l 8e'0e 0 2-c991-G¥¥ e
1L8°C¢ 8yl 60°'L¢e 0l L-€291-GiP |14
¥e'ce oF'L 88'0¢ L L-€19L-G¥P e
96'1¢ L 280¢ c L-2091-G¥¥ L€
1§22 gyl 602 ol 1-16G1-G¥¥ 0e
oL've 8671 2s'ce 0¢ L-GE¥L-G¥Y 6l
18'1e ev’l 8e'02 0 L=9LE V-GV gl
61'¢¢ Gl ¥#L0¢ G L-GBC -GV Ll
o99'Ly gLe £6'8¢€ 09¢ 1-G¥#0L-G¥¥ 9l
GL'Ly cle £9'v¥ )43 L-0L0L-G¥F Gl
L8'EC 9g’L 1e¢e L L-100.L-9%F l
88'¢c 0g'L g8¢e’l¢d ¥l 1-0019-9%¥ el
18°'Le el 8e'0¢ 0 1-2009-9%¥ cl
6¥'ce ¥G'L g6'Le (44 L-1009-9%¥ Ll
18'L¢e erl 8e0¢ 0 L-00¥S-OFv 0l
6LEC og°L ge'ce 9¢ L-000G-9%¥% 6
1812 ev'l 8g'0¢ 0 1-GGOR-OPY 8
1g'Le er'l 8€°0¢ 0 1-029%-9v L
19°'Le el 8e'0¢ 0 L-G60F-9v ¥ 9
Ly've 09’ 18°¢¢ 1> L-0001-9%¥ G
18'Le e¥'l 8e'0¢ 0 1-090.L-9%¥ 4
18°LE er'L 8¢'0¢2 0 1-020.L-9v¥ g
1622 8%l 60'L¢ 0l L-#109-9% C
8¢'0Z% < BV LS- £ 18 8E'0Z$ 0 L-1E2L-Gv L

ejol syusunsnipy Xe] S9|eg junowy “ebesq JUN022Y #g
Bunng %00'L €EEEEELLOD HMM

¥0e3

$00Z Areniged Jo YIUO ey} Jod
uondwnsuo? J1198|3 J0 s|sfjeuy
fuedwos saminn enby



fee——rrr——-,,

‘(pwoq A@reledes) Gz'¢-2-3 0} 00'€-2-3 siededyIop asuadxg Auedwo? :94NOS

‘paldde jsauaiu| |
‘palddy xe| so|eg ON

L

50°0 eoussald "
80'8LL pajiig [eloL

£0°8LLS £6°G%- v ivs 75'9.9% 9502 pejejnoajes |ejoL

10'5¢ 6272 ARZ> €Ll 1-80.L-Gb¥ T4
Zr'ee Lyl 5602 8 L-G89L -G 14
18’12 er'L 8e'02 0 Z-€991-G¥¥ v
$6'€2 161 8e'2e 8z L-€Z91L-G¥¥ 4
1222 or'l 1802 9 L-€19L-GP ze
96°'12 il A4 Z L-209L-GP¥ 4
08'22 A £ €l L-LGGL-GP 0zZ
0462 89'L Z0've LS L-GEPL-GPY 61l
1622 8L 6012 0l L-9LEL-GFY 8l
ree i S6'02 8 1-GBZL-GhY Ll
0L'29 « 0G°0- A 81'€9 009 L-Gv0L-GiP gl
£lL'v6 « 00'P- ARS) 1216 000°t L-0L0L-GPY Sl
67'€2 ¥G'L g6'12 ze 1-100L-9%¥ ¥l
08'22 671 LE1T el 1-0019-9%% el
1812 ev'l 8£°0¢ 0 1-2009-9F¥ A4
8822 051 8e'1LzZ 7l 1-1009-9%Y L
1812 ev'l 8¢£'0Z 0 |-00¥5-9F Y 0l
G662 161 8€'ZZ 8z 1-0005-9%Y 6
1622 8yl 60'LZ 0l L-GSOP-OFY 8
1622 8yl 60°'LZ 0l L-0297-9PY )
ve'e £5°1 18'12 0z L-G60V-9FY 9
oL've 8g°1 2522 0¢ L-0001-9% 5
1812 ev'L 8e'02% 0 1-090.-9%¥ s
1812 er'l 8£°0Z$ 0 1-020L-9bY €
1522 8yl 80°LZ$ oL L-7109-9%¥ 4
8€'0Z$ « £V 18 cr'L$ 8£°0Z% 0 L-LEZL-GhY !

jelol mu:oEam:_.—u4 Xe| soajes junouly [amMmD UNOJIY # g
Buijg %00°L £EEEEELL0'0 HMMX

G0'¢e-3

002 Ud4e Jo YIuop eyj Jod
uondwnsuoy 213993 J0 sishjeuy
Auedwos seniinn enby



‘(punoq Ajayeledas) 6z v-z-3 0} 00 p-g-3 siededyiop) esusdxy Auedwon :39HN0S

‘paiddy xe) sefeS ON

€00 eoualeyia

£6'789 pajig [el0L

06'789% TA s 96'v7$ 1871198 £95'l pejenaje) (ejol

05°2¢ €L’z 1€°0€ ovl L-80LL-G¥P T4
6122 G¥'l ¥L°02 g L-G89L-GhY 14
1812 £¥'l 8602 0 Z-£991-G¥Y e
0822 6¥'L Le'Le €l L-E29)-GhP £z
8812 ! G0z b L-EL9L-GY ot
96°L2 bpL 2502 Z L-L09L-G¥Y ¥4
1£'82 98l 1G9 08 L-LGGL-G¥P 0z
8.'62 69'L 60'%2 2 L-GEPL-Gir 6l
ve'ee or'L 88°02 & L-9/EL-Giry 8l
6122 Gl 7,02 g L-G6Z -Gy vl
181z ev'l 8e°02 0 L-G70L-Giry 9l
£5°901 169 95°66 oLL') L-0L0L-G¥¥ gl
8662 1571 8€'ZT 8z L-L00L-9%¥ vl
1222 or'L 18°02 9 1-0019-9%¥ gl
181 ev'l 8€°02 0 | -2009-9%¥ ZL
8lL'ce AN 99'12 8l L=1009-9%¥ Ll
18°12 £¥'l 8¢'02 0 1-00¥5-9%¥ 0l
T 651 9922 45 1-000S-9%¥ 6
1822 8’1 60°LZ 0l L-GGOp-OPY 8
1822 8yl 60°LZ ol L-0297-9bY L
1812 eyl 8€°02 0 L-GBO7-OrY 9
G6'EZ 161 8¢°22 8¢ 1L-0001-9F¥ g
1812 £¥'L 8e02 0 1-090.-9%¥ ¥
18'12 I 8e 02 0 \-020.-9%¥ €
1§22 i 60°L2 0L L-pL09-9%Y Z
8¢°02$ « £V LS ev'L$ 8€°0Z$ 0 L-LEZL-GPY A

[eiol B._._mEum:_.Uﬂ Xe| sajesg unowy mmm|m3 unoJdy #1118
Buliig %00°"L EEEEECLLO0 HMM

90°¢-3

#002 11dy Jo yluo ey3 104
uondwinsuo) aL3o9|g jo s|shjeuy
Auedwos senlnn enby



‘(pnoq Ajajesedes) 6Z'-z-3 0} 00'G-2-3 siadedyIop asuadxg Auedwo) :F9HUNOS

piemio- aoueled .
'‘paliddy xeL ssleS ON &

20°0 eouasslid
VLTLLL pajjig [ejoL
69'LLLS 19'92$ Ze'6¥$ 0L'€04$ 18V°T peienojeg [e3oL
2e'18 w05k veT ogee z8l 1-80LL-GP¥ oz
op'ee « ¥O'L Lyl 56'02 8 1-GBOL-GhY T4
£9'22 w0 TO} ev'l 8€°02 0 Z-£99\-Gip Ve
z0'se i 2O 161 8e'ee g8z L-€Z91L-G¥¥ £
50'€C a 0k A 65°02 € L-€19L-Giry I
16722 wi S0 e¥'l 5702 X L-209}-Gi 1z
61'9Z o €1 €91 £z'ee 0¥ L-LGGL-GhP 0z
z1'82 w02k 9L 91'52 L9 L-SEVL-GhY 61
8€'€Z s FOK oyl 88°02 ¢ L-9LE LG 8l
8E'EC % POK or'l 88'02 L L-G6ZL-SP Ll
16'65 76'€ 50°95 008 L-G¥0L-GP¥ 9l
8Y'ZEL 198 18°€2) 05¥'L L-0L0L-G¥Y gl
0€'¥2 ZL'L A 99'12 8l L-100L-9F¥ 7l
8g'¥Z i POiE €g'l 18'12 0z 1-0019-9%¥ gl
£9'22 s PO £¥'l 8€°02 0 1-2009-9% r4)
P2 w 80°) 151 AR 9l 1-1009-9%F Ll
€822 . 2OCY eyl 8¢'0z 0 L-00¥5-9F¥ 0l
LLYT i 5171 561 60'22 74 L-0005-0t¥ 6
1822 s 90°) ev'l 8€'0Z 0 L-GGOF-OrY 8
£9'€T o 90°) 8’1 60'12 oL 1-0Z9F-9b¥ L
9e've o 20k €51 1812 0z |-GB0Y-OFY 9
L68'%2 e EL'L 9g°) YAAA oz L-0001-9%¥ g
£8'22 o 180 L el 8¢°02 0 1-0902-O¥ ¥
£8'22 w 201 ev'l 8€°02 0 1-0204-9%¥ £
£9'cT o 90} e 60°L2 oL L-¥1L09-9F¥ z
ov' 128 wx LP0$ S LS 8¢°0Z$ 0 L-LEZL-GFP }
[ejol ﬂ—:oEum:_._u‘q Xej so|es unowly mﬂm’ma junoady #1118
Bunng %00°L €EEEEELLO'D HMM

L0'e-3

00z Aely Jo YIuo oy} JoJ
uondwinsuo) 213983 Jo sisAjeuy
Auedwon sepynn enby



‘(pinog Aeresedss) 6z'9-z-3 01 00'9-2-3 siadedyopy esusdxg Auedwo) :FOHNOS

‘pa|iddy xeL s3[BS ON  «

S0°0 aousdallia

89°869 pajiig [ejoL

£6°869% £V 1Lg- v8°5v$ 25'%59$ Lyl pajenajed |ejo]

0g'LE e 98'v¢ £02 1-80LL-Gr¥ oz
08'22 B¥'L le'Le gl 1-G89L-Gr¥ 14
96'12 i 7502 z Z-£991-Gr¥ ¥z
90'62 06} gl'l2 6 L-£Z91-GbP €2
zZLee G¥'L 1902 4 -€19L-Giry (44
1zee ov'l 18702 9 L-L09L-Giry Lz
L¥'Se L9 08°€Z 8% L-1GGL-GPY 0z
Zr'ze ZLe 0€°0¢ 6Sl V-GV L-GPY 6l
6722 at zZ0'12 6 L-9.EL-GPP 8l
6722 Lyl zo'le 6 L-GBZ L-GY i
16'68 Z6'¢ 50'95 00§ L-G70L-GPP 9l
16'66 Z6'€ 50°95 008 L-0L0L-G¥P 51
1162 G9'l FAN A 44 L-L00.L-9%Y vl
X4 evl 8€°0Z 0 1-001L9-9%¥ €l
67'22C vl z0'12 6 L-2009-9%¥ 7
Ly've 09’k 1822 e L-1009-9%¥ L
18'12 ev'l 802 0 L-00¥5-9% P 0l
AN 4 861 6522 L€ L-0006-9%% 6
L€ £g°) 88'LZ 12 L-GSOP-9b¥ ]
zL'ee S¥'L 1902 4 L-0Z97-9vV L
1812 eyl 8€°02 0 L-G607-OFY 9
8.2 z9'L 9lL°¢€2 B¢ 1-0001-9%¥ g
1812 £¥'l 8€°02 0 1-090.-9%¥ ¥
LL'ET g5 9122 T4 1-020.4-9%¥ €
€122 6171 veLe 2l L-71.09-9%Y Z
8£°02$ « EV'LS- ev'1$ 8€°02% 0 L-LEZL-GirY l

|eioL ﬂ:mEumz_.w< Xe] sojesg junowly mdmm: JUNno2dYy # g
Buing %00"L EEEEEELLOD HMM

$00Z eunf Jo YIuojy eyj Jod
uopdwnsuon 2p300e(g Jo sishjeuy

80°¢-3 Auedwon senijin enby



‘(pinoq Ajejeledss) ¢z'/-z-3 0} 00°L-2-3 siadedyiop asuadx3g Auedwo) :39€NOS

'‘paliddy xe[ s8|eS ON  «

£0°0 aouaiapig

79008 pajiid |ejoL

$9°008%$ £ L 67°25$ 65°6¥.L% 080°¢ pejejnajes |ejol

8Z'Le 50°¢ €262 Vel L-80LL-G¥P Y4
96'12 et z5°02 Z L-GBOL-GiY T4
€022 A 6502 5 Z-£991-Gh¥ e
Tl 17 9lL'e 0Z'S¥ 8ve L-£Z9L-GY £z
88°12 eyl G 02 1 L-€19L-G¥Y r44
€022 d 65°02 > L-L091-Giry ¥4
98z €Ol £Z2'€T 0¥ L-16G -Gy 02
96'LE 602 1862 €€l L-GE¥L-GrP 6l
zL'ee Sv'l 1902 ¥ L-9LEL-GhY 8l
¥e'22 av'l 88°02 L |-GBZ -G Ll
80'.€ £¥'C SOvE 002 L-G¥0L-GhP 9l
¥Z'29l 19701 €916l 0v8'l L-010L-G¥¥ Gl
9z'eT zs'L viLe 6l 1-100.L-9%¥ vl
AT €51 1812 0z L-0019-9%¥ €l
1812 eVl 8€'02 0 1-2009-9%¥ Zl
gL' €T LY 102 L-1009-0%¥ Ll
18'12 sv'l 8e'02 0 L-00¥5-9t ¥ 0l
z0'¥e 161 Gy'ze 62 L-000G-9%¥ 5
BY'€2 vs'L G6'LZ e L-GSOP-9vY g
Lr'e2 £G'1 88°12 12 L-0297-9bY L
¥9'22 8yl 9L'12 bl L-GB0¥-ObY 9
8v'vC 09'} 88'22 ge L-0001-9%¥ G
1812 evl 8e°0Z 0 L-090/-9%¥ 4
96°12 A 2502 z 1-0202-9v¥ £
5622 05’} Sv'ie Gl L-7109-9F¥ z
8e'0Z% « 718 ev'1$ 8€°02$ 0 L-LEZL-GFP L

|eio L mu:a:._“_.m:.:u< Xe| sojeg junouly QWMm_._ JUNoIIY # g
Bunng %00°L £EEEEELLO0 HMM
#00Z AN Jo YIuo ey} Jod

60'¢-3

uondwnsuo) 2u309|3 Jo sishjeuy
Auedwoq seninn enby



‘(pinog Ajejeledas) Gz g-z-3 01 00'8-2-3 ssadedyiop esuadxg Auedwo?) :309HNOS

pJemio-] aoueleq .
‘palddy xel S8jleS ON  «

£0°0 esuasepia
GG'62. pallig [eloL
85°62.$ £V 1S 78°Lv$ 21°£89$ [TaN4 pejenajes |ejoL
650V 992 £6°.LC %z L-80LL-GY¥ 9z
1822 8¥'L 6012 ol L-G89L-G¥P 5z
ree N 5602 8 Z-£99L-S¥¥ v
25'8S €8¢ 6915 Lg% L-€29L-Gi¥ €2
veze op'L 88°02 pi L-€19L-GY ze
6v'2e vl 2012 6 L-L09L-Gb¥ 4
v. 08 102 €182 L) L-1GGL-GPP 0z
12’62 16'L 0g°22 16 L-GEPL-GhY 6l
1522 8yl 60°LZ (o] L-92E -G 8l
¥9'Z2 8L gL'z Ll L-GBZL-GY¥ Ll
L6'65 Z6'C G0'95 005 L-G¥0L-G¥P 9l
1808 zee 6V Lt 08¢ L-0L0L-G¥¥ Gl
e €51 88'12 12 L-1002-9%¥ 7l
0L'€2 LGl 65712 Ll L-0019-9%F €l
1812 el 8¢'0z 0 L-2009-9%¥ zl
€92 19°1 z0'e2 L€ L-1009-9%% Ll
1912 e¥L 8602 0 L-00¥S-9%¥ 0l
67'ce vs'l G6'LZ rrd L-000G-9F¥ 6
JAN 74 85’} 65°2C > L-GGO-Oby 8
9g'ee ¥5'L zZ0'ZZ €2 L-0Z91-9Y i
G622 05°1 Gv'ie gl L-GB0-9FP 9
£5'82 181 99'92 88 L-000 L-S¥¥ g
181z £Vl 8¢°0T 0 1L-090.-9%¥ 2
€022 ! 6502 £ L-020.-9%¥ g
£0'€2 LG'L zs'Le 9l L-7L09-9%¥ z
8E'02$ £¥ 1§ £v' 19 8¢ 02$ 0 L-LEZL-GY 1
jejol m«:oEumB_.ﬁ< Xe| s9|eg unowy omme UnoJdy #1ig
Buyng %00°L £EEEEELL0'0 HMM

00z 3snBny jo Yjuop ey} 1o
uondwnsuos 214399)3 Jo sishjeuy

oL'e-3 Auedwon sspipn enby



‘(punog Ajsieledss) 5z'6-¢2-3 01 00°6-¢-3 sladedyiop esuadx3g Auedwo) :32UN0OS

‘paljddy xe| se|es ON

#

1L0'0 aoualalig
vz 1.6 pajig [eloL
SZ'1LL6S £ 1Lg- 99°¢9% Z0°606% SLE'S paje|najeg [ejoL
ag8'se 68T 1Gee #81 L-80/1-G¥¥ - 9z
ve'22 o'l 8802 L 1-G8IL-Gi¥ o
9612 ! 2502 z 2-£991-Skv ¥
LE'9¢ 8eeg €6°¢E 061 L-€29L-Gh¥ €z
612T Gl ¥2'02 S L-ELOL-GbP [é
Gl LY zZL'e €91y ove L-209L-G¥¥ ¥
8¢'.2 61 65'SC €l L-1SSL-GPP 0z
¥9'/2 z8°L Z0'9¢ 6L L-GEVL-G¥¥ 6l
veee ot'L 8802 L L-0LE L-G¥P 8l
¥9'22 8L al'le L L-GBZ L-GPY Ll
6E'SS 29°¢ LS oty L-G¥0L-S¥P 9l
vLPLE 6602 6G°€6¢ 0£8'c L-010L-G¥¥ Gl
8822 05l 8E'lZ l L-L002-9%F 1
€022 oA 6502 € L-0019-9%¥ €l
181z erl ge 0z 0 1-2009-9%¥ zl
1812 et'l 8€°02 0 L-1009-9F¥ Ll
1812 el 802 0 L-00¥5-9F¥ ]!
60°62 v9'L G¥'eT cF L-000G-9F¥ 6
181z el 8e'0z 0 L-GGOr-9b¥ 8
r9'ee GG’ 6022 ¥z L-029%-9FP Ji
1622 8’1 6012 0l L-G60Y-9FY 9
20's¢ ¥9'l 8€'¢? 44 L-0001-9%¥ g
1812 evl 8e0z 0 1-090.L-9%¥ 7
88°1L¢ eVl G¥'02 L L-020.-9¥P €
1522 81l 6012 0l L-t7109-9F¥ z
8£'02% « EV LS ev'L$ 8c£'02% 0 L-LEZL-GY L
|e101 m«:mEum:_U,q_ Xe] soljeg junouwny mmmw_... JunoadyY #1hg
Bulng %002 £EEEEELL00 HAMM

00z Joquiaidag jo YIUO| 8y} 104

uopdwnsuo) J1199[3 Jo sisfjeuy
L1232 Auedwog saniin enby



“(punoq Aleieledss) ¢z'0L-2-3 01 00°01L-2-2 siadedsiop esuadxy Auedwo) :39HN0S

‘poyddy xel s8[eS ON  «

100 edsusJelIq

10°020°L palig [eloL

z0°020°L$ £v' 18- 98'99$ 65'756$ ¥56'G peje|noje |ejol

66'8€ 2572 10°9¢ 0zz L-80LL-G¥Y 9z
6122 Sh'l ¥.°02 g 1-G89 -Gy 5z
£0'22 i 8502 g Z-£991-Gh¥ 74
§6'EZ yI-gh 8eee 8z L-€291L-GhY £2
£0'22 A 6502 € L-€1OL-G¥P 44
£1'85 08'¢ £E'¥S oLy L-2091-G¥y 4
8.2 6L 6562 €L L-16GL-Gi 02
v9'ZeL 898 96'cZ) z57'L L-GEPL-GiY 61
6122 S¥'L ¥1°02 5 L-9LEL-GY 8l
9Z'€T A v 61l L-G6ZL-Giy Ll
r¥'62 €61 1§22 001 L-6#01 -G 9l
#9°0.2 VLLL £6'262 092'c L-0L0L-G¥y Gl
51'.2 8/l 1£'62 0 L-100.-9%¥ i
R A4 09'L 1822 e 1-0019-9%¥ €l
18’12 £¥'l 802 0 1-2009-9t% zZl
88’1z I 5702 b L-1.009-9%Y Ll
18'12 ev'l 8€°02 0 L-00¥S-9%¥ 0l
£9'82 691 ¥6'92 z6 L-0006-9%% 6
r'ee ! G602 3 L-GGOV-Ob g
0L'€2 1S1 8S'1L2 Ll L-0Z9F-9F¥ L
12722 ov'l 18°02 9 L-GBOP-OF¥ 9
§1'/2 8/'L 1£°62 0.l 1-0001-O%¥ g
18'12 £¥'l 8e°02 0 1-090.L-9%¥ ¥
96'12 il 2602 z |-020.-9%¥ €
1622 8l 60°12 0l L-7109-0%¥ 4
8e 028 . E7 LS ep'1$ 8¢'0Z$ 0 L-LEZ |-Gy L

|elel ﬂ:oEam:_._B‘ Xe| se|eg junouwy amwmﬂ_ JUNOIDY #g
Bunng %00'L £EEEEELL00 HMM

[ANAE!

002 4800320 4O YIUO 3y} Jod
uopdwnsuos 5141993 Jo sisfjeuy
Auedwo9 sepiin enby



‘(punoq Ajgjeiedas) Gz'11-2-3 0} 00°} L-2-3 siadedyiop esuadxg Auedwo) :F9¥NO0S

‘payiddy xeL seeS ON

v0°0 gausiallid

05'620') pallig [eoL

¥5'620°L$ £v'Le- 12'29% 9.'656% 9209 pejejnaje) [ejol

6L'EE 122 8g°1e LS L-80L -GV Y4
6122 Gl 7,02 g L-G89L-G¥P T
88°'L2 sl 5%'02 L Z-£991-G¥tr 74
9612 vyl 2502 4 L-€291-G¥P €2
9612 za 2502 4 L-ELOL-Gi¥ ré
z5'8y LS GE 'SP 0se L-L09L-G¥ \2
1£'92 zl'L 6572 65 L-LSGL-GFP 0z
L0'¥2L L8 06°GL1L BEE') L-GEVL-GY 61
6122 Gl ¥.°02 g L-0LE1-Gp 8l
£L'22 6¥'1 v LT Zl L-G6CL-GY Ll
#9042 VUL £6'25¢ 09zZ'c L-G¥01L-G¥i 9l
0092 l6¥ €0'LL 0L L-0L0L-G¥¥ Gl
L8962 951 €22 1z L-1004-9FY 7l
8822 05’} 8e'1Z vl L-0019-9v¥ ¢l
1812 el 8¢'02 0 L-2009-9% ¥ ZL
1812 £yl 8€°02 0 L-1009-9%P L
1812 syl 8202 0 L-00¥5-OFP oL
18'€2 9g'L leze Dk 1-0005-9%1 6
Zr'ee i G602 8 L-GGOP-OvY 8
Zyee Lyl G602 8 L-029p-9vv Z
9612 A z5°02 z L-G60Y-OFY 9
SZT'¥e 651 9922 ze L-000 -9 g
1812 el 8802 0 L-090.L-9% ¥ 14
88'Le el G702 X L-020.L-0%Y g
6l'22 gyl v.02 g L-¥#1.09-9%¥ A
8€'028$ « £V LS £v' LS 8¢'0Z$ 0 L-LEZL-G¥Y !

jelol mncm_._bm:_.b< Xe| sajes uunouwy omw*._ WnNo2dy #1g
Buig %00°L £EEEECLLO0 HAMM

002 JeqWaAoN JO YJUOH 8y} 104
uopdwnsuos au3oe|3 jo sishjeuy

gl'e3 Auedwiog seijijiin enby



‘(punogq Ajsyeledas) 6z zL-g-3 03 00°2L-2-3 siadedyiopy esuadxs Auedwo) :39UNOS

‘polddy xel s9[eS ON  «

L0°0 eosualayiq
Go'vee pa|iig 1elol
99'728% erLy- 60°¥S$ 00'2.LL$ ¥6E'C pejenoed [ejol
28'0¢ z0¢ 08'8¢ 8Ll L-80LL-G¥P 92
96'Le il ¢s'0¢e 4 -G89 L-G¥¥ T4
g8'Le £Vl SvoT L 2-2991-G¥¥ ¥e
Zi'¢g Sl 2902 % L-€E9L-Gvy €2
06°'1L¢ il 2502 C L-€19L-G¥ Ze
§6'ae 191 88'¢c 6% L-L09L-G¥¥F L2
0L92 GL') S6'vC 79 L-1GG -G 0¢
Gl'96 629 08'68 ¥.6 L-GEVL-GP 6l
€0'ce L 65°0¢C € L=-9.E -G 8l
¢l'ee G¥'L L9°0¢ ¥ L-GBC -GV FA N
LE'L6 €9 0016 066 L-G¥01-G¥¥ ol
G6'L0lL 199 82'G6 080'1 L-0L0L-G¥¥ Gl
Ze've 651 €Lee €€ 1-100L-9F%F 4]
ve'ee €g'L 18’z 02 1-0019-9%% €l
1812 ev'l 8€'0¢ 0 1-2009-9¥%¥ cl
18'Le ev'l 8¢e'0¢ 0 L-1009-9%% Ll
18’12 el 8¢'0¢ 0 1-00¥S-9FF 0L
0lL'#e 8g°1L zsee 0€ L-000S-9%¥ 6
L2'CC o'l 1802 9 |-GGO-OFY 8
6'ce Lyl AV YA 6 L-029%-9t¥ i
1812 el 8¢'0¢ 0 1-G60¥-9F ¥ 9
G6'¢e 81 g8eee 8¢ L-0001-9%F g
18'Le evl 8¢'0¢ 0 1=090.L-9%¥ 4
gg'Le el G¥#'0c L L-020L-9%¥ £
YR ArA4 9¥'lL 1802 9 1-7109-9%% C
8e'02$ « £V 1 §- LS 8£°02$ 0 L-LE2L-G¥F 3
jelol sjuewsnipy Xe| so|eg JUNoWY abesq UN0DOY #1g
Bunng %00°L EEEEEeLLO0 HMM
$00z Jegwesaq Jo UIUON 8y} Jod

uondwnsuo) su309|3 Jo sishjeuy

vi'z-3 Kuedwoy sepiinn enby



‘(punoq Ajsteledss) ¢z'¢lL-z-3 91 00'€ -2 siadedyiopn esuadxg Auedwod :33¥NOS

‘poliddy Xel S9[eS ON &

20°0 eoualsallig

1989/ pa|lig [e10L

£9°89.$ £r' g L7058 59'6L.% 099'2 pejenaje) |ejol

80°9€ 9e'C TLEE 181 L-80L)-GiP 9z
ZL'ee 5Pl 1902 % L-G89L-GrY 52
88'12 A G0z L Z-€991-Giry e
e S¥'L 1902 ¥ L-€29L-GP¥ €2
96°12 a 2502 Z L-ELOL-GYP 22
1812 eyl 8¢'02 0 L-L09L-G¥P %,
05°Z¢ €1C L£08 0¥l L-LGGL-GiY 02
ZeLLl 192 GG'601 0s2't L-GEYL-GiP 6l
6122 Syl 7102 g L=9.E -G 8l
ve'Ze oyl 8802 L }-G62L-GiY Ll
1665 26°€ 50'9S 005 L-S70L-GPY 9l
08'¢s Z5°¢ ¥€08 0zy L-010L-GP¥ Gl
95°€2 vs'L 2022 €2 L-100L-9FY 7l
Zr'ee ¥l G602 8 }-0019-9%% €l
1812 £l 8e0z 0 1-2009-9%¥ zl
1522 8yl 60°LZ ol 1-1L009-9%¥ )
18’1z eyl 8€°02 0 L-00v5-9FY 0l
6L€2 9g'L gzTe 9z 1-000G-9% 6
lz'ze ov'l 1802 9 L-G5OP-ObY 8
9z'€e z5'1 vLLZ 6l L-029%-9v¥ L
6122 5Pl vL02 § L-G60Y-OFP 9
Z0've 51 Sv'ee 62 1-0001-9%¥ G
18°1e eyl 8¢°02 0 L-090.L-9%Y ¥
zL'ee G¥'l 1902 12 L-020.L-9%V £
1522 8yl 6012 0L L-#109-9FP o
8£°02$ « EF L$- cr'Le 8€°0Z% 0 L-LE2L-GhP A

|eio L 3:0..:3:?4 Xe] sojesg junouwy ommw: UNo2%y # g
Bunpg %00°L €EEEEELL00 HMM

Sl'e-3

§00g Asenuep jJo YIUOW 8y} 104
uopdwnsuo) 214399|3 Jo sishjeuy
Auedwo sspijin enby



‘(punoq Ajgleledss) 6Z'¥1-2-3 01 00'7L-2-2 siadedyiop esuadxg Auedwo) :39HNOS

‘poiddy xe| s8[eS ON

S0°0 aousleyig

9z'918 pallig |eloL

LE'9L8S £r'L$- 75°5% T ¥9LS 582'C pejejn|es [ejoL

LG'6Y vZ'e 129V €Ot L-80LL-G¥Y 9z
£0'22 A 6502 g L-G89L-Giy 74
56'22 05’1 S¥'1z Sl Z-€90L-G¥i v
€122 671 AT zZ1 L-€29L-Gb¥ £z
AN A4 S¥'l 1902 ¥ L-€L9L-GhY ze
1812 ev'l 8¢e'0z 0 1-209L-GbP 4
81'6Z 691 60'%2 8 L-LSS LGP 0z
L0'961 12°04 99'G¥1 BSL'L L-GEVL-GhY 6l
ve'ze op'L 88'02 L L-0LEL-G¥P 8l
e A 5602 8 1-GBZL-GhY )
R9°0F 19T 1Z'8¢ 052 L-G¥OL-Girp 9l
8L’z AR 9%'L9 099 L-040L-Gi¥ Gl
96'€2 veL 2022 €z L-1L00L-9FY i
88'Z2 051 8¢e'lz vl 1-001.9-OF¥ gl
18'12 £r'l 8¢e'02 0 1-2009-97¥ zZl
88°Z¢ 051 8¢'12 ¥l 1-L009-9FY Ll
1812 ev'l 8€'0Z 0 L-00¥5-9¥¥ oL
6V'€Z e 86’12 zz 1-0005-9%¥ 6
88'22 0s'1 8¢'1Z vl L-G5OP-OFY 8
z20've 161 S¥'Z2 62 L-0Z9%-9F L
61'22 Sl v2'02 g L-GB0Y-9bY 9
L7 ET €91 8912 4 1-000 -0 g
18’12 eyl 8€'0Z 0 1-090.-9F% v
8812 A 5702 L |-020.-9%Y g
6722 i z0'1Z 6 L-7109-9FY Z
8¢'02$ . 7 1S erL$ 8¢ '02$ 0 L-LEZ -Gy L

jelolL mu_:mcbm:_ﬁ( Xe| sajesg unowy ommmb JUNoAIY #1119
Buing %00°L EEEEEELLO'0 HMM

600z Aseniged jJo YIUOR 8yj Jo4
uopdwnsuon d14190|3 Jo sisAjeuy

9l'¢-3 Auedwon saniin enby



‘(punoq Ajgjeledss) gz'Gl-g- 3 01 00'GL-2-= siadedyiopn asuadxg Auedwo) :FDUNOS

-gyusLisnipe Auedwon) 911308|3 Jayio pue paljdde jsale|
‘palddy xe| S9eS ON

LO"0- aauatepig

82'99/ paiig (B0

12°991$ 62218 186V 15708 8ih'e pejejnaje [e10L

vO'LS vE'E 0L LY £8¢ L-80LL-G¥¥ 9z
6lL22 gyl .02 g L-G89L-Gi¥ T4
1812 eyl 8E°0Z 0 Z-€991-G¥¥ 4
96°L2 " z5°02 i L-€291-Gi €2z
96'L2 byl 2502 4 L-€1L9L-GPP i
18°12 evL 8€°02 0 L-L09L-G¥P ¥4
00°.2 LL)L AT 89 L-1GGL-GhP 0z
9€° 121 £€'8 €06l €8¢l L-GEPL-GPP 6l
Z1'2C Gv'l 1902 ¥ L-92E L -Gy 8l
ree R G6°02 8 L-GBZL-GiY Ll
L¥'6S « 060" Z6°¢ G0'9S 009 L-G¥0L-GiP 9l
€198 o eVl evl 802 0 L-0L0L-G¥P Gl
1812 e¥'l 8¢'02 0 L=100,-9%¥ vl
€122 67’1 AT Z) 1-001L9-9%¥ €l
18'12 ev'l 8¢°02 0 L-2009-9%¥ 4}
6122 Si'l v.02 G L-1009-9%¥ L
1812 evl 8€°02 0 L-00¥S-9%¥ 0l
BY'ET vs'L G6'L2 Z2 1-0008-9%¥ 6
6122 G¥'l ¥202 g L-GGOP-OFY 8
81'€2 Z5'1 99'L2 8l |-0297-9%¥ L
96'12 a z5°02 z L-G607-9tY 9
L€ €51 88'12 12 L-000-9%¥ g
181z ev'l 8€°02 0 1-090.-9% 12
9612 'l z5°02 Z 1-020.-9%¥ €
12T av'l 1802 9 L= 109-9%¥ Z
8€'02$ « £V 18- er'1$ 8¢°02% 0 L-1LEZ -Gy |

1eol ma:uEam:_.ﬁ< Xe| s9|es unouy Glmmm_._ JunoddY #1118
Buyng %00°L EEEEEELLO0 HMM

600z Y24ejpl JO YJUuoly 8y} 104
uopdwnsuon o14199[3 Jo sishjeuy
JA A Auedwon sain enby




‘(punog Ajejeledass) 6z 9l-z-3 01 00°91-2-3 siadedyiop) esuadxg Auedwo) :39HN0OS

‘palddy xel S8[eS ON  «

00 eduadelig

#1°608 paliig 1210l

81°508% er' LS 6.TS$ 29'€9.$ 6L peje[naje) |ejoL

020 65 ¥ 19'69 vE9 L-80LL-G¥P 92
zLee S¥'L 1902 4 L-G89L-G¥Y 14
8812 eVl G702 ! Z-£991-Gr¥ ve
6122 Gl vL02 g L-€29L-GrP €2
£0'22 a 6502 > L-ELOL-GhP ze
1812 evl 8€02 0 L-L09L-G¥P ¥
06'62 96’} v6°L2 901 L-LGG LGP 0z
69°G1L1 1SL ZL'80l 0gz'l L-GEPL-GhY Bl
¥£'2e or'L 8802 L L-9.LEL-GFY 8l
8822 05’1 ge'Le 7l |-GBZL-GhY Ll
16'6S Z6'¢ G095 006 L-670L-GhP 9l
G1'98 19°¢ 8¥'2S (1] L-010L-G¥¥ Gl
§5'G2 19} 88'€2 6 1-100L-9F¥ i
§6'22 06’1 5¥'1e ) L-0019-0%¥ €l
181z I 8e'0z 0 |-Z009-9%¥ 4}
¥9'€2 1} 6022 e L-1009-9%P Kl
18°12 eyl 8€°02 0 L-00¥S-9% 0l
95'¢€2 va'L z0ze €2 1-0005-97¥ 6
£.22 6¥' 1 veLz AL L-GGOP-OrY 8
18°€2 95} 122 Iz L-0297-97¥ L
6122 S¥L 202 g L-G607-9¥ 9
6Y'€Z vS'L G6'L2 22 L-0001-9b¥ g
1812 ev'l 8e°02 0 1-090.L-0%F 12
1912 ev'l 8€'02 0 1-020.-9%¥ g
r'ee A G602 8 L-7109-9%¥ z
8£°02$ « V' LS- evL$ 8€'02% 0 L-LEZL-GPY |

|eoeL wu:wE..—m:_ﬂ.(_ Xe| ssjesg JUnNo Wy omwm_._ UNo2JY #1118
Bung %00°L £EEEEELL0'0 HAMM

8lg-d

5002 14dy 10 Yjuop ey} Jod
uondwnsuo) 21399]3 Jo sishjeuy
Auedwog saninn enby



‘(punoq Ajeresedas) 6z’ LL-z-3 01 00°LL-2-F siadedyiop esuadxg Auedwo) :3JUNOS

‘poyddy xe| s8|eS ON &

20°0- aouaJseyig

89'/G6 pajlig [e10L

99°256% 'L 8229% 1£°968$ LEL'S psie|najes [eol

£6'¥6 12’9 z.°88 856 L-80L -GV 9z
6122 Gyl v.02 g 1-6891 -Gy T4
98’12 o 2602 z Z-£991-G¥y e
Zy'ee i G6'02 8 L-€29L-G¥P £2
96'12 a 2502 Z L-€1L9L-G¥P (44
1812 eVl 8c'02 0 L-L091L-GPP L2
§G'GE €ee zzee 081 -1 GG L-GhP 0z
SL'vLL 6ELL 9,291 966'1 L-GEVL-GhP 6l
1222 av'L 18°02 9 L-9/E)-G¥P 8l
£0'€2T 1G'L z5°12 ol L-GBZ L-GPP Ll
1665 26'€ 50°96 008 L-G¥0 =GP 9l
vL8LL L 160k 042’1 L-0101-G¥¥ Gl
182 96°L R Vs L-L00L-9F¥ 7l
56'22 05’1 S¥'12 Gl L-0019-9%¥ €L
1812 £v'l 8e'02 0 L-2009-9%¥ zl
$6'22 051 SP'1e gl 1-1009-9% Ll
6L€2 951 €222 9z L-00¥S-9% ¥ 0l
8L¥2 z9'l 91'¢2 6¢ 1-000S-9%¥ 6
88'22 0g') 8¢°12 7l L-GSOP-ObY 8
6’22 iy A4 6 L-0297-9%y L
96'12 faa 2502 z L-G60Y-OFY 9
98'¥2 €9l £2'€T o L-000 -9 g
1812 eyl 8€°02 0 L-090.-9%¥ 12
8812 e¥'l 502 L L-020L-9%Y )
l2'ee ov'L 1802 9 L-7109-9%¥ z
8€'02$ « £V 18- ev'1L$ 8¢'02% 0 L-18Z1-G¥Y L

|elo L macwEum:_.v€ Xe] so|es junowy ommm: JUNOJIDY #1ng
Bunng %00°L €EEEEELLO'O HM
600z Aei 10 Yjuol ey Jod

uondwinsuog 2443983 Jo sishjeuy
6123 Auedwon senijnn enby




‘(punog Ajeyeledss) 6Z'g1-2-3 01 00°81-2-3 siadedyiop esuadx3 Auedwo) :30HNOS

'1-GF0L-GPY JUNODOR IO [IIF ON  »+
‘paijddy xe] S9[BS ON  «

100~ aausdepig

ze'8es pajig [BloL

1L£'8£8$ ve'eTs 0¥’ 95$ 61'508$ 658°C pejenajen |eloL

€166 269 LZ'E6 120'} L-80LL-G¥¥ 9z
z1'ee Sl 1902 % 1-G8OL-GiY T4
Zr'ee Ll $6°02 8 Z-£991-G¥y e
LLVE 8s'L S22 LE L-€£291L-G¥¥ £
1222 oF'1 18'02 9 L-€19L-G¥¥ zZ
1812 e¥'l 8¢'0z 0 L-2091L-Girp 12
LG'ES 0272 IE1E 51 L-LGG -Gy 0z
162 A AN £0v L-GEPL-GY 6l
12'ee 'L 1802 9 L-9LE -Gy 8l
¥e'eT £5'1 1812 0z L-G6ZL-Gir Ll
00°0 - 1812 ev'l 8€°02 L-G¥0L-GrP 9l
5E'6E) AN YA 0vg'h L-0L0L-G¥¥ 5l
6E'ST 99’} €162 Ly L-1.00L-9%Y vl
95'€z 751 zoee £z 1-0019-9%F £l
181 eVl 8€°02 0 L-2009-9%¥ A
56'22 05l S¥'12 Gl L-1.009-O%¥ )
6L'LS Ge'e ¥8' Ly G8¢ L-00¥5-OF¥ 0l
1£'92 zL) 65 ¥2 66 1-000G-9%¥ 6
8L€2 rAp! 99’12 g1 L-GGOV-OFY 8
0L'€2 151 65’12 1 L-029¥-Ot L
6Y'22 i z0'12 6 |-S607-9% P 9
7182 ¥8'L 0€'92 €8 1-0001-9%¥ g
1812 eyl 8€°02 0 1-090.-9%¥ ¥
96'L2 A 7502 Z 1-0202-9%¥ )
Zr'ee pra 56702 8 L-pL09-OF ¥ 4
8e'02$ « 7 1S crLs 8¢°02% 0 L-182L-Gi L

[€lol ﬂ.:o:bm:?( Xe| so|eg Junouy mmmm: UNo22Y #g
Bunng %00°L €EEEEELLO0 HMM

$00Z eunf Jo YJUop ey} Jod
uondwnsuo) 214309]3 jo sishjeuy

0z'e-3 Auedwon senijnn enby



‘(punoq Aisiesedes) §z'61-z-3 01 00°6L-2-3 siededyiopn esuadxg Auedwo) :328NOS

‘n1Z'2-3 - Y12 2-3 siadedyiop asusdx3 Auedwo) uo sajou sag “Auedwod oujose Jad aBesn pejewnss polad Joud Jo dn-snil

‘palddy Xel se[eS ON

200 adusJelig

89'660C pajiig [e10L

0£'660'2$ 50°586$ 16248 89'L¥0'L$ S1°2 psjenojed (210l

¥6'ccl ¥0'8 06’71 §ze'l L-80L1-G¥%¥ 9z
clee Syl L9°0¢ ¥ L-G891-G¥¥ §¢
LC'Ce ar'L 1802 9 ¢-£99L-v¥ ve
6.¢¢ 9g°lL geee 9¢ b-£29L-S¥¥ €
96°L¢ L zs0e [ L-€L9L-G¥¥ (47
L8'Le £l 8e0c 0 1-L09L-S¥¥ e
L0'LC LL) 0g'se 69 L-1GGL-G¥P 0c
8.'6¢ 691 80'¥¢ [4° L-GEVL-GPP 6l
JXAAA or'lL 18'0¢ 9 L-9L€1-G%¥ 8l
L¥ee €51 88'l¢ X4 b-GBZL-G¥Y Ll
642201 «+ B87'986 8€¢C £6'€E 061 L-G¥01-G¥¥ ol
€€'89¢ 0lL've €T yre ovs'y L-0L0L-S¥¥ Gl
6€'9¢ gL'l 99've 09 L-100L-OFF 14
G6°¢C 2871 8gce 8¢ 1-0019-9%% €l
Lg'Le eVl 8€'0¢ 0 L-2008-9v¥ cl
g6'¢c 081 G¥'12 Sl 1-1009-9%F L
06'89 1S'¥ 6E'v9 19 L-00¥%S-9%¥ ol
9r'9c el eLve 19 1L-0005-9%% 6
6¥'¢e Lyl c0'le 6 L-G99-9vY 8
g6'¢cc 0s'l g¥'Le Gl 1-029¥-9%¥ L
[A A Lyl §6'0¢ 8 |-G60¥-9 Y 9
§0'0¢ 167} 80°8¢ 80l L-000L-9%¥ G
18'le eyl 8€'0¢ 0 L-0904-9%% 14
96°'L¢ L ¢5'0¢ (A L-020L-9%% €
L9CC 8v'l 60°1¢ ol L-#109-9%¥ 4
LAVA « £V 18- EVLS Sv'02$ b L-lECL-SPF L

jejol syuaunsnipy Xe| sojeg unowy mmmw_.d Junoldy #1119
Bunng %00°L €CEEEELL0'0 HMM

lee-3

500z AInf Jo yiuopy ay3 o4
uondwnsuos 21432983 Jo sisAjeuy
Auedwon seninn enby



Page 1 of 1

Hal Novak L=l Iid

F "Kerry Williams" <lkerrywilliams@bellsouth.net>
To: "Hal Novak" <halnovak@whnconsulting.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2006 11:43 AM

Subject: Re: July Electric Bill Adjustment

| have just e-mailed you a copy of the history on this account from January 2004 - April 2006. According to the power company, they
think the last time the meter was read before the large bill amount in May was in October 2004.

Hope this helps.
Kerry

—-- Original Message —--

From: Hal Novak

To: Kerry Williams

Sent: Monday, May 22, 2006 2:52 PM
Subject: July Electric Bill Adjustment

Kerry -
Do you have any further information that you can provide me for the electric bill adjustment of $986.48 that was

paid in July of 2005. What I need the most is the period that is covered by the adjustment - 6 months, 12
months or longer? How long had it been since the electric company did a valid (non-estimated) bill?

Hal
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May 23 06 08:12a

yCCT NUMBER-

{AME

ITREET

JITY/STATE -- SAVANNAH

¥ K 0w
IONTH NET-AMT
1AROS 59.97
"EROS 59.97
TANOS 40.90
JECD4 59.97
1004 97.36
ICTC4 27C.61
; 4 G.45
\UG04 55.38
JLLO4 59.87
JUNO4 37.08
AY04 59.87
\PRO4 59.97
TARC4 . )
"EBO4 67.60
JANG4 41.64

INTER TRANS~

* * * ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE HISTORY *

BILLING
OTH-AMT

I

« D=

PEN-APL

TOTAL-AMT
55, 897
59.47
40.90
59,99

1:35
270.061
29.45
5. 38
2494
7.C8
8587
9.87
21.81
67.10
42.64

DATE
1Y 28
11 24
10 25
Co 24

Tennessee Valley Electric 17319254919
363 44 465 1045 1 BCCT STATJS --- ACTIVE ADHA
AQUA UTILITIES CUSTOMER DATE - 10/14/93
P2Q0INTS CF PICKWICK 7YPR SERVICE -- GENERAL POWER
TN 38372 CIS ACTIVITY -- NOKE

w* k k K K * K Kk * K * &k

A/R TRANSACTIONS

DESC BATCH AMOUNT
CASH 12 9736~
CASH 12 270:61-
CASH 13 2845
CASH 13 TR L
CASH 1 3 58.91-
CASH 12 3708~
CASH 1 3 895 G-
CASH 12 59.97~-
CASH 1 2 21.81~
CASH i GFd D
CASH 41.64-
CASE i 2 34.78~
CASE 1 2 3631
CASE 1 2 70.865+
CASH i 2 28. 599~

QZZ?ZZMZf

2
>

—



May 23 06 08:12a Tennessee Valley Electric 17319254919 o3 £-22/0

\CCT NUMBER- 363 49 465 1045 1 ACCT STATUS --- ACTIVE AREC
TANE smmmsios AQUA UTILITIES CUSTOMER CATE - 10/14/93
ITREET —-=—=-—= PO-NTS OF PICKWICK TYPF SERVICE -- GENERAL POWER
“ITY/STATS —-- SAVANNAH TN 38372 CIS ACTIVITY -- NONE
e h ok Kk ok * k w Kk ok K ACCOU“TS RECEIVABLE HISTORY o o ow * %k k k k * Kk & Kk
BILLING A/R TRANSACTIONS
{ONTH NET-AMT  OTH-AMT  PEN-APL TOTAL-AMT DATE DESC BATCH  AMOUNT
\PRO6 24.61 189.27- 164.66—~ 03 02 BILADJ Y C  232.3%-
ARRO6 21.81 2-1.08- 189.27- 02 22 CASH 12 265.57-
"EB06 21.81 232.89- 211.08- 01 24 CASH 13 29,13~
TANGE 32.18 33.18 12 16 CASH 13 22, 37
JECO5 29.13 26.13 11 16 CASH 12 32.37-
{OV05 32.37 2% .37 10 19 CASH 12 34.02-
YCTO5 32.37 32,537 09 26 CASH 1 3 37.08-
IEP05 34.02 34,02 78 25 CASH 1 3 42.41-
\U305 37.08 37.08 07 25 CASH 1 3 36, 31
JULOS 42.L1 42.41 07 08 CASE 1 2 986.48-
%?ﬂﬁi_“__jﬁ*ili) 986.48 1022.7¢ 05 25 CASE 12 58, 67—
Y05 967 .44~ 19.04 9B€.48 04 26 CASH 12 £9.97-
\PRG5  59.97 59.97 03 28 CASH 1 2 59.47-
ZWMARK 1- KERRY WILLIAMS 925-6547 02 24 CASH 1 3 40.90-
REMARK 2- 01 25 CASH 1 2 59,67~

INTER TRANSACTION CODE-
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£+ 3,58

Hal Novak

From: "Mark Godwin" <markgodwin@bellsouth.net>
To: "Hal Novak" <halnovak@whnconsulting.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2005 10:26 AM

Subject: Aqua Accounting Fees
Hal,

The expected fees for WJGN's assistance in the rate case for Aqua Utilities is $10,000. Also, the monthly
charges to Aqua for accounting and administrative services will be $1,500.

Please let me know if you need additional information.
Thanks,

Mark

10/27/2005



Mar-14-20086 03:28pm  From- T-T16  P.002/002 F-818

E-3.05A

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
408 MAIN STREET

SAVANNAH, TN 38372

PHONE (731) 925-6547

FAX (731) 925-9524

March 9, 2006
To whom it may concern:
Re: Anticipated fees

I anticipate the monthly fee paid to George Leckner for his work in
bacteriological and chemical sampling and maintaining records pertaining to
the water and wastewater system to increase from the current amount of
$475.00 per month to $600.00 per month. I also anticipate the weekly fee
paid to Storey Utility Contractors, Inc. for meter readings and on call service
to increase from $175.00 per week to $250.00 per week.

S}nce ely,
e Z(Z._~

James E. Clausel
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E-R.05@
Hal Novak
Fr - "Kerry Williams" <lkerrywilliams@bellsouth.net>
Te "Hal Novak" <halnovak@whnconsulting.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 08, 2006 1:33 PM

Subject: W & J additional charges
Hal,

The following are amounts Williams, Jerrolds, Godwin & Nichols, PLLC charges Aqua Utilities that are in addition to the regular

monthly $1,500.00 charge:

$500.00 - Federal and State tax return preparation (yearly)
$200.00 - Yearly Ad Valorem report preparation

$325.00 - Yearly TRA annual report preparation

Thank you,

Kerry Williams

o j\\53\’0%

A DDA LN

rlTninnns



Ogt-g4-2006 08:08am  From=

T-481  P.00Z

F-930 -

REVENUE
Water Revenuea
Wastewater Revéenue
Other water revenue
Other wastewater revenle
Non-utility income

TOTAL REVENUE

WATER EXPENSE
Contractual Services:
Billing
Profeggional Services
Testing
Other
Purchased Water
Miscellaneous
Depreciation

TOTAL WATER EXPENSES

“WASTEWATER EXPENSE
Coniractual Services:
Billing
Professional Services
Testing
Other
Purchased Power
Depraciation
Migcellaneous

TOTAL WASTEWATER EXPENSES

OTHER
Taxes other than income
Non-utility expense
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME (LOSS)

STATEMENT OF INCOME

1 MONTH ENDED

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
FOR THE 1 MONTH AND 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

12 MONTHS ENDED

Decoamber 31, 2004 % December 31, 2004 Yo

] 1,977.60 6605 & 31,204.40 84.31
95745 3241 16,722.76 34.46
9.47 0.32 266.18 (0.61)

0.46 0.32 297,21 (0.61)

0.00 0.00 D.78 0.0

2,953.98 100.00 48,521.34 100.00

125.00 4.23 1,500.00 4,23

126.00 423 2,083.75 4,23

237.50 8.04 2,991.00 8.04

2,142.26 7252 7.976.30 16.44

2,275.77 77.04 24.201.75 77.04

300.47 10.48 1,711.53 309.47

448,64 15.18 5,333.58 448.64

5,663.63 191,73 45,777.91 94,35

125.00 4.23 1,500.00 4.23

125.00 4,23 2,063.75 423

237.50 8.04 2,991.00 5.04

1,054.50 35.70 7,384.00 35.70

824,65 27.92 9,683.87 27.92

772.92 26.17 8,795.02 2817

309.46 10.48 1,711.38 10.48

3,443.03 116,78 a4,120.02 70.34

0.00 0.00 1,071.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00

0,00 0.00 1,077.00 0.00

0,112.686 308.49 #0,083.93 166.90
b {6,158.68) (208.49) % (32,462.59) {66.90)

See accountants' compilation report




Oct-24-2005 08:08am  From= T-491  P.008/012 F-230 F-2.,67
AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
| 01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 1
Beginning Current Peried End YTD
Date Reference T Deseription Balance Amoupt Amount Balance
630 Centractual Serviees - Billing - Water 0.00
01/30/04 2043 v W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125,00 125.00
02/27/04 20587 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
February 125.00 250.00
03/31/04 2005V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/30/04 091 v W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 125.00 500.00
05/28/04 2108V W), GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 625.00
06730704 2124V W,J. GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
June 125,00 750.00
07/30/04 2139V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 125.00 875.00
08/31/04 2159V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 [,000.00
09/24/04 2173 vV W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Seprember 125.00 1,125.00
10/29/04 2187V W1, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
October 12500 1,250.00
- 11/30/04 2202V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
November 125.00 1,375.00
12/31/04 2217 A\ Ww.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
December 125,00 1,500.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
631 Contractual Services - Professionzl - Wate 0.00
01/30/04 2043V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Januvary 125.00 125.00
02/27/04 2057 v W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Februgary 125.00 250.00
03/31/04 2075 \4 W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/19/04 2086 0V W), GODWIN & NICHOLS(PREP. OF
CORP. TAX. RETURN, AD VAL. RPT., &
TRA ANNUAL RPT.) 425,00
04/30/04 2001 v W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 550.00 925.00
05/28/04 2108V Ww.J, GODWIN & NICHOLSZ 125,00
May 125.00 1,050.00
06/30/04 2124V W.I, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00




0ct-24-2005 08:10am  From- T-491 P.004/0IZ F-330 7. = o

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC, AQUA
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 2
Beginning Current Perlod End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amopunt Balance
631 Contractual Services - Professional - Wate
06/30/04 2124 v W_J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 138.75
Jung 263.75 1,313.75
07/30:04 2132V w,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125,00
July 125.00 1,438,75
08/31/04 2156 v W1, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,563.75
09/24/04 2173 A4 W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
September 125,00 1,688.73
10/25/04 2187V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
October 125.00 1,813,75
11/30/04 2202V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
November 125.00 1,038.75
12/31/04 2217 Vv W,], GODWIN & NICHOLS 125,00
Decernber 125.00 2,063,75
2,063.75 2.063.75
635 Contractual Services - Testing - Water 0.00
01/02/04 2033 v E. GEDRGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
January 237.50 237.50
02/02/04 2046 A\ E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
February 237.50 475.00
03/01/04 2060 0V E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR 237.50
March 237,50 712,50
04/01/04 2077V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
April 237.50 ©50.00
05/01/04 2054 v E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR. 237.50
May 237.50 1,187.50
06/01/04 2110V E. GFORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
June 237.50 1,425.00
07/01/04 2127 v E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
July 237.50 1,662.50
08/02/04 2142V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
08/18/04 2151 \% E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR (SPECIAL
TESTING) 141.00
Aygust 378.50 2,041.00
00/01/04 2162 A\ E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 23750
Scptember 237.50 2.278.50
10/01/04 2176V E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR, 237.50
October 237.50 2.516.00
11/01/04 2190 v E. GEQRGE LECKNER, JR, 237.50
November 237.50 2,753.50




Opt=24-2005 08:10am From= T-491 P.005/01Z  F-930 L2,
AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 3
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
635 Contractual Services - Testing - Water (co
12/01/04 2204 \' E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
Degember 237.50 2.991.00
2.851.00 2,991.00
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water 0.00
01/08/04 2035V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
01/16/04 2037V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/22/04 2040 WV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORSE,
TNC. 87.50
01/30/04 2042 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
NG, 87.50
January 350.00 350.00
02/02/04 2047 VW STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, §7.50
02/13/04 2048 V¥ STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/20/04 2051V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/27/04 2054V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
Februyary 350.00 700.00
03/05/04 2061V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
3112404 2063 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
mNC. 87.50
03/19/04 2066 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/26/04 2069V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC, §7.50
March 150.00 1,050.00
04/02/04 2078V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/09/04 2079V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/16/04 2082V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/23/04 2088 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
NG, 87.50
04/30/04 2090 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
Aprl 437.30 1,487.50
05/07/04 2006V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.30
05/14/04 2097 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, §7.50
05/21/04 2098V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/21/04 2101 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WATER LEAK) 392.55
05/28/04 2104V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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Beginning Current FPeriod End YTD
Date  Reference T Deseription Balance Amount Amount Balance
~ 636 Countractus] Services - Qther - Water (com
INC. (REPAIR OF WATER SERVICE
LINE) 147.00
05/28/04 2106V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
May 889.35 2,377.05
06/04/04 e v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.30
06/11/04 2114V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/18/04 2116V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/23/04 2121 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, §7.50
June 350.00 2,727.05
07/01/04 2126V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/09/04 2130 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
07/16/04 2131 vV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/19/04 2133V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 279.00
07/23/04 2135V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. B7.50
07/30/04 2138V STQREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, §7.50
July 716,50 3.443.55
JB/06/D4 2143 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87,20
0RA06/04 2146 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (REPAIR. OF WATER LINE) 80.00
08/13/04 2148V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
08/20/04 2152V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. 87.50
08/27/04 2158V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.30
August 430,00 3,873.55
05/03/04 2163 \' STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/10/04 2164 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
ING, 87.50
09/13/04 2166V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, - REPAIR. OF WATER LEAK 823.00
09/17/04 2168 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/24/04 2172 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORSE,
INC, 87.50
September 1.173.00 5,046.55
10/01/04 2177 W STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
10/08/04 2178 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
10/15/04 2179V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water (con!
INC. #7.50
10/21/04 2183 4 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/29/04 2185 V¥V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
October 437,50 5,484.05
11/05/04 2101 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/12/04 2192 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/19/04 2194V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/24/04 2199 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 37.50
November 350.00 5,834.05
12/03/04 2203 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
12/10/04 2207V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
12/17/04 2209 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. 87.50
12/24/04 2214V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/31/04 215V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/31/04 2218V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 1,704.75
Decemhber 2,142,125 7.976.30
7,976.30 7.976.30
730 Contractual Serviees - Billing - Wastewate 0.00
01/30/04 2043V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/27/04 2057 v w,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
February 125.00 250.00
03/31/04 2075V w1, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Match 125,00 375.00
04/30/04 2091 A\ W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 125.00 500.00
05/28/04 2108V W_J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 625.00
06/30/04 2124V w.l, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
June 125.00 750.00
07/30/04 2139 v W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 125.00 875.00
08/31/04 2159 \' W.), GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1.000.00
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
730 Contractual Services - Billing - Wastewate
09/24/04 2173 v W,J. GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
September 125.00 1,125.00
10/29/Q4 2187 V¥V W.1, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Ocicber 125.00 1,250.00
11/30/04 2202 0V W,], GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
November 125.00 1,375.00
12/31/04 2217V Ww.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
December 125.00 1,500,00
1,500.00 1,500.00
731 Contractual Services = Professional - Wast 0.00
Q1/30/04 2043V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Jenuary 125.00 125.00
02/27:04 2057 v w,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Fehmary 125.00 250.00
03/31/04 2075V W.J. GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/19/04 2086 V W.), GODWIN & NICHOLS(PREP. OF
CORP. TAX. RETURN, AD VAL. RPT,, &
TRA ANNUAL RPT.) 425.00
04/30/04 2091 v W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 550.00 925.00
0a/28/04 2108 v W.,1, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 1.050,00
06/30/04 2124V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
{6/30/04 2124V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 138.75
June 263,75 1,315.75
07/30/04 2[139  V W.I, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 125.00 1,438.75
08/31/04 2158V W._J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,563.75
09/24/04 2173 v w,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Seplember 125.00 1.688.75
10/29/04 2187 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
Qctober 125.00 [.813.75
11/30/04 2202 \' W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
November 125.00 1,938.75
12/31/04 2217 Vv W,1, GODWTN & NICHOLS 125.00
December 125.00 2.063.75
2,063.75 2,063.75
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date  Reference T Degeription Balance Amaount Amount Balonce
735 Contractual Services - Testing - Wastewat 0.00
01/02/04 2033 v E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
January 23750 237.50
02/02/04 2046V E, GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
Febrary 237.50 475,00
03/01/04 2060 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
March 237.50 T712.50
04/01/04 2077V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
April 237.50 950.00
05/01/04 2094 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR, 237.50
May 237.50 1,187.50
06/01/04 2110 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
June 237.50 1,425.00
07/01/04 2127 v E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
July 237.50 1,602.50
08/02/04 2142V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
08/18/04 2151V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR (SPECIAL
TESTING) 141.00
August 378.50 2,041.00
05/01/04 2162 v E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR, 23750
Seplember 237.50 2,278.50
T0/01/04 PAV S E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
October 237.50 2,516.00
11/01/04 2190 v E. GEQRGE LECKNER, IR 237.50
MNovember 237.50 2,753.50
12/01/04 2204V E. GEORGE ILECKNER., JR. 237.50
December 237.50 2.991.00
2,591.00 2.991.00
736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewatel 0.00
01/08/04 2035V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, §7.50
01/12/04 2036 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
NG, 303.00
01/16/04 2037 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/22/04 2040 0V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/30/04 2042 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.30
January 653.00 653.00
02/02/04 2047 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. 87.50
02/13/04 2048 Y STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
NC. 87.50
02/20/04 2051 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
) 736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewater
INC. 87.50
02/27/04 2054 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
February 350.00 1,003.00
03/05/04 2061V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/12/04 2063 A" STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. 87.50
03/19/04 2066V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, £7.50
03/26/04 2069V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
March 350.00 1,353.00
04/02/04 2078V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/09/04 2079 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. R7.50
04/16/04 2082 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/23/04 2088 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. £7.50
04/30/04 2000V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
April 437,50 1,790.50
05/07/04 2086 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC, 87.50
15/14/04 2007 0V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/21/04 2098 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/21/04 2101 A% STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (SEWER LEAK) 215,00
035/28/04 2106V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 37.50
May 565.00 2,355.50
06/04/04 2112 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/11/04 2114V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
mC, 87.50
06/18/04 2116V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/23/04 212] A\ STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
June 350.00 2,705.50
07/01/04 2126V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/09/04 2130 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
0716/04 2131 A\ STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORSE,
INC. 87.50
07/19/04 2133 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
NC. 514.00
07/123/04 2135 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. §7.50
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736 Contractual Serviees - Other - Wastewater
T 07730/04 2138V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
July 951.50 3,657.00
0&/06/04 2143V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/06/04 2145 VYV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, (REPAIR OF SPRAY SYSTEM -
SWR.LAGOON) 653.00
08/13/04 2148V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/20/04 2152 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
08/27/04 2158 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
August 1,003.00 4,660.00
08/03/04 2163V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/10/04 2164 A\ STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
09/17/04 2168 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/24/04 2172V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
September 350.00 5.010.00
10/01/04 2177 VY STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. B87.50
*0/0B/04 2178V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
_ ING. 87.50
10/15/04 217% V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/21/04 2183V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/29/04 2185 VWV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 87.50
10/29/04 2186 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 532,00
Qctober 969.50 5,979.50
11/05/04 2191 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/12/04 2192V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. §7.50
11/19/04 2194V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/24/04 2199 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
MNovember 350.00 6,329.50
12/03/04 2203 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
ING, 87.50
12/10/04 207V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/17/04 2209V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
TNC. 87.50
12/17/04 2212 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC, 617.00




Oct-24-2005 08:12am From= T-481 P.012/012 F-930 E.,s_ [b
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Refercnce T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
. 736 Contraetusl Services - Other - Wastewatel
{ 12/24/04 2214 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/31/04 2215V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
December 1,054.50 7,384.00
7,384.00 7,384.00
Range of Aceounts Specified:
YTD Profit/(Loss) !28.469.80!

Number of Transactions 194
The General Ledger 15 in balance Q.00
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 23
05/08/06 10:23 AM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Ameount Balance
610 Purchased Water (cont.)
03/31/05 2276 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,289.03
March 1,289.03 3,732.85
04/29/05 2289 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 1,527.96
April 1,527.96 5,260.81
05/31/05 2306 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 272737
May 2,721.37 7.988.18
07/05/05 2322V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,263.23
July 3.263.23 11,251.41
08/05/05 2341 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 5,507.66
08/31/05 2353 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 4.440.44
August 9,948.10 21,199.51
09/30/05 2373V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 4,332.60
September 4,332.60 0853211
10/31/05 2397 'V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,180.20
Qctober 3,180.20 28,712.31
11/30/05 2412V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 2,403.20
November 2,403.20 31,115.51
30/05 2434 V SAVANNAH UTIL. DEPT. 3,356.00
December 3,356.00 34,471.51
34471.51 34,471.51
630 Contractual Services - Billing - Water 0.00
01/31/05 2234V Ww,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/28/05 2252V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
February 125.00 250.00
03/31/05 2274 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/25/05 2285 V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (COPIES OF
WATER QUALITY RPT. FOR GEORGE
LECKNER) 5.00
04/29/05 2288 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 130.00 505.00
05/31/05 2305 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 630.00
07/05/05 2323V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
07/29/05 2337 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 250.00 880.00
08/31/05 2351 VvV W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,005.00
09/30/05 2392 N W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
630 Contractual Services - Billing - Water (cor
September 125.00 1,130.00
10/31/05 2394 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
QOctober 375.00 1,505.00
11/30/05 2413 V W,], GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
November 375.00 1,880.00
12/30/05 2435 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
December 375.00 2,255.00
2,255.00 2,255.00
631 Contractual Services - Professional - Wate 0.00
01/31/05 2234V W.,], GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/28/05 2252 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
02/28/05 2253 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS
(CORPORATE TAX RETURN) 150.00
February 275.00 400.00
03/22/05 2265 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (PREP. OF
AD VAL. RPT.) 100.00
31/05 2274 V W.), GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 225.00 625.00
04/07/05 2279V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (PREP. OF
TRA ANNUAL RPT.) 162.50
04/25/05 2285 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (COPIES OF
WATER QUALITY RPT. FOR GEORGE
LECKNER) 5.00
04/29/05 2288 V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 292.50 917.50
05/31/05 2305 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 1,042.50
07/05/05 2323V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
07/15/05 2331 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 11.55
07/29/05 2337 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 261.55 1,304.05
08/31/05 2351V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,429.05
09/30/05 2372V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
September 125.00 1,554.05
10/31/05 2394 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
October 375.00 1,929.05
11/30/05 2413V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
November 375.00 2,304.05
_ 4130/05 2435 'V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
December 375.00 2,679.05
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
631 Contractual Services - Professional - Wate
T 261905 2,679.05
635 Contractual Services - Testing - Water 0.00
01/04/05 2219 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
January 237.50 237.50
02/01/05 2236 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
February 237.50 475.00
- 03/01/05 2255 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
- 03/02/05 2256 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR.
(ADDITIONAL FLUSHING) 22.50
March 260.00 735.00
04/01/05 2278 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
April 237.50 972.50
(5/02/05 2201 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
May 237.50 1,210.00
06/01/05 2308 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
June 237.50 1,447.50
01/05 2325 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
July 237.50 1,685.00
08/01/05 2339 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR. 237.50
August 237.50 1,922.50
09/01/05 2354 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
September 237.50 2,160.00
10/01/05 2374 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
October 237.50 2,397.50
11/01/05 239 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
November 237.50 2,635.00
12/01/05 2415V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 23750
December 237.50 2,872.50
2,872.50 2,872.50
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water 0.00
01/06/05 2220 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/06/05 2221V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 715.00
01/13/05 2224 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/21/05 2228 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
1/28/05 2231 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
January 1,065.00 1,065.00
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Beginning Current Peried End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water (con:
02/04/05 2237 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/04/05 2239 SAVANNAH RADIATOR SHOP 60.00
02/11/05 2240 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/18/05 2243 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/25/05 2246 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/25/05 2247 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (WATER LINE REPAIR) 277.00
February 687.00 1,752.00
03/04/05 2257 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/11/05 2259 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/18/05 2262 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/25/05 2270 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
March 350.00 2,102.00
04/01/05 2271 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
/08/05 2280 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/15/05 2281 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/22/05 2283 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/29/05 2287 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
April 437.50 2,539.50
05/06/05 2202V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/13/05 2208 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/20/05 2300 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/27/05 2304 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
May 350.00 2,889.50
06/03/05 2310 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/10/05 2311 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/17/05 2313 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/24/05 2316 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
June 350.00 3,239.50
__/101/05 2324V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
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Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water (conw
07/08/05 2326 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/15/05 2329 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/22/05 2333 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/29/05 2335V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
July 437.50 3,677.00
08/04/05 2340 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/12/05 2343V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/19/05 2344 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/26/05 2348 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
August 350.00 4.027.00
09/02/05 2355 W STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/09/05 2357 V. STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/15/05 2364 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
_123/05 2367 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/30/05 2370 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
September 437.50 4,464.50
10/07/05 2376 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/14/05 2378 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/14/05 2381 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 210.00
10/18/05 2385 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/28/05 2391 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
October 560.00 5,024.50
11/04/05 2398 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/11/05 2401 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/14/05 2403 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (REPAIR OF WATER LINE) 760.20
11/18/05 2407 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/23/05 2408 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
November 1,110.20 6,134.70
L2/01/05 2416V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,

INC.

87.50
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Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water (con:
12/09/05 2419V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/09/05 2420 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (MOVING OF UTILITY LINES) 795.00
12/16/05 2421 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/22/05 2424 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/28/05 2432 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
December 1,232.50 7,367.20
7,367.20 7,367.20
675 Miscellaneous Water expense 0.00
01/19/05 2226 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
01/20/05 2229 V U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
01/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3735
01/31/05 GIE6 NSF FUNDS CHARGE 20.00
January 87.60 87.60
02/15/05 2241 TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORP. ANNUAL RPT.) 20.00
02/15/05 2242 V U. S. POST OFFICE 2.21
‘18/05 2244 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
__./18/05 2245 V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/28/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
02/28/05 GIES DEPOSIT BOOK CHARGE 11.88
February 95.89 183.49
03/15/05 2261 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 1.43
03/21/05 2263 V U. S. POST OFFICE 395
03/22/05 2264 V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.40
03/23/05 2267 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
03/23/05 2268 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
INSPECTION FEE) 65.28
03/23/05 226% TREASURER, STATE OF TENNESSEE
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
03/30/05 272V U. S. POST OFFICE 6.83
03/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
March 259.69 44318
04/20/05 2282V U. S. POST OFFICE 27.60
04/27/05 2286 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
04/30/05 GJE4 BANEK SERVICE CHARGE 395
April 66.45 509.63
05/18/05 22090 V U. S. POST OFFICE 17.25
05/25/05 2302V BELLSOUTH 35.15
05/31/05 2307 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS
(BILLING CARDS) 75.48
05/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.65
05/31/05 GIJES BANK NSF CHARGE 10.00
May 141.53 651.16
06/13/05 2312V U. S. POST OFFICE 47.25
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715 Purchased Power - Wastewater {cont.)
02/24/05 2248V TVEC 816.26
February 816.26 1,584.87
03/23/05 2266 V TVEC 766.28
March 766.28 2,351.15
04/25/05 2284 V TVEC 805.14
April 805.14 3,156.29
05/24/05 2301 Vv TVEC 957.68
May 957.68 4,113.97
06/24/05 2318 V TVEC 838.32
June 838.32 4,952.29
07/01/05 2321 V TVEC 986.48
07/25/05 2334V TVEC 1,113.20
July 2,099.68 7,051.97
08/24/05 2347 vV TVEC 1,253.58
August 1,253.58 8,305.55
09/26/05 2368 V TVEC 1,195.60
September 1,195.60 9,501.15
“M19/05 2386 V TVEC 741.40
October 741.40 10,242.55
11/16/05 2405 VvV TN DEPT. OF REVENUE 941.11
November 941.11 11,183.66
12/16/05 2423V TVEC R13.45
December 813.15 11,996.81
11,996.81 11,996.81
730 Contractual Services - Billing - Wastewate 0.00
01/31/05 2234 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/28/05 2252V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
February 125.00 250.00
03/31/05 2274V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 125.00 375.00
04/25/05 2285 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (COPIES OF
WATER QUALITY RPT. FOR GEORGE
LECKNER) 5.00
04/29/05 2288 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 130.00 505.00
05/31/05 2305 vV W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 630.00
3/05 2323V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
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Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
730 Centractual Services - Billing - Wastewate
07/29/05 2337 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 250.00 880.00
08/31/05 2351 vV W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,005.00
09/30/05 2372V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
September 125.00 1,130.00
10/31/05 2394 Vv W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
October 375.00 1,505.00
11/30/05 2413 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
November 375.00 1,880.00
12/30/05 2435 vV W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
December 375.00 2,255.00
2,255.00 2,255.00
731 Contractual Services - Professional - Wast 0.00
01/31/05 2234 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
January 125.00 125.00
02/28/05 2252 V¥ W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
~128/05 2253 V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS
(CORPORATE TAX RETURN) 150.00
February 275.00 400.00
03/22/05 2265 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (PREP. OF
AD VAL. RPT.) 100.00
03/31/05 2274 'V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
March 225.00 625.00
04/07/05 2279 VvV W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (PREP, OF
TRA ANNUAL RPT.) 162.50
04/25/05 2285 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (COPIES OF
WATER QUALITY RPT. FOR GEORGE
LECKNER) 5.00
04/29/05 2288 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
April 29250 917.50
05/31/05 2305 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
May 125.00 1,042.50
07/05/05 2323 ¥V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
07/15/05 2331 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 11.55
07/29/05 2337 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
July 261.55 1,304.05
08/31/05 2351 Vv W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
August 125.00 1,429.05
09/30/05 2372 V W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 125.00
September 125.00 1,554.05
. 1/05 2394 V W,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
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731 Contractual Services - Professional - Wast

October 375.00 1,929.05

11/30/05 2413 VvV W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
November 375.00 2.304.05

12/30/05 2435 Vv W.J, GODWIN & NICHOLS 375.00
December 375.00 2,679.05

2,679.05 2,679.05
735 Contractual Services - Testing - Wastewat 0.00

01/04/05 2219 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
January 237.50 237.50

02/01/05 2236 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR. 237.50
February 237.50 475.00

03/01/05 2255 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50

03/02/05 2256 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR.

(ADDITIONAL FLUSHING) 22.50
March 260.00 735.00

04/01/05 2278 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
April 23750 972.50

TR/02/05 2291 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
May 237.50 1,210.00

06/01/05 2308 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
June 23750 1,447.50

07/01/05 2325 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50

07/11/05 2327 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 140.00
July 377.50 1,825.00

08/01/05 2339 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50

08/11/05 2342 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 422.00
August 659.50 2,484.50

09/01/05 2354 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50

09/09/05 2358 vV E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 140.00
September 371.50 2,862.00

10/01/05 2374 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50

10/01/05 2375 vV E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 140.00

10/26/05 2390 Vv E. GEORGE LECKNER, IR. 140.00
October 517.50 3.379.50

11/01/05 2396 V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
November 237.50 3,617.00

12/01/05 2415V E. GEORGE LECKNER, JR. 237.50
December 237.50 3,854.50

3,854.50

3,854.50
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736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewatei 0.00
01/06/05 2220V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/06/05 2222 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 878.00
01/13/05 2224 WV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/21/05 2228V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
01/28/05 2231 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
January 1,228.00 1,228.00
02/04/05 2237 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/04/05 2239 SAVANNAH RADIATOR SHOP 60.00
02/11/05 2240 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/18/05 2243 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
02/25/05 2246 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
February 410.00 1,638.00
03/04/05 2257 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/11/05 2259 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
__.5/18/05 2262 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
03/25/05 2270 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
March 350.00 1,988.00
04/01/05 2277V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/08/05 2280 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/15/05 2281 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/22/05 2283 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
04/29/05 2287 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
April 437.50 2.425.50
(5/06/05 2292 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/13/05 2208 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/20/05 2300 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
05/27/05 2304V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
May 350.00 2,775.50
06/03/05 2310 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
-t 10/05 2311 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewates
INC. 87.50
06/17/05 2313 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
06/20/05 2314 STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 590.15
06/24/05 2316 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
June 940.15 3,715.65
07/01/05 2324 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/08/05 2326 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/15/05 2329 V¥V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/22/05 2333 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
07/29/05 2335V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
July 437.50 4,153.15
08/04/05 2340V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/12/05 2343V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
08/19/05 2344V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
_s126/05 2348 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
August 350.00 4,503.15
09/02/05 2355 'V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/09/05 2357 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/15/05 2364 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/23/05 2367 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
09/30/05 2370V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
September 437.50 4.,940.65
10/07/05 2376 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/14/05 2378 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/18/05 2385 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
10/28/05 2391 VvV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
October 350.00 5,290.65
11/04/05 2398 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
11/11/05 2401 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50

. 18/05 2407 V

STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
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736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewate:
INC. 87.50
11/23/05 2408 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 8§7.50
November 350.00 5,640.65
12/01/05 2416 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/09/05 2419V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/09/05 2420 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (MOVING OF UTILITY LINES) 795.00
12/16/05 2421V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/22/05 2424V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/28/05 2432 vV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
December 1,232.50 6,873.15
6,873.15 6,873.15
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense 0.00
01/19/05 2226 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
01/20/05 2229 'V U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
01/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.5
/31/05 GIE6 NSF FUNDS CHARGE 20.00
January 87.60 87.60
02/15/05 2241 TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORP. ANNUAL RPT.) 20.00
02/15/05 2242V U. S. POST OFFICE 2.21
02/18/05 2244V BELLSOUTH 35.10
02/18/05 2245 'V U. 8. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/28/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
02/28/05 GIJES DEPOSIT BOOK CHARGE 11.87
February 95.88 183.48
03/15/05 2261 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 1.42
03/21/05 2263 V U. S. POST OFFICE 3.95
03/22/05 2264 V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.40
03/23/05 2267 'V BELLSOUTH 35.10
03/23/05 2268 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
INSPECTION FEE) 65.28
03/23/05 2269 TREASURER, STATE OF TENNESSEE
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
03/30/05 2272V U. 8. POST OFFICE 6.82
03/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
March 259.67 44315
04/20/05 2282 V U. S. POST OFFICE 27.60
04/27/05 2286 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
04/30/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
April 66.45 509.60
18/05 2299 V U. S. POST OFFICE 17.25
wol25/05 2302V BELLSOUTH 358.15
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Aqua Utilities Company E-4.01
Analysis of Miscellaneous Expense - Water (Account 675)
For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2005

Month Postage Phone Bank Taxes & Fees Other Total
January 2004 $41.50 $35.45 $3.75 $0.00 $0.00 $80.70
February 25.21 3545 13.75 0.00 0.00 74.41
March 37.53 3545 3.75 196.38 0.00 273.1
April 20.61 35.46 28.77 0.00 65.79 150.63
May 23.00 38.91 3.70 0.00 6.17 71.78
June 23.00 35.46 0.00 0.00 19.14 77.60
July 23.00 35.46 3.75 25.00 0.00 87.21
August 51.38 34.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.34
September 2530 35.62 2.20 100.00 0.00 163.12
Qctober 25.30 35.07 15.32 0.00 0.00 75.69
November 25.30 34.97 3.70 0.00 197.50 261.47
December 23.00 35.02 3.756 137.50 110.20 309.47

Total $344.13 $427.28 $82.44 $458.88 $398.80 $1,711.53
January 2005 $28.75 $35.10 $23.75 $0.00 $0.00 $87.60
February 25.21 35.10 15.58 20.00 0.00 95.89
March 29.18 35.10 3.70 190.28 1.43 259.69
April 27.60 35.10 3.75 0.00 0.00 66.45
May 17.25 35.15 13.65 0.00 75.48 141.53
June 54.08 35.13 3.70 0.00 0.00 92 91
July 28.75 35.07 13.65 0.00 0.00 77.47
August 30.96 35.86 3.60 0.00 0.00 70.42
September 23.00 35.86 2.15 125.00 34.70 220.71
October 34.21 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00 34.76
November 1725 71.74 25.45 0.00 0.00 114.44
December 47.25 35.87 2.40 -91.90 2.45 -3.93

Total $363.49 $425.08 $111.93 $243.38 $114.06 $1,257.94

Note: Billing invoices are allocated 50/50 to water and wastewater.

SOURCE: Company Expense Workpapers E-4.07 to E-4.15.



Aqua Utilities Company E-4.02
Analysis of Miscellaneous Expense - Wastewater (Account 775)
For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2005

Month Postage Phone Bank Taxes & Fees Other Total
January 2004 $41.50 $35.44 $3.75 $0.00 $0.00 $80.69
February 25.21 3544 13.75 0.00 0.00 74.40
March 37.52 35.44 3.75 196.37 0.00 273.08
April 20.61 3545 28.77 0.00 65.78 150.61
May 23.00 38.91 3.70 0.00 6.17 71.78
June 23.00 35.45 0.00 0.00 19.14 77.59
July 23.00 35.45 3.75 25.00 0.00 87.20
August 51.37 34.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.32
September 25.30 35.62 220 100.00 0.00 163.12
October 25.30 35.06 15.31 0.00 0.00 75.67
November 25.30 34.96 3.70 0.00 197.50 261.46
December 23.00 35.01 3.75 137.50 110.20 309.46

Total $344.11 $427.18 $82.43 $458.87 $398.79 $1,711.38
January 2005 $28.75 $35.10 $3.75 $20.00 $0.00 $87.60
February 25.21 35.10 15.57 20.00 0.00 95.88
March 2917 35.10 3.70 190.28 1.42 259.67
April 27.60 35.10 3.75 0.00 0.00 66.45
May 17.25 3515 13.65 0.00 75.47 141.52
June 54.07 3512 3.70 0.00 0.00 92.89
July 28.75 35.07 13.65 0.00 0.00 77.47
August 30.96 35.86 3.60 0.00 0.00 70.42
September 23.00 35.86 2485 125.00 3469 220.70
October 34.19 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00 34.74
November 17.25 71.74 25.45 0.00 0.00 114.44
December 47.25 35.87 2.40 -91.91 0.00 -6.39

Total $363.45 $425.07 $91.92 $263.37 $111.58 $1,255.39

Note: Billing invoices are allocated 50/50 to water and wastewater.

SOURCE: Company Expense Workpapers E-4.07 to E-4.14.



Aqua Utilities Company E-4.03
Computation of Inflation Factor

Inflation Factor for 2006 1.028 A/

Inflation Factor for 2007 1.028 A/
Two Year Increase 1.056784
Average Annual Increase 1.028392
Average Monthly Increase 1.002366

Number of months from end of test period through the end of attrition period

(December 31, 2005 - September 30, 2007) 21
Monthly Inflation Factor compounded through the end of attrition period 1.050879

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-4.04.
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USPS - Simplified Domestic Rates and Fees
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Simplified Domestic Rates and Fees
Effective January 8, 2006

=$ Printer Friendly

» First-Class Mail®

» Priority Mail®

» Express Mail®

» Parcel Post®

* Bound Printed Matter

» Media Mail® (Book Rate)

» Extra Services

» Zone Charts

» Sizes for Domestic Mail

» Basic Bulk Mail Information

P First-Class Mail®

First-Class Mail® is used for personal and business correspondence. Any mailable item may be
sent as First-Class Mail. It includes postcards, letters, large envelopes, and small packages. The
maximum weight is 13 ounces. Pieces over 13 ounces can be sent as Priority Mail.

The minimum size for First-Class Mail is 5 inches long, 3-1/2
inches high, and 0.007 inch thick. Pieces weighing 1 ounce or
less may be subject to the nonmachinable surcharge.

First-Class Mail Rates

Firstounce  $0.39
Each

additional $0.24
ounce

First-Class Mail Rates

Weight
not over

Rate

http://www.usps.com/consumers/domestic.htm

5/10/2006
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(ounces) £ z/& &
g $0.39
2 0.63
' 3 0.87
4 1.11
5 1.35
6 1.59
7 1.83
8 2.07
9 2.31
10 2,55
11 2.79
12 3.03
13 3.27

*Over 13 ounces (see Priority Mail).

Postcard and Stamped Card Rates:
Postcard (commercially sold) $0.24 <—————
Stamped card (sold by USPS) 0.26

Postcard Rate Dimensions:

Minimum: 3-1/2 inches high by 5 inches long by 0.007 inch thick.

Maximum: 4-1/4 inches high by 6 inches long by 0.016 inch thick.

Postcards over the maximum height or length for the card rate are charged the First-Class
Mail letter rates; the nonmachinable surcharge may apply.

Nonmachinable Surcharge:
An additional $0.13 is required for items weighing 1 ounce or
less with any of the following criteria:

A. Square letters.
B. The height exceeds 6-1/8 inches, or length exceeds 11-1/2
inches, or thickness

exceeds 1/4 inch.
C. The length divided by height is less than 1.3 or more than
2.5 (length is the dimension

parallel to the address).
D. It has clasps, strings, buttons, or similar closure devices.
E. Itis too rigid or contains items such as pens that cause the
thickness of the mailpiece

to be uneven.
F. It has an address parallel to the shorter dimension of the
mailpiece.

http://www.usps.com/consumers/domestic.htm 5/10/2006
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA04
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 1
Beginning Current Period End YTD
ate Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
= 675 Miscellaneous Water expense 0.00
01/06/04 2034 U.S. POST OFFICE 41.50
01/16/04 2039 BELLSOUTH 3545
01/30/04 GJES BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
January 80.70 80.70
02/17/04 2049 U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/19/04 2050 V U. S. POST OFFICE 221
02/20/04 2052V BELLSOUTH 35.45
02/29/04 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
02/29/04 GJES BANK NSF CHARGE 10.00
February 74.41 155.11
03/17/04 2064V BELLSOUTH 3545
03/19/04 2067V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
03/26/04 2068 TN SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT) 10.00
03/26/04 2070 TREASURER, STATE OF TENN.
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
03/26/04 2071 U.S. POST OFFICE 6.83
03/30/04 2072 U.S. POST OFFICE 7.70
03/30/04 2073 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
INSPECTION FEE) 61.38
03/31/04 GIE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
March 273,11 428.22
ToN9/04 2081 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS 65.79
~.5/04 2084 U.S. POST OFFICE 2.21
04/15/04 2085 BELLSOUTH 35.46
04/20/04 2087 0V U. 8. POST OFFICE 18.40
04/30/04 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.95
04/30/04 GIES CHECK ORDER 25.02
April 150.63 578.85
05/04/04 2095 VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 6.17
05/20/04 2102V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
05/21/04 2100V BELLSOUTH 38.91
05/31/04 GIE7 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
May 71.78 650.63
06/17/04 2117 U.S. POST OFFICE 23.00
06/18/04 2118V BELLSOUTH 3546
06/23/04 2120 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 17.52
06/28/04 2122 WAL-MART 1.62
June 77.60 728.23
07/20/04 2134V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
07/26/04 2136V BELLSOUTH 35.46
07/26/04 2137V TN ASSOCIATION OF UTILITY
DISTRICTS (ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP) 25.00
07/31/04 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
July 87.21 815.44
08/06/04 2144V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.50
NR/17/04 2149 VvV BELLSOUTH 34.96
7/04 2150 v U. S. POST OFFICE 18.50
vor 20/04 2153V U. S. POST OFFICE 11.50
08/25/04 2157 A% U. S. POST OFFICE 2.88
August 86.34 901.78
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUAO4
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 2
Beginning Current Period End YTD
ate Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
675 Miscellaneous Water expense (cont.)
09/10/04 2165 STATE OF TENN. - FACILITY MAINT.
FEE 100.00
09/17/04 2169V U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
09/17/04 2170V BELLSOUTH 35.62
09/30/04  GIEII BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.20
September 163.12 1,064.90
10/14/04 2180 vV U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
10/19/04 2181 Vv BELLSOUTH 35.07
10/31/04 GIE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.65
10/31/04 GIE7 DEPOSIT BOOK ORDER 12.67
October 75.69 1,140.59
11/17/04 2195V U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
11/19/04 2193V BELLSOUTH 34.97
11/24/04 2198 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS,
LLC (SOFTWARE MAINT. SUPPORT) 197.50
11/30/04 GIJE5 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
November 261.47 1,402.06
12/06/04 2205 TN ASSOCIATION OF UTIL. DISTRICTS
('05 MEMBER ACTIVITY FEE) 37.50
12/06/04 2206 TENNESSEE ONE-CALL SYSTEM ('05
MEMBERSHIP FEE) 100.00
12/10/04 2208V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
7/04 2211 \Y BELLSOUTH 35.02
1/04 2223 POINTS OF PICKWICK OWNERS
ASSOCIATION (REPAIR TO CONST.
ROAD) 110.20
12/31/04 GIE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 345
December 309.47 171153
1,711.53 1,711.53
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense 0.00
01/06/04 2034 U.S. POST OFFICE 41.50
01/16/04 2039 BELLSOUTH 35.44
01/30/04 GJES BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
January 80.69 80.69
02/17/04 2049 U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/19/04 2050 V U. S. POST OFFICE 2.21
02/20/04 2052V BELLSOUTH 3544
02/29/04 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
02/29/04 GIE5 BANK NSF CHARGE 10.00
February 74.40 155.09
03/17/04 2064 V BELLSOUTH 35.44
03/19/04 2067 V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
03/26/04 2068 TN SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT) 10.00
03/26/04 2070 TREASURER, STATE OF TENN.
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
v 26/04 2071 U.S. POST OFFICE 6.82
03/30/04 2072 U.S. POST OFFICE 7.70
03/30/04 2073 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA04
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 3
Beginning Current Period End YTD
ate Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
- 775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense (cont.)
INSPECTION FEE) 61.37
03/31/04 GJIE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
March 273.08 428.17
04/09/04 2081 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS 65.78
04/15/04 2084 U.S. POST OFFICE 221
04/15/04 2085 vV BELLSOUTH 3545
04/20/04 2087 0V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.40
04/30/04 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 375
04/30/04 GIES CHECK ORDER 25.02
April 150.61 578.78
05/04/04 2095 VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 6.17
05/20/04 2102V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
05/21/04 2100V BELLSOUTH 3891
05/31/04 GIE7 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
May 71.78 650.56
06/17/04 2117 U.S. POST OFFICE 23.00
06/18/04 2118V BELLSOUTH 3545
06/23/04 2120 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 17.52
06/28/04 2122 WAL-MART 1.62
June 7159 728.15
07/20/04 2134V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
07/26/04 2136V BELLSOUTH 35.45
76/04 2137V TN ASSOCIATION OF UTILITY
. DISTRICTS (ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP) 25.00
07/31/04 GJIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
July 87.20 815.35
08/06/04 2144V U. 8. POST OFFICE 18.50
08/17/04 2149V BELLSOUTH 34.95
08/17/04 2150V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.50
08/20/04 2153V U. S. POST OFFICE 11.50
08/25/04 2157V U. S. POST OFFICE 2.87
August 86.32 901.67
09/10/04 2165 STATE OF TENN. - FACILITY MAINT.
FEE 100.00
09/17/04 2169 V U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
09/17/04 2170V BELLSOUTH 35.62
09/30/04 GIJE11 BANK SERVICE CHARGE’ 2.20
September 163.12 1,064.79
10/14/04 2180 V U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
10/19/04 2181 A% BELLSOUTH 35.06
10/31/04 GJE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.65
10/31/04 GIE7 DEPOSIT BOOK ORDER 12.66
October 75.67 1,140.46
11/17/04 2195 Vv U. S. POST OFFICE 25.30
11/19/04 2193V BELLSOUTH 34.96
11/24/04 2198 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS,
LLC (SOFTWARE MAINT. SUPPORT) 197.50
10/04 GIE5 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
November 261.46 1,401.92
12/06/04 2205 TN ASSOCIATION OF UTIL. DISTRICTS




L4 /D

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA04
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 4
Beginning Current Period End YTD
ate Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense (cont.)
('0s MEMBER ACTIVITY FEE) 37.50
12/06/04 2206 TENNESSEE ONE-CALL SYSTEM ('05
MEMBERSHIP FEE) 100.00
12/10/04 2208V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
12/17/04 2211 \% BELLSOUTH 35.01
12/31/04 2223 POINTS OF PICKWICK OWNERS
ASSOCIATION (REPAIR TO CONST.
ROAD) 110.20
12/31/04 GIJE6 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
December 309.46 1,711.38
1,711.38 1,711.38
Range of Accounts Specified:
YTD Profit/(Loss) (3,422.91)
Number of Transactions 114
The General Ledger is in balance 0.00
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| 01/01/05 - 12/31/05_ AAQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 29
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
636 Contractual Services - Other - Water (com
INC. 87.50
12/22/05 2424V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/28/05 2432V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
December 1,232.50 7,367.20
7,367.20 7,367.20
675 Miscellaneous Water expense 0.00
01/19/05 2226 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
01/20/05 2229 V U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
01/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 8775
01/31/05 GJIE6 NSF FUNDS CHARGE 20.00
January 87.60 87.60
02/15/05 2241 TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORP. ANNUAL RPT.) 20.00
02/15/05 2242 V U. S. POST OFFICE 221
02/18/05 2244 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
02/18/05 2245 V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/28/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
02/28/05 GIES DEPOSIT BOOK CHARGE 11.88
February 05.89 183.49
<2 15/05 2261 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 1.43
03/21/05 2263 V U. S. POST OFFICE 3.95
03/22/05 2264 V U. S. POST OFFICE 18.40
03/23/05 2267 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
03/23/05 2268 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
INSPECTION FEE) 65.28
03/23/05 2269 TREASURER, STATE OF TENNESSEE
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
03/30/05 2272 'V U. S. POST OFFICE 6.83
03/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
March 259.69 44318
04/20/05 2282 V U. S. POST OFFICE 27.60
04/27/05 2286 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
04/30/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
April 66.45 509.63
05/18/05 2299 V U. S. POST OFFICE 17.25
05/25/05 2302 V BELLSOUTH 35.15
05/31/05 2307 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS
(BILLING CARDS) 75.48
05/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.65
05/31/05 GIES BANK NSF CHARGE 10.00
May 141.53 651.16
06/13/05 2312V U. S. POST OFFICE 47.25
06/24/05 2317 V BELLSOUTH 3513
06/27/05 2320 U.S. POST OFFICE 6.83
¥30/05 GIJE4 BANK SERVICE SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
June 9291 744.07
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-01/01/05 - 12/31/05 . AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 30
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
675 Miscellaneous Water expense (cont.)
07/20/05 2332 vV U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
07/29/05 2336 V BELLSOUTH 35.07
07/31/05 GJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE / NSF
CHARGE 13.65
July 77.47 821.54
08/18/05 2346 V U. S. POST OFFICE 30.96
08/19/05 2345 'V BELLSOUTH 35.86
08/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.60
August 70.42 891.96
09/08/05 2356 RAPID PRINT 20.26
09/09/05 2359 V W.,J, GODWIN & NICHOLS (REIMB.
FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES) 14.44
09/14/05 2361 TN ENVIRONMENT OF
CONSERVATION (ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 100.00
09/14/05 2362 TN ASSOCIATION OF UTILITY
DISTRICTS (ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP
DUES) 25.00
09/19/05 2366 V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
09/26/05 2369 V BELLSOUTH 35.86
09/30/05 GIE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.15
September 220.71 1,112.67
12/05 2379 V U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
10/17/05 2384 V U. S. POST OFFICE 3.53
10/24/05 2389 U.S. POST OFFICE 1.93
10/31/05 GJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 0.55
QOctober 34.76 1,147.43
11/02/05 2393 Vv BELLSOUTH 35.87
11/15/05 2404 V U. 8. POST OFFICE 17.25
11/16/05 2406 V BELLSOUTH 35.87
11/30/05 GIE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.20
11/30/05 GJIE4 CHECK ORDER 23.25
November 114.44 1,261.87
12/06/05 2418 TN ASSOC. OF UTILITY DISTRICTS (06
MEMBER ACTIVITY FEE) 50.00
12/15/05 2422 U.S. POST OFFICE 4725
12/22/05 2425 BELLSOUTH 35.87
12/29/05 2433 TENNESSEE ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. 168.38
12/31/05 GIE10 TO ADJUST 245
12/31/05 GJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.40
12/31/05 YJEI2 TO RECLASS TRA GROSS EARNINGS
& INSPECTION FEE (65.28)
12/31/05 YJEI3 TO RECLASS CORPORATION ANNUAL
REPORT FEE (20.00)
12/31/05 YIEl4 TO RECLASS FACILITY PERMIT
ANNUAL MAINT. FEE - TREASURER,
STATE OF TN. (125.00)
12/31/05 YIE15 TO RECLASS ANNUAL MAINT. FEE -
TN ENVIRONMENT OF
CONSERVATION 100.00
December (3.93) 1,257.94
1,257.94 1 !257.94




£-+//3

| 01/01/05 - 12/31/05 AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 36
05/22/06 03:28 PM
- Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
736 Contractual Services - Other - Wastewates
INC. 87.50
11/23/05 2408 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
November 350.00 5,640.65
12/01/05 2416 V STOREY UTILITY CONTRACT ORS,
INC. 87.50
12/09/05 2419 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/09/05 2420 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. (MOVING OF UTILITY LINES) 795.00
12/16/05 2421 Vv STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/22/05 2424 vV STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
12/28/05 2432 v STOREY UTILITY CONTRACTORS,
INC. 87.50
December 1,232.50 6,873.15
6,873.15 6,873.15
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense 0.00
01/19/05 2226 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
01/20/05 2229 vV U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
01/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3735
31/05 GIE6 NSF FUNDS CHARGE 20.00
- January 87.60 87.60
02/15/05 2241 TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF STATE
(CORP. ANNUAL RPT.) 20.00
02/15/05 2242 Vv U. 8. POST OFFICE 2.21
02/18/05 2244 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
02/18/05 2245 vV ~ U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
02/28/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
02/28/05 GIES DEPOSIT BOOK CHARGE 11.87
February 05.88 183.48
03/15/05 2261 RAPID PRINT (METER SHEETS) 1.42
03/21/05 2263 V U. S. POST OFFICE 395
03/22/05 2264 V U. 5. POST OFFICE 18.40
03/23/05 2267 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
03/23/05 2268 TRA (GROSS EARNINGS &
INSPECTION FEE) 65.28
03/23/05 2269 TREASURER, STATE OF TENNESSEE
(FACILITY PERMIT ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 125.00
03/30/05 2272 'V U. 8. POST OFFICE 6.82
03/31/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
March 259.67 443.15
04/20/05 2282 'V U. 8. POST OFFICE 27.60
04/27/05 2286 V BELLSOUTH 35.10
04/30/05 GJE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.75
April 66.45 509.60
'8/05 2299 Vv U. 8. POST OFFICE 1725
wol25/05 2302 vV BELLSOUTH 35.15
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05. AAQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 37
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense (cont.)
05/31/05 2307 CARRAWAY COMPUTER SYSTEMS
(BILLING CARDS) 75.47
05/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.65
05/31/05 GIES BANK NSF CHARGE 10.00
May 141.52 651.12
06/13/05 2312V U. 8. POST OFFICE 47.25
06/24/05 2317 V¥ BELLSOUTH 35.12
06/27/05 2320 U.S. POST OFFICE 6.82
06/30/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE SERVICE CHARGE 3.70
June 92.89 744.01
07/20/05 2332V U. S. POST OFFICE 28.75
07/29/05 2336 V BELLSOUTH 35.07
07/31/05 GIE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE / NSF
CHARGE 13.65
July 77.47 821.48
08/18/05 2346 V U. 8. POST OFFICE 3096
08/19/05 2345 V BELLSOUTH 35.80
08/31/05 GIE4 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 3.60
August 70.42 891.90
09/08/05 2356 RAPID PRINT 20.26
09/09/05 2359 V W,J], GODWIN & NICHOLS (REIMB.
FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES) 14.43
14/05 2361 TN ENVIRONMENT OF
CONSERVATION (ANNUAL MAINT.
FEE) 100.00
09/14/05 2362 TN ASSOCIATION OF UTILITY
DISTRICTS (ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP
DUES) 25.00
09/19/05 2366 V U. S. POST OFFICE 23.00
09/26/05 2369 V BELLSOUTH 35.86
09/30/05 GIJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.15
September 220.70 1,112.60
10/12/05 2379 ¥V U. 8. POST OFFICE 28.75
10/17/05 2384 V U. 8. POST OFFICE 3.52
10/24/05 2389 U.S. POST OFFICE 1.92
10/31/05 GJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 0.55
October 34.74 1,147.34
11/02/05 2393 V BELLSOUTH 35.87
11/15/05 2404 V U. S. POST OFFICE 17.25
11/16/05 2406 V BELLSOUTH 35.87
11/30/05 GIE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.20
11/30/05 GIE4 CHECK ORDER 23.25
November 114.44 1,261.78
12/06/05 2418 TN ASSOC. OF UTILITY DISTRICTS ('06
MEMBER ACTIVITY FEE) 50.00
12/15/05 2422 U.S. POST OFFICE 4725
12/22/05 2425 BELLSOUTH 35.87
12/29/05 2433 TENNESSEE ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. 168.37
?131/05 GJE3 BANK SERVICE CHARGE 2.40
/31705 YIE12 TO RECLASS TRA GROSS EARNINGS
& INSPECTION FEE (65.28)
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01/01/05 - 12/31/05 ~ AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUA
General Ledger Page 38
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
775 Miscellaneous Wastewater expense (cont.)
12/31/05 YIEI3 TO RECLASS CORPORATION ANNUAL
REPORT FEE (20.00)
12/31/05 YIJE14 TO RECLASS FACILITY PERMIT
ANNUAL MAINT. FEE - TREASURER,
STATE OF TN. (125.00)
12/31/05 YIJE1S TO RECLASS ANNUAL MAINT. FEE -
TN ENVIRONMENT OF
CONSERVATION 100.00
December (6.39) 1,255.39
1,255.39 125539
YTD Profit/(Loss) !54,023.31 J
Number of Transactions 839
The General Ledger is in balance 0.00




Aqua Utilities Company
Computation of Bonding Cost

The Bonding Costs are estimated to be 2% of wastewater revenues.
After this rate increase, wastewater revenues are estimated to be approximately $100,000.

Therefore, Attrition Period Bonding Cost is calculated as follows:

Estimated Attrition Period Wastewater Revenues at Proposed Rates $100,000.00
Bonding Cost as a percentage of revenues 2.00%

Attrition Period Bonding Cost $2,000.00

E-4.20



Aqua Utilities Company E-5.00
Administrative & General Expense - Management Fee

In 2005, Aqua formally established a Management Fee Contract with Montana Land Company
where Montana provides certain management functions to Aqua for $2,500 per month.

Monthly Fee $2,500
12 Months Per Year 12
Annual Fee $30,000

SOURCE: Company Expense Workpaper E-5.02 (Article 3).
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MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Management Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) is made and entered into as of this
/s7 day of January 2000, by and between Montana Utility Management, Inc., a Tennessee
corporation (“Montana”), and Aqua Utilities Company, a Tennessee corporation (“Aqua®).

WHEREAS, Aqua desires Montana to provide certain management services on its behalf related
to the management functions of the regulated utility;

WHEREAS, Aqua expects 1o realize certain economies and increased efficiencies along with
other benefits from Montana’s performance of the referenced services; and

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein, Aqua agrees to accept and
Montana agrees to provide such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, and conditions
herein contained, Aqua and Montana hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1. DEFINITIONS
As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

“Agreement” means this Management Services Agreement, as it may be amended or modified
from time to time.

“Assumed Liabilities” means any obligations arising under or pursuant to the Management
Functions that either (a) arise or are attributable to acts or omissions occurring during the Term
or (b) arise as a result of any breach by Montana of this Agreement.

“Contract Year” shall mean a 12-month period commencing January 1.

“Excluded Liabilities” means any liabilities or obligations that either (a) do not arise under or
relate to the Management Functions; (b) arise or are attributable to acts or omissions occurring at
a time other than during the Term; or (c) arise as a result of any breach by Aqua of this
Agreement other than a breach attributable to an action taken by Aqua at Montana’s direction.

“Governmental Authority” means any nation, state, sovereign or government; any federal,
regional, state, local or political subdivision and any entity exercising executive, legislative,
judicial, regulatory or administrative functions of or pertaining to government.

“Management Functions” means the services that Montana will provide Aqua as identified in
Article 4.
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“Party” means either Aqua or Montana, as indicated, and “Parties” means, collectively, Aqua
and Montana.

“TRA” means the Tennessee Regulatory Authority or any successor state agency.

“Term” shall have the meaning assigned to such term in Article 2. Section 2.1

ARTICLE 2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2.1 Term. The term of this Agreement (the “Term”) shall commence on J anuary 1, 2000,
and shall end on December 31, 2011, and shall be automatically extended for five (5) year
periods thereafter; unless otherwise extended upon the mutual agreement of the Parties:
provided, however, that either Party may, upon not less than thirty (30) days prior written notice
to the other Party, terminate this Agreement effective as of the end of any Contract Year during
the Term.

ARTICLE 3. FEE, BILLING AND PAYMENT

3.1 Fee. The Parties agree that Aqua shall pay to Montana a monthly amount of two
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for the Management Functions performed by Montana
on behalf of Aqua.

3.2 Billing and Payment. The Parties agree that Montana shall directly bill Aqua on a
monthly basis for the performance of its management services. By the fifteenth (15th) calendar
day of each subsequent month, Montana shall render to Aqua a statement for services provided
for the preceding month. Aqua shall make payment within thirty (30) days of receipt of each
such statement.

ARTICLE 4. FURNISHED SERVICES

4.1 Services to be Performed. Montana shall perform the following services for and on
behalf of Aqua:

(a) Montana shall provide management services by engaging independent contractors to
handle the day to day operation of the sewer system and water distribution owned by
Aqua..

(b) Montana shall monitor the daily work provided by all subcontractors.

(c) Montana shall review all reports and filings required by all state and federal agencies
and assist in the filing of the same.

(d) Montana shall engage an accounting group to maintain records, accounts, billings of
Aqua.
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(e) Montana shall maintain a contact person available 24 hours a day for emergency
calls.

(f) Montana shall handle all delinquent accounts including the termination of services.

(g) Montana shall review all plats for proposed utility services.

(h) Montana shall coordinate all work by developers to extend or establish utilities.

(1) Montana shall inspect all utility easements for erosion and hire such people as are
necessary to maintain the same.

(J) Montana shall make all decisions regarding needed repairs and maintenance and
approve the same.

(k) Montana shall establish an annual budget for Aqua.

(I) Montana shall review annual accountings and submit the same for review by Aqua.

ARTICLE 5. REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

5.1 Aqua Representations. As of the date hereof, Aqua represents and warrants as follows:
(a) Aqua 1s a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under

the laws of the State of Tennessee.

(b) Aqua has all requisite corporate power and authority to own its properties and
assets and to carry on its business as currently conducted and as proposed to be conducted. Aqua
has all requisite corporate power and authority to execute, deliver and perform its obligations
under this agreement.

(c) This Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by Aqua and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of Aqua enforceable against it in accordance
with its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by applicable bankruptcy,
insolvency, fraudulent transfer, reorganization, moratorium or other laws {rom time to time in

effect relating to general equity principles.

(d) The execution, delivery and performance by Aqua of this Agreement does not,
and will not (1) violate any provisions of any law, statute, rule or regulation, order, writ,
Judgment, injunction, decree, governmental permit, determination or award having applicability
to Aqua or any of its properties or assets; (ii) conflict with or result in a breach or viclation of or
constitute a default under any provision of the charter documents, bylaws or other comparable
documents of Aqua; or (iii) require any consent, approval or notice under or result in a violation
or breach of or constitute (with or without due notice or lapse of time or both) a default under
any note, bond, mortgage, license, contract, agreement or loan or credit agreement to which
Aqua is a party or by which Aqua or any of its properties or assets may be bound or affected.

5.2 Montana Representations. As of the date hereof, Montana represents and warrants as
follows:




(a) Montana is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing
under the laws of the State of Tennessee.

(b) Montana has all requisite corporate power and authority to own its properties and
assets and to carry on its business as currently conducted and as proposed to be conducted.
Montana has all requisite corporate power and authority to execute, deliver and perform its
obligations under this agreement.

(c) This Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by Montana
and constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of Montana enforceable against it in
accordance with its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by applicable
bankruptcy, insolvency, fraudulent transfer, reorganization, moratorium or other laws from time
to time in effect relating to creditors’ rights generally and to general equity principles.

(d) The execution, delivery and performance by Montana of this Agreement does not,
and will not (i) violate any provisions of any law, statute, rule or regulation, order, writ,
judgment, injunction, decree, governmental permit, determination or award having applicability
to Montana or any of its properties or assets; (ii) conflict with or result in a breach or violation of
or constitute a default under any provision of the charter documents, bylaws or other comparable
documents of Montana; or (iii) require any consent, approval or notice under or resull in a
violation or breach of or constitute (with or without due notice or lapse of time or both) a default
under any note, bond, mortgage, license, contract, agreement or loan or credit agreement to
which Montana is a party or by which Montana or any of its properties or assets may be bound or
affected.

(e) Montana acknowledges and agrees that, to the extent the Management Functions
are being performed for the ultimate benefit of Aqua, a regulated utility, Montana shall be a
fiduciary and shall neither take, nor omit to take, any action the taking or omission of which
would: impair or adversely affect the reliability of the utility system; impair or adversely affect
the discharge of any of the utility’s obligations to customers or suppliers; cause Aqua to violate
any law or regulation fo which it is subject.

ARTICLE 6. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

6.1 Early Termination. In addition to the termination rights set forth in Section 2.1 hereof,
(a) Montana may terminate this Agreement if Aqua fails to make payment of any

amounts due under any provisions of this Agreement.

(b) Either Party may terminate this Agreement if any representation or warranty made
by the other Party shall prove to have been false or misleading in any material respect when
made.

(c) Either Party may terminate this Agreement if the other Parly fails to comply
substantially with any material provisions of this Agreement.

S.o04



(d) Either Party may terminate this Agreement if existing federal, state and local
regulatory rules, regulations or policies that serve as the basis for the transactions described in
this Agreement shall be modified in any manner that would be reasonably likely to have a
material adverse effect on such Party or the benefits in anticipates deriving from the transactions
contemplated by this Agreement.

6.2 Remedies for Breach. A Party intending to terminate this Agreement pursuant to Article
6.1 shall give written notice of its intention to terminate and the reasons therefor to the other
Party, which termination shall be effective no earlier than the thirtieth (3()l ") day following the
receipt of said notice, whereupon (unless, in the case of notice of termination pursuant to Section
6.1(a) or 6.1(c), during such thirty (30) day period such grounds for termination shall have been
cured) the terminating Party shall be excused and relieved of all obligations and labilities under
this Agreement, except for those obligations incurred before the effective date of termination or
as a result of the termination. Each Party shall use every reasonable effort to mitigate any
damages resulting from a breach and/or termination of this Agreement.

ARTICLE 7. INDEMNIFICATION

7.1 Indemnification Obligations of Aqua. Subject to Section 7.3, Aqua shall indemnify and
hold harmless Montana from and against any claim, liability, loss, cost, damage or expense
(including without limitation, reasonable attorney’s fees, charges and disbursements) made
against such indemnified party by third parties arising out of, or resulting from or in any way
related to (a) the breach of or failure to perform or satisfy any of the representations, warranties
or covenants made by Aqua in this Agreement, or (b) any Excluded Liability.

T2 Indemnification Obligations of Montana. Subject to Section 7.3, Montana shall

indemnify and hold harmless Aqua from and against any claim, liability, loss, cost, damage or
expense (mr‘lndmc without limitation, reasonable attorney’s fees, charges and disbursements)

‘‘‘‘‘‘ o 14 QI1Sours DL

made against such indemnified party by third parties arising out of, or resulting from or in any
way related to (a) the breach of or failure to perform or satisfy any of the representations,
warranties or covenants made by Montana in this Agreement, or (b) any Assumed Liability.

% Third Party Claims. With respect to claims made by third parties, the indemnifying party
shall have the right to assume the defense of any such claim or action with counsel designated by
the indemnifying party and reasonably satisfactory to the indemnified party. No indemmified
party shall settle any claim or action with respect to which it has sought or intends to seek
indemnification pursuant to this Article 7 without the prior written consent of the indemnifying
party, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.

7.4 No Consequential Damages. Subject to the last sentence of this Article 7.4, neither Party
shall be liable to the other Party for consequential, incidental, mdirect, punitive or special
damages (collectively, “Consequential Damages”) resulting from any cause whatsoever,
including without limitation, any loss of profits, sales or goodwill, loss of any other claim

n
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whether arising out of or relating to this Agreement, and each Party hereby releases the other
Party from any liability for all such losses and damages. It is cxpressly agreed that no failure by
cither Party ot fulfill any condition of this Agreement shall constitute a failure of essential
purpose entitling either Party to seek Consequential Damages. Nothing in this Article 7.4 shall
be deemed to prohibit an indemnmified party from obtaining reimbursement of third party
consequential damages suffered by such indemnified party.

¥.5 Survival. The provisions of this Article 7 shall survive the termination of this A greement
indefinitely.

ARTICLE 8. CONFIDENTIALITY

8.1 Confidentiality; Public Statements. Except as provided in Article 8.2 below, each Party
agrees that, during the Term, it will hold in strict confidence and will not without the prior
written consent of the other Party disclose to any Person (a) any Confidential Information with
respect to the other Party (and its Affiliates), or (b) the terms and conditions and other
information contained in this Agreement. The Parties shall consult with each other and no Party
shall issue any public announcement or statement with respect to the existence of this
Agreement, or any transaction contemplated hereby without the consent of the other Party.

8.2 Actions Prior to Disclosure. In the event either Party determines that it is required by
applicable law, rule, regulation or order of any Governmental Authority to disclose, file or
otherwise make public the terms of this Agreement or any Confidential Information, it shall,
prior to making any such disclosure, (a) notify the other Party of its determination that such
disclosure is required and the basis for such determination; and (b) in the case of any disclosure
or filing with any Governmental Authority, submit to the Governmental Authority, after
consultation with the other Party, an application for confidential treatment (or such similar
confidentiality request) and shall use reasonable efforts to obtain an order of the Governmental
Authority granting the broadest confidential treatment that may be obtained with respect to this

Agreement, or such other Confidential Information as the case may be.

8.3 Non-Disclosure by Representatives. Not withstanding the foregoing, each Party may
disclose Confidential Information to employees and representatives of such Party; provided,
however, that each Representative who receives any such information shall be informed of the
confidential nature of such information and shall be directed to f{reat such information in
accordance with the terms of this Article 8. Aqua and Montana shall be responsible for any
breach of this Article 8 by any of their representatives and each agrees, at its sole expense, to
take all reasonable measures (including but not limited to court proceedings) to restrain its
representatives from prohibited or unauthorized disclosure or use of confidential information.

ARTICLE 9. MISCELLANEOUS

9.1 Entire_Agreement; Modifications in Writine. This Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the Parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior
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agreements, understandings, negotiations and discussions, whether oral or written, of the Parties.
Except as specifically provided herein, no amendment, waiver, consent, modification or
termination of any provisions of this Agreement shall be effective unless signed by both Aqua
and Montana.

9.2 Binding Effect; Assignment. The 1 ghts and obligations hereunder of either Party may
not be assigned or delegated to any person without the prior consent of the other Party. Except
as expressly provided herein, this Agreement shall not be construed S0 as to confer any right or
benefit upon any person other than the Parties, and their respective successors and any permitted
assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon Aqua and Montana, and their respective
Successors and permitted assigns.

9.3 Communications. All notices and communications required or permitted under the terms
of this Agreement shall be in writing, and shall be given by registered or certified mail, return
receipt requested, telex, facsimile (fax), air courier guaranteeing overnight delivery or personal
delivery, to the addresses set forth below. All such notices and communications shall be deemed
to have been duly given: at the time delivered by hand, if personally delivered; four (4) business
days after being sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, if mailed; when answered back,
if telexed; when receipt acknowledged, if sent by telecopy (fax); and on the next Business Day if
timely delivered to an air courier guaranteeing overnight delivery.

NOTICE TO Aqua: NOTICE TO Montana:

Aqua Utilities Company Montana Utility Management, Inc.
408 Main Street 90 Avalon Place

Savannah, TN 38372 Savannah, TN 33872

9.4 Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed m any number of
counterparts, each of which counterparts, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be
an original and all of which counterparts, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same
agreement.

9.5  Governing Law. This Agreement, and the rights and duties of the Parties arising out of
such Agreement, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of
Tennessee without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

9.6 Severability of Provisions. The mvalidity of one or more provisions contained in this
Agreement shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of the Agreement so long as for
both Parties the material purposes of the Agreement taken as 2 whole can be determined and
offectuated. In the event that any or all of any of this Agreement is held to be invalid or
unenforceable, the Parties agree to negotiate in good faith to reach an equitable agreement on
such portion that is void or unenforceable, If any indemnity or hold harmless obligation (or
portions thereof) in this Agreement is for any reason held to be invalid or unenforceable In any
respect, and if the Parties fail to agree on a replacement provision, then such oblj gation shall be
construed to apply to the fullest extent permitted by law but in no event beyond the scope and
Iimits of those original indemnity and hold harmless obligations determined to be invalid or
unenforceable.
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9.7 Headings. The section headin gs used or contained in this Agreement are for convenience
of reference only and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement.

9.8 No Partnership Created. The rights, liabilities, responsibilities and remedies of the
Parties with respect to the subject matter of the Agreement shall be exclusively those expressly
set forth in the Agreement. Neither Party is, or will represent itself as being, a partner of, or
agent (except as expressly provided in the Agreement) or fiduciary for, the other Party with
respect to the Management Functions or otherwise.

9.9 No Implied Warranties. Each Party hereby disclaims, and the other Party hereby waives,
any implied representations, covenants, warranties and agreements, except those expressly set
forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have hereunto affixed their hands and seals the
day and year first above written.

Aqua}wums CompanX 5 //--/7 : onlana//LItﬂ;ty Management ’Imfﬁ"/
| 7 y

/ =
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By

By\_~4

/ i . )
~ James F. Clausel, President James E. Clausel, President



Aqua Utilities Company
Deferred Rate Case Expense and Amortization

Recurring Attrition Period Regulatory Expense
Attrition Period Rate Case Amortization
Total

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-6.01.
B/ Company Expense Workpaper E-6.20.

E-6.00

Annual
Amortization
$1,200 A/
1547 B
$16,617



Aqua Utilities Company
Deferred Rate Case Expense and Amortization

Accounting

Legal

Regulatory
Total

RB-14.04-1.00
E-6.01

Estimated Annual
Cost Amortization
$10,000 A/ $3,333
6,250 B/ 2,083
30,000 C/ 10,000
$46,250 $15,417

Cost to be amortized over three years beginning January 1, 2007 (Start of the Attrition Period).

Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07
May-07

Attrition Year Midpoint Jun-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Oct-07
Nov-07
Dec-07
Jan-08
Feb-08
Mar-08
Apr-08
May-08
Jun-08
Jul-08
Aug-08
Sep-08
QOct-08
Nov-08
Dec-08
Jan-09
Feb-09
Mar-09
Apr-09
May-09
Jun-09
Jul-09
Aug-09
Sep-09
QOct-09
Nov-09
Dec-09

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-3.05.
B/ Company Ratebase Workpaper RB-14.04-1.02.
C/ Company Ratebase Workpaper RB-14.04-1.01.

Amortization Balance

$1,284.72 $44,965.28
1,284.72 43,680.56
1,284.72 42,395.83
1,284.72 41.111.11
1,284.72 39,826.39
1,284.72
1,284.72 37,256.94
1,284.72 35,972.22
1,284.72 34,687.50
1,284.72 33,402.78
1,284.72 32,118.06
1,284.72 30,833.33
1,284.72 29,548.61
1,284.72 28,263.89
1,284.72 26,979.17
1,284.72 25,694.44
1,284.72 24,409.72
1,284.72 23,125.00
1,284.72 21,840.28
1,284.72 20,555.56
1,284.72 19,270.83
1,284.72 17,986.11
1,284.72 16,701.39
1,284.72 15,416.67
1,284.72 14,131.94
1,284.72 12,847.22
1,284.72 11,562.50
1,284.72 10,277.78
1,284.72 8,993.06
1,284.72 7.708.33
1,284.72 6,423.61
1,284.72 5,138.89
1,284.72 3,854.17
1,284.72 2,569.44
1,284.72 1,284.72
1,284.72 0.00



Aqua Utilities Company E-6.20

Recurring Regulatory Expense

Monthly Regulatory Expense ‘ $100.00 A/
Annual Regulatory Expense $1,200.00

A/ See contract with WHN Consulting on Expense Workpapers E-6.21 to E-6.25 to provide
on going regulatory services to Aqua.
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NON-DOCKETED REGULATORY SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Regulatory Services Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into this __ day of May,
2006, by and between Aqua Utilities Company, Inc., (“Company™), and William H. Novak, a
sole proprietor (“Consultant™) doing business as WHN Consulting.

WHEREAS, Company is engaged in the business of providing, water and wastewater
distribution and treatment services (the “Business™); and

WHEREAS, Company is required to provide the Tennessee Regulatory Authority (the
“Regulator™) with periodic financial reports along with other data; and

WHEREAS, Company desires to retain the services of Consultant to assist it with the
non-docketed regulatory duties required by the Regulator, and other such services, which
Company may from time to time request of Consultant; and

WHEREAS, Consultant is engaged on a free-lance basis from time to time by various
utilities to assist them with their regulatory requirements; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties hereto that Consultant be retained to assist
the Company in fulfilling its regular ongoing responsibilities required by the Regulator.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the promises and
agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Services to Be Provided by Consultant. Company hereby retains Consultant
and Consultant hereby agrees to provide regulatory assistance and advice in connection with the
Company’s non-docketed filings and submittals to the Regulator. Consultant’s assistance shall
be limited to providing assistance and advice to the Company in recording its regulatory
accounting transactions. Such assistance and advice is limited to only those informal and
recurring matters before the Regulator that are not assigned with a docket number. Consultant
is not providing any legal advice. Company must rely on the review of its own legal
professionals for such advice.

Section 2. Compensation and Expenses.

(a) Consulting Fee. In consideration of Consultant’s performance of the
Services, Company shall pay to Consultant a consulting fee at the flat rate of $100.00 per
month,

(b) Expenses. Company shall reimburse Consultant for all usual and
Customary business expenses incurred by Consultant while performing Services for
Company in accordance with Company’s customary policies and procedures, including
but not limited to, reproduction expenses and overnight delivery expenses. Company
shall reimburse Consultant for travel and lodging expenses only when such expenses are
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incurred at the request of the Company.

(c) Payment Terms. Consultant will invoice Company on a monthly basis on
or before the 15" day of the subsequent month along with any expense invoices that
Consultant may have received on Company’s behalf. Company will pay Consultant’s
invoices within 30 days of receipt of a proper invoice.

Section 3. Term and Termination.

(a) Unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 3(b), the term of this
Agreement shall commence on May 1, 2006 and shall terminate on December 31, 2006
(the “Initial Term™). This Agreement shall then automatically renew for additional three-
month periods (each a “Renewal Term”) unless terminated pursuant to Section 3(b). The
Initial Term and all Renewal Terms shall be referred to as the “Term.”

(b) This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties, other than
those rights and obligations set forth in Section 6, which shall survive such termination in
accordance with their terms, will immediately terminate upon the first to occur of the
following events:

(1) Fifteen (15) days written notice by either party to the other party of
its decision to terminate this Agreement, which it may do with or
without cause at any time in its sole discretion;

(i)  the mutual written agreement of Company and Consultant; or

(i) any breach by either party of any of the terms, conditions, or
covenants embodied in this Agreement, and the failure to cure the
same within ten (10) days following written notice of such breach
by the nonbreaching party.

(c) Except for payments for fees earned and expenses incurred prior to the
date of the termination of this Agreement, all payments to Consultant under Section 2
shall cease immediately upon the date of such termination. Consultant shall not be
entitled to any additional pay, renumeration or reimbursement for his performance of the
Services in exchange for his covenants in Section 6. Any termination of this Agreement
shall not alter Consultant’s obligations under Section 6, nor the time periods during
which Consultant is subject to those obligations.

Section 4. Duties and Responsibilities. During the Term, Consultant agrees to perform
the Services at the direction of Company and to serve Company faithfully, diligently and to the
best of his ability in his performance of the Services. In connection with his performance of the
Services, Consultant will be subject to such policies, procedures, directions and restrictions as
Company may reasonably establish, and provide to Consultant in writing, from time to time.

Section 5 Relationship of the Parties. Consultant is entering into this Agreement as, and
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will continue to be an independent contractor and is not and shall not make any claim that he is
an employee, agent, servant or representative of Company. Consultant shall have no authority to
transact business, enter into agreements or otherwise make commitments on behalf of Company
unless expressly authorized to do so in writing by an authorized officer of Company. Consultant
shall not be entitled to any benefits accorded to Company’s employees, including, without
limitation, worker’s compensation, disability insurance, medical or dental benefits, vacation or
sick pay. Company is only interested in the results of Consultant’s performance of the Services.
Consultant shall have sole control of the manner and means of his performance responsibilities
under this Agreement.

Section 6 Confidentiality. During the Term of this Agreement and for a period of two (2)
years thereafter, Consultant agrees to treat as confidential any information, whether oral, written,
electronic or otherwise, provided by Company to Consultant that Company identifies as
confidential or that Consultant, considering the circumstances of disclosure and the subject
matter of the mforrnatmn disclosed, should reasonably consider to be confidential. All written
documents containing any confidential information shall be returned to Company by Consultant
and all electronic conﬁdentlai information shall be destroyed by Consultant when the Agreement
terminates-or at- any time upon Company’s request. This confidentiality provision shall not apply
when -Consultant has recerved suclr information from a third party on a non-confidential basis
and not derived from Company. Consultant may disclose confidential information only if
Consultant receives written permission from Company to disclose such information.

Section 7 Taxes. Consultant shall be responsible for all state, federal, and local
withholdings and/or taxes, including estimated taxes and social security, and appropriate
reporting for Consultant or any employees or agents of Consultant.

Section 8 Records. Consultant agrees to keep full and accurate records of all consulting
work performed under this Agreement.

Section 9 Indemnification. Consultant agrees to indemnify, defend and save harmless
Company, its employees, officers, directors, members and managers from and against any and all
suits, claims, demands, losses, damages, fines, or judgments, and any expenses in connection
with such, including without limitation, attorney’s fees (collectively, the “Losses”), based upon
or arising out of loss, damage or injury to the person or property of any other person or business
entity resulting from any act or omission of Consultant, or its agents, in connection with the
performance of the Services by Consultant. Company agrees to indemnify, defend and save
harmless Consultant from and against any and all Losses, based upon or arising out of loss,
damage or injury to the person or property of any other person or business entity resulting from
the sole act or omission of Company, or its agents, in connection with the performance of the
Services by Consultant, so long as such loss, damage or injury is in no way related to, a result of
or arising from an act or omission of Consultant.



Section 10. Notices. All notices and other communications required or permitted under
this Agreement shall be validly given, made, or served if in writing and delivered personally or
sent by registered mail, to Consultant or Company at the following addresses:

addressed to Consultant at: addressed to Company at:
William H. Novak Aqua Utilities Company, Inc.
WHN Consulting 408 Main Street

19 Moming Arbor Place Savannah, Tennessee 38372

The Woodlands, TX 77381

Any notice which is delivered personally shall be deemed effective upon receipt by such party
and any notice appropriately addressed and mailed shall be deemed effective on the third
business day after the date it was placed in the mail, or if earlier, the time of actual receipt.

Section 11. Waiver. There shall be no waiver of any term, provision or condition of this
Agreement unless the waiver is evidenced in writing. No such waiver shall be deemed to be a
continuing waiver of such term, provision or condition of this Agreement unless the writing
which evidences such waiver so states.

Section 12. Titles and Captions. All section titles or captions contained in this Agreement
are for convenience only and shall not be deemed part of the context or affect the interpretation
of this Agreement.

Section 13 Presumption. This Agreement or any section thereof shall not be construed
against any party due to the fact that said Agreement or any section thereof was drafted by said

party.

Section 14 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in two counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original and both of which shall constitute one and the same
instrument, binding on all parties hereto even though all the parties are not signatories to the
same counterpart.

Section 15 Parties in Interest. Nothing herein shall be construed to be to the benefit of
any third party, nor is it intended that any provision shall be for the benefit of any third party.

Section 16. Savings Clause. If any provision of this Agreement, or the application of such
provision to any person or circumstance, shall be held invalid, the remainder of this Agreement,
or the application of such provision to persons or circumstances other than those as to which it is
held invalid, shall not be affected thereby.

Section 17. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between
and among the parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements whether written
or oral among them respecting the subject matter of this Agreement.

Section 18 Agreement Binding. This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto. This Agreement may not
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be assigned by either party without the written consent of the other party, which consent shall not
be unreasonably withheld, except that Company, upon notice to Consultant, may assign this
Agreement to any of its affiliates without the written consent of Consultant.

Section 19. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended only by the written agreement
of the parties hereto.

Section 20. Further Action. The parties hereto shall execute and deliver all documents,
provide all information and take or forbear from all such action as may be necessary or
appropriate to achieve the purposes of the Agreement.

Section 21. Survival. Consultant expressly agrees that any termination or rescission of
this Agreement, regardless of the circumstances of or reason for such termination or rescission,
shall not terminate, modify or any way diminish the enforceability of the covenants and
agreements contained in this Agreement, including, without limitation, Sections 6, all of which
covenants and agreements shall survive such termination or rescission.

Section 22. Conflict of Interest. Consultant warrants that no other contract or duty on its
part now in existence conflicts with this Agreement and if Consultant becomes aware of any
such conflict of interest, Consultant shall immediately notify Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
above written.

COMPANY: CONSULTANT:

Aqua Utilities Company, Inc. WHN Consulting

By: . / By:

James ?Tausel, President William H. Novak, Owner -



Aqua Utilities Company E-7.00
Analysis of Other Tax Expense
Test Adjusted Attrition
Account Period Adjustmenis Test Period Adjustments Period
Property Taxes $905.00 A/ $0.00 $905.00 $0.00 $905.00 B/
Franchise Tax 100.00 A/ 0.00 100.00 3,898.68 3,998.68 C/
TRA Inspection Fee 130.56 A/ 0.00 130.56 1,165.44 1,296.00 D/
Other 490.00 A/ 0.00 490.00 0.00 490.00
Total $1,625.56 $0.00 $1,625.56 $5,064.12 $6,689.68

Bf
C/
D/

Company Expense Workpapers E-7.04 - E-7.04A.

Company Expense Workpaper E-7.01.
Company Expense Workpaper E-7.02.
Company Expense Workpaper E-7.03.




Aqua Utilities Company E-7.01
Analysis of Property Tax Expense
Year 2005 2004
City $259.00 A/ $278.00 C/
County 646.00 B/ 693.00 D/
Total $905.00 $971.00
City County Total
Current Assessment $35,502.00 A/ $35,502.00 B/
Tax Rate per $100 of Assessed Value 0.73 A/ 1.82 B/
Property Tax Expense $259.00 $646.00 $905.00
Attrition Period Assessment $35,502.00 $35,502.00
Tax Rate per $100 of Assessed Value 0.73 A/ 1.82 B/
Attrition Period Property Tax Expense $259.00 $646.00 $905.00

B/
C/
D/

Company Expense Workpaper E-7.08.
Company Expense Workpaper E-7.06.
Company Expense Workpaper E-7.09.
Company Expense Workpaper E-7.07.
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Aqua Utilities Company
Analysis of Franchise Tax Expense

Amount
Attrition Period Rate Base (Net Worth) $1,599,471 A/
Tax Rate ($0.25 per $100.00) $0.0025 Bf
Attrition Period Franchise Tax $3,998.68
Test Period Amount 100.00 C/
$3,898.68

Adjustment

A/ Company Exhibit, Schedule 2.
B/ Statutory Rate.
C/ Company Expense Workpaper E-7.11



Aqua Utilities Company
Analysis of TRA Inspection Fee

Test Period Amount

Attrition Period Revenues (Gross Receipts)
Less Exemption
Net Taxable Revenues (Gross Receipts)
TRA Inspection Fee Rate
Attrition Period TRA Inspection Fee

Adjustment

A/ Company Expense Workpaper E-7.13.
B/ Company Exhibit, Schedule 6.
C/ Statutory Rate.

E-7.03

$130.56 A/

$431,892 B/
5,000

$426,892

0.30% C/

$1,296

$1,165.44
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-4 01/01/05 - 12/31/05

.. AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.

General Ledger

C.AQuA

' Page 19

05/22/06 03:28 PM

Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
403 Depreciation - Water (cont.)
April 453.89 1,807.24
05/31/05 GIE6 MAY DEPRECIATION 9.66
05/31/05 GJEs MAY DEPRECIATION 446.83
May 456.49 2,263.73
06/30/05 GIJE6 DEPRECIATION 448.73
06/30/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
June 458.38 2.722:14
07/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 44900
07/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
July 458.66 3,180.77
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 448.91
08/31/05 GIE6 DEPRECIATION 9.66
August 458.57 3,639.34
09/30/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 450.56
09/30/05 GIE5 DEPRECIATION 9.65
September 460.21 4,099.55
10/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 451.01
10/31/05 GIES DEPRECIATION 9.66
October 460.67 4,560.22
*130/05 GIJES DEPRECIATION 451.51
/30/05 GJE6 DEPRECIATION 9.65
November 461.16 5,021.38
12/31/05 GJE8 DEPRECIATION 452.56
12/31/05 GJER DEPRECIATION 9.66
12/31/05 YIE1O TO RECORD THE DEPRECIATION ON
AMOUNTS PD BY MONTANA FOR
AQUA PLANT FOR YEARS '97 -'04
PLACED INTO EQUITY 35,605.05
12/31/05 YIJEI6 DEPRECIATION FOR PRIOR YEARS ON
ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED IN ORDER TO
CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO EQUAL
B.SHEET CIAC 956.25
12/31/05 YIE17 TO RECORD THE AMORTIZATION FOR
PRIOR YEARS ITEMS (TAPS) ADDED
TO CAUSE DEPR. SCHD. CIAC TO
EQUAL B.SHEET CIAC (956.25)
12/31/05 YJE18 TO RECORD AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
THROUGH 2005 __ (25,852.12)
December 10,215.15 15,236.53
15,236.53 15,236.53
408 Taxes other than income 0.00
02/25/05 2249 TN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TN F & E TAX
RETURN) 100.00
02/25/05 2250 JUDY GANT, SAVANNAH CITY
RECORDER (CITY PROPERTY TAX) 259.00
8105 2251 LINDA MCCASLAND, HARDIN CO.
646.00

TRUSTEE (COUNTY PROPERTY TAX)
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|.0101/05 - 12/31/05 . AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. L AQUA
General Ledger Page 20
05/22/06 03:28 PM
Beginning Current Period End YTD
Date  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
408 Taxes other than income (cont.)
February 1,005.00 1,005.00
12/31/05 YIJE12 TO RECLASS TRA GROSS EARNINGS
& INSPECTION FEE 130.56
12/31/05 YJE13 TO RECLASS CORPORATION ANNUAL
REPORT FEE 40.00
12/31/05 YIEI4 TO RECLASS FACILITY PERMIT
ANNUAL MAINT. FEE - TREASURER,
STATE OF TN. 250.00
12/31/05 YIJELS TO RECLASS ANNUAL MAINT. FEE -
TN ENVIRONMENT OF
CONSERVATION 200.00
December 620.56 1,625.56
1,625.56 1,625.56
421 Nen-utility income 0.00
01/31/05 GJE7 TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.11
January 0.11) 0.11)
02/28/05 GJE8 TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL 0.05
February (0.05) (0.16)
04/30/05 GJE? TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.50
April (0.50) (0.66)
05/31/05  GIET TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.15
May (0.15) (0.81)
07/31/05 GIE7 TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.92
July 0.92 0.11
08/31/05 GIJE8 TO ADJUST 0.11)
August 0.11) 0.00
12/31/05 GIJEI0 TO ADJUST (2.45)
12/31/05 GIE6 TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL 3.09
12/31/05 GIE9S TO ADJUST (064)
December 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
426 Non-Utility expense 0.00
03/31/05 GIE1O TO ADJUST SALES TAX PAYABLE TO
ACTUAL 0.16
March 0.16 0.16
05/31/05 GIE10 TO ADJUST A/R TO ACTUAL 0.01
May 0.01 0.17
08/31/05 GIE7 TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL 0.55
08/31/05 GIEB TO ADJUST 0.11
August 0.66 0.83
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AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. AQUAO4
01/01/04 - 12/31/04 General Ledger Page 1
Beginning Current Period End YTD
3 ate  Reference T Description Balance Amount Amount Balance
408 Taxes other than income 0.00
02/27/04 2055 JUDY GANT (2003 CITY PROPERTY
TAXES) 278.00
02/27/04 2056 LINDA MCCASLAND (2003 COUNTY
PROPERTY TAXES) 693.00
February 971.00 971.00
04/15/04 2083 TN DEPT. OF REVENUE (F & E TAX) 100.00
April 100.00 1,071.00
1,071.00 1,071.00
Range of Accounts Specified:
YTD Profit/(Loss) (1,071.00)
Number of Transactions 3
The General Ledger is in balance 0.00




Me—
-

TAX PAYER COPY

AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, IN

ATTN: PRESIDENT
706 MAIN STREET

A SAVANNAH TN 38372

IF PAYMENT IS MADE BY CHECK, THIS RECEIPT IS NOT VALID UNTIL

THE CHECK 1S HONORED BY THE BANK ON WHICH

MAP AND PARCEL

IT WAS DRAWN

E-7.06
STATE OF TENNESSEE

PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT

RECEIPT NO: 036000-04-95006

COUNTY OF: HARDIN

CITY OF:

DIST.|MAP NO. | GP. | CTL. MAP PARCEL | S. INT. | CITY

ALISTING

000 | PR

PROPERTY ADDRESS
WS000150

100 % LAND VALUE

1
a,

SUBDIVISION NAME 100 % IMPMT VALUE | $ 0
PER. PROP. VALUE $ 0
TOTAL PROP. VALUE § 0
RIMENSIGNS ASSESSMENT @ 0% |$ 35,502
NET PROPERTY TAXES |$ 666.00
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION SSD $ 0.00
§8D $ 0.00
WARD| DEED BOOK DEED BK. PG. ACRES TOTAL SsD TAXES $ n - 0 0
DEED [ROLLBACK TAXES $ 0.00

CALC
PLAT BOOK | PAGE BLOCK LoT INT.cp _|MISC. FEE TAXES $ 0.00
TOTAL DUE $ 666.00

: £ THE LEVIES COMPOSING
FTHE TAXHATE AND THE PURPOSES FOR
E WHICH LEVIEDISAVAILABLE IN THE
FORFICE DE-FHE COELECTING OFFICIAL
FLPON REQHEST:

PLEASE CHECK THE PARCEL AS IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBLITY

TO SEE THAT TAXES ARE PAID ON ALL OF YOUR P

VOID IF NOT VALIDATED

00006 036 000 000

/) :
i /”ZT’Z. :) —

— 4 & Y.,

ROPERTY

FEB 2 8 2005

TOTALDUE: § 646.00
DISCOUNT
%
ADJUSTMENT §
PENALTY &
INTEREST $
TOTAL Vi -
COLLECTED  $ (O{éé ot

DATE PAID

2 Y-C

LINDA MCCASLAND

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL

X7

<

e CansfanD

22

(W 225/

= ( qu ) %\,9/ /O ol en '7{%/ 77)34
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E-7.07

w—FARPAYER'S COPY B T
STATE OF TENNESSEE - @
b] AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY, IN PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT
ATTHN: PRESIDENT recepThG: (S OO0-0E-95004  weco
706 MAIN STREET COUNTY OF: HARDIN
SAVANNAH TN 38372 CITY OF:

IF PAYMENT IS MADE BY CHECK, THIS RECEIPT IS NOT VALID UNTIL
CHECK HAS BEEN HONORED BY THE BANK ON WHICH IT WAS DRAWN

MAP AND PARCEL

DIST. MAP NO. GP. CTL MAP PARCEL S.INT. oY W L F—
Ea TAXRATE § 1 = 82"30 POSING THE TAX RATE AND THE
oo0 PROPERTY VALUE INFORMATION PURPOSES FOR WHICH LEVIED IS
AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE OF
- - PROPERTY ADDRESS 100% LAND VALUE % G THE COLLECTING OFFICIAL UPON
WEO0015 100% IMPMT VALUE B O REQUEST.
SUBDIVISION NAME PER. PROP. VALUE $ O
TOTALPROP.VALLE | $ Q 5
ASSESSMENT AT O ol § :;38;__ Q?? TOTALDUE:  § 673, 00
DIMENSIONS NET PROPERTY TAXES | $ 73, GO | biscount
% $
SSD 3 0. 00
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION 55D $ Q. Q0 | aoustment
TOTAL SSD TAXES $ 0. OO0 | penacty
& INTEREST & 3
WARD | DEED BOOK [DEED BK. PG/ ACRES ROLLBADKTAES $ GO0 | rora 7 Q’ 2
DEED ¥ COLLECTED 3 &
CALC. | MISC FEE $ 0. 00
FLAT BOOK PAGE BLOCK Lot INT. CODE
TOTAL DUE LH%93. 00
PLEASE CHECK THE PARCELS AS IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY 0‘('//?
TQ SEE THAT TAXES ARE PAID ON ALL YOUR PROPERTY : 2 2 2 :} %S Z
IF NOT.VALIDA DATE PAID .., AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL
oooFR FNOEEPTEY oo LINDA MCCASLAND

—fd, 2-27-04 .
ﬁCK.#Qo.ﬂé - 4§ '/?4)(65

—4 93,00 ﬁ mf—lf) i3°7 /, 88 dewn

Rencel. 12203 /’yﬁa,m'

h. 7/%5 _ RI&°



N - | E-7.0%

#oauo mog\ L:?m
= ohpno i
S nof yew qu_ﬂo‘ﬂﬂ
o Ao b d usuM i
quawhked X 00 puike §aNao
U Y s ad Ul SOX ‘dW‘dO:‘N\ W
al d iy §
oo 98 oseol s STATE OF TENNESSEE
MOV L. mTER COPY PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT ﬁ

AQUA UTILITIES Co
ATTN: PRESIDENT
706 MAIN STREET

SAVANNAH TN 38372

IF PAYMENT IS MADE BY CHECK, THIS RECEIPT IS NOT VALID UNTIL
THE CHECK IS HONORED BY THE BANK ON WHICH IT WAS DRAWN

MAP AND PARCEL

DIST./MAP No. | Gp, PARCEL m TAX

PROPERTY ADDRESS 100 % LAND VAL@-E

MPANY, IN

RECEIPT NO: 036644-06-95001
COUNTY OF: HARDIN
CITY OF: SAVANNAH

THE LEVIES COMPOSING
#AND THE PURPOSES FOR
FWHICH EEVIED f8 AVAILABLE IN THE

P BEFICE OF THE €O ECTING OFFICIAL
JUPON REQUEST i

WS000150 o
100 % IMPMT VALUE $ 0
SUBCIVISION NAME . 259 0 o
PER. PROP. VALUE $ 0 | TOTALDUE: g — ¢59.00
TOTAL PROP. VALUE | 0
DIMENSIONS ASSESSMENT @ 0% | g 35,502 | DISCOUNT
NET PROPERTY TAXES |g 259.00 %
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION SSD $ D -0 0
ssD 3 0.00 ADJUSTMENT $
DEED BoOK DEED BK. PG. ACRES TOTAL SSD TAXES $ 0 e 00 'F;\JETNE?QLET;{'-& $
DEED IROLLBACK TAXES $ 0.00
cALc TOTAL j ) )
PLAT BOOK BLOCK LoT INT.cp  |MISC. FEE TAXES $ 0.00 COLLECTED § 3.6 ). C 4
TOTAL DUE $ 259.00

PLEASE CHECK THE PARCEL AS IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBLITY
TO SEE THAT TAXES ARE PAID ON ALL OF YOUR PROPERTY

VOID IF NOT VALIDATED D FEAS :
DATE PAID AUTHORIZED OFFIClA|

00001 036 000 000 JUDY A GANT

s Q—{g -
P =

(a/ﬁfii‘:t 9‘-;5‘:}
L P ey R
— (}/,‘721{ //70’)(777425/ /a/’)(

< T ﬁféé&o/éf)/\f‘f
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TAXPAYER'S COPY
. STATE OF TENNESSEE
AQUA UTILITIES COMPANY. IN _PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT
ATTN: PRESIDENT recepTne: 036644—-03-95001  wre.co.
706 MAIN STREETS COUNTY OF: HARDIN
5= i ‘
SAVANNAH TN 38372 oy oF: SAVANNAH s
A 4
[F PAYMENT IS MADE BY GHECK, THIS RECEIPT IS NOT VALID UNTIL C/
CHECK HAS BEEN HONORED BY THE BANK ON WHICH IT WAS DRAWN
\[AP AMD PARCEL
ToisT. | MAPNO. GP. CTL MAP PARCEL S. INT. CITY . P, —
‘ TARRATES . 7300 POSING THE TAX RATE AND THE
Ld44 I___ PROPERTY VALUE INFORMATION PURPOSES FOR WHICH LEVIED 1S
PROPERTY ADDRESS 100% LAND VALUE 5 O ?VAM‘BLE L e
% HE COLLECTING OFFICIAL UPON
NSGQO 1 50 100% IMPMT VALUE % O REQUEST.
1 SUBDIVISION NAME PER. PROP. VALUE 5 O
TOTALPROP.VALUE | § - 0 iy
L ASSESSMENT AT &4 .| § 38, 097 |roraoue s 278. 00
g DIMENSIONS NET PROPERTY TAXES | § 278. 0
T DISCOUNT
‘u % 3
} ssD s 0. 00
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION 850 § Q. O0 | sosustment s
TOTAL SSD TAXES $ 0. 00 | penacry
& INTEREST . 2
VIARD | DEED BOOK [DEED BK. PG ACRES ROLLBACK TAXES $ Q. 00 | 1oma ‘ =
DEED $
! COLLECTED §
CALC. | MISC FEE $ 0. 00 =
ALATBOOK | PAGE BLOCK Lot INT. CODE
TOTAL DUE fon, p £ Qb_ P
o = : -
SLEASE CHECK THE PARCELS AS [T IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY 1< 2L \ 7
70 SEE THAT TAXES ARE PAID ON ALL YOUR PROPERTY e 4 .
{ = =Z{{HORIZED OFFICIAL
¢ IF NOT, VALIDAT DATERAE 1
0009P FNORUHPATER, 000 Y A
i
' ’fé/ » 2-2 7""09
e — —
KRS~ 2 A0ES
A o
- V A,
——— { } > & i
K 298, 00O L1y ec
. AXes
?./H
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TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FRANCHISE, EXCISE TAX RETURN
Taxable Year Account No. FEIN or SSN
FAE Beginning: 1/01/03 318053068 62-1493779
— 170 EdingE L= / 3 1/ 03 by g If this is an AMENDED RETURN, please
1022 10 / 15/ 04 chel:sk the box at right. P }

CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCK(S): j

Single Member LLC/Division
of parent (see instructions)
LP

LLP

RLLP

PRLLP

Business Trust
Not-For-Profit

a. Tennessee domestic corporation

b. | | Foreign corporation k.
c. z(_ S Caorporation 1.
d. | | Insurance Company m.
e. | | LLC n.
£ PLLC o.
g || Single Member LLC/individual p.
h. [ | Single Member LLC/corporation q.
i. Single Member LLC/general partnership

Other

If the taxpayer is inactive in Tennes-
see, please check the box at right.

»
>
»

If this is a FINAL RETURN for termina-
tion or withdrawal, please check box
at right.

If the payment for this return was
sent via EFT, please check the box
at right.

If the taxpayer is a member of a con-
solidated group, please check the box
at right.

If the taxpayer is a member of a part-

nership operating in Tennessee,

please check the box at right.

A Y B

Aqua Utilities Company, Inc.
706 Main Street
Savannah TN 38372

Enter the principal business activity code (NAICS)
listed in federal IRC instructions that best de-
scribes the principal business activity in Tennes-

see. 221300

If you use a paid
preparer and do not
want forms mailed
to you next year,

Date Tennessee

Operations Began

=

4/03/92 check box at right.
SCHEDULE A - COMPUTATION OF FRANCHISE TAX DOLLARS CENTS
1. Total networth from Schedue F, LINeB | . iiiiiicuiuiensieenes s esens s e (1) -110,428
2. Total real & tangible personal property from Schedule G, Line 4 e T (2)
3. Franchise tax (25 ¢ per $100.00 or major fraction thereof on the greater of Lines 1 or 2; minimum $100.00) ... ... (3) 100
SCHEDULE B - COMPUTATION OF EXCISE TAX
. Income subject to excise tax from Schedule J, Lie 0 .. Lo ) -35,191
5. Excise taX (6.5% OFLINE ) it et (®) 0
6. Add: Recapture of excise tax credit from Schedule T, Part2 . (8)
7. Net excise tax due (Line 5 plus Line 6) . e L S R e e e e AR (7)
SCHEDULE C - COMPUTATION OF TOTAL TAX DUE OR OVERPAYMENT
8. Total Franchise and Excise taxes - Add lines 3and 7 ... .. ... (8) 100
9. Deduct: Total credit from Schedule D, Line 7 (cannot exceed Line <) (9)
10. Subtotal: Line 8 less Line 9 (if Line 9 exceeds Line 8, enter Ohere) ... ... ............. ———\ (10) 100
11. Deduct: Total payments from Schedule E, Line 7 ... ..o (11) 100
12. Penalty (5% for each 30-day pericd of delinquency not to exceed 25%; minimum penalty is $15) (12)
13. Interest (8.25% per annum on taxes unpaid by the due =) (13)
14. Penalty on estimated franchise, excise tax payments . e (14)
15. Interest on estimated franchise, excise tax payments .o (15)
16. Total amount due (overpayment) - Add lines 10, 12, 13, 14, and 15, lessLine 11 ... (18) 0
If overpayment reported on Line 16, complete A and/or B:
A. ﬂ Credit to next vear's tax $ B. l_‘ Refund $
POWER OF ATTORNEY - Check YES g:g%[jﬁfg}g{teiés of perjury, | declare that | have examined this report, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct,
if this taxpayer's signature certifies President
that this tax preparer has the authority Taxpayer's Signature Date Title
to execute this form on behalf of 428—23-6255 6/13/04 731—925—6547
the taxpayer and is authorized to Tax Preparer's Signature Preparer's SSN Date Telephone
receive and inspect confidential tax 706 Main St
information and to perform any and Preparer's Address
all acts relating to respective tax Savannah TN 38372
matters. [ﬂ YES City State ZIP
__coFrice e D A TMENT O REVENUE
USE ONLY B Nt Thi 7247

L?DB].EEI].EEI53EII::&EEIEIBDlDlEDl]3LEBLDLEDUDDUDDUDDDDDUDUEII]IJEIEI[II][]DDDEIDEI[]I]EI‘I

RV-R0011001
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1:06 PM
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FRANCHISE, EXCISE TAX RETURN
Taxable Year Account No. FEIN or SSN
FAE Beginning: 1/01/04 318053068 62-1493779
170 Ending: 12/31/04 Due Date
. g 4/15/05 AMENDED RETURN, please check (]
022 — the box at right. }
CHE£|K APPROPRIATE BLOCK(S): j. Single Member LLC/Division
a. || Tennessee domestic corporation st (as EEIERIS) FINAL RETURN for termination or with-
b. | | Foreign corporation k. || LP drawal, please check box at right. } I:l
c. _1_‘: S Corporation I LLP
] Payment for this return was sent via
d. I c ; Y
| neurance Zompany mo | AP EFT, please check the box at right. } D
e. | | LLC n. | | PRLLP
ko] e o. | | Business Trust If the taxpayer is a member of an
g. || Single Member LLC/individual p. || Not-For-Profit affiliated group that has made an elec- } D
h. Single Member LLC/corporation Q. Other tion to compute consollda'ted net worth,
I v (R = please check the box at right.
i Single Member LLC/general partnership
Enter the principal business activity code (NAICS)
listed in federal IRC instructions that best de-
Aqua Utilities Company, Inc. scribes the principal business activity in Tennes-
see. 221300
408 Main Street Date Tennessee If you use a paid
Savannah TN 38372 Operations Began preparer and do not
want forms mailed @
to you next year,
4/03/92 check box at right.

A. Credit to next year's tax
POWER OF ATTORNEY - Check YE
if this taxpayer's signature certifies

that this tax preparer has the authority
to execute this form on behalf of

the taxpayer and is authorized to
receive and inspect confidential tax
information and to perform any and

SCHEDULE A - COMPUTATION OF FRANCHISE TAX

DOLLARS __CENTS|

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this report, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct,

President

and complete.

If overpayment reported on Line 16, complete A and/or B:

B. Refund $

1. Total net worth from Schedule F1, Line 5 or Schedule F2, Line3 ... (1 -142,891
2. Total real & tangible personal property from Schedule G, Line 15 . ... . ... 2
3. Franchise tax (25¢ per $100.00 or major fraction thereof on the greater of Lines 1 or 2: minimum $100.00) ... (3) 100
SCHEDULE B - COMPUTATION OF EXCISE TAX
“. Income subject to excise tax from Schedule J, Line 81 e (4) -53,525
L ExCiSetaX (65% OFLINGA) e (5) 0
6. Add: Recapture of excise tax credit from Schedule T, Part2 (8)
7. Netexcisetax due (Line S5plUsLINe B) ... e (7)
SCHEDULE C - COMPUTATION OF TOTAL TAX DUE OR OVERPAYMENT
8. Total Franchise and Excise taxes - Add lines 3and 7 .. ... .. .. .. ................ (8) 100
9. Deduct: Total credit from Schedule D, Line 7 (cannot exceed Line 8) . . . .. .. (9)
10. Subtotal: Line 8 less Line 9 (if Line © exceeds Line 8, enterOhere) . . ... ... ... . —| (10) 100
11. Deduct: Total payments from Schedule E, Line 7 e (11)
12. Penalty (5% for each 30-day period of delinquency not to exceed 25%; minimum penalty is $15) (12)
13. Interest (8.00% per annum on taxes unpaid by the duedate) .. . ... (13)
14. Penalty on estimated franchise, excise tax payments s (14)
15. Interest on estimated franchise, excise tax payments e (15)
16. Total amount due (overpayment) - Add lines 10, 12, 13, 14, and 15, less Line 11 (16) 100

Slaxpayerj' Signature A
ax Preparer's Signature

Date

428-23-6255

2/18/05 731-925-6547

Title

Preparer's SSN Date

408 Main Street

Telephone

Preparer's Address

all acts relating to respective tax Savannah TN 38372
matters. |i| YES City State ZIP
Remit amount in item 1B.&fa able to:
Sy TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
CE > Andrew Jackson State Office Bmldmg
ONLY 500 Deaderick Street, Nashville, TN 37242

1703153140530L320040101200412310120000000000000000000000000000000005

RV-R0011001
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Form UD-20
TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF GROSS EARNINGS AND COMPUTATION OF INSPECTION FEE
DUE DATE: April 1, 2005

Company |d: 35872
Aqua Enterprises, Inc.

State the gross receipts from all sources of the utility for the Calendar Year 20043 as provided by Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-

4-303:
Gross Receipts: Entire Company Tennessee
Energy & Water:
Gas Revenues $ L
Electric Revenues
Water Revenues X% ‘/% 52/ 48 52/

Miscellaneous

Less: Uncollectibles

TOTAL REVENUES $ )
COMPUTATION OF FEE

1. Tennessee Intrastate Gross Receipts s HY&52/

2. Less: Exemptions 5,000.00

3. Net Intrastate Gross Receipts (Line 1 - Line 2} 3 S2]

4. 3% x First $1,000,000 or line 3, if smaller T /30,56

5. 2% x All over $1,000,000

6. Total Inspection Fae (Line 4 + Line 5) or Minimum Fee of $100 $ /30.5¢

{whichever is greater)

I, the undersigned owner, president, or secretary of the above named public utility, doing business in the State Tennessee
and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Tennessee Regulatory Authority, for the purpose of paying the State of
Tennessee, as provided by Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-4-301 et. seq., a fee for the inepection, control and supervision of the

business, service, and rates of said public utility, being first duly sworn, . state he ve figures accurately
state the gross receipts from all sources of the utility for the Year 2004, arid thg inspec ighfee erefro
NAME Jdames £, Clagse L A SIGNATURE

(Please Print 7
e Pesident TELEPHONE%'S I) G425 - 5497

; RO ’
Sworn to bnd subscribed to before me thisgz day of /Naa L"j? , 2005,

f /s
NOTARY Puauc_@mfwgm_w_ My Commission Expires S-29-95

NOTE: A PENALTY OF 10% PER MONTH OR A FRACTION THEREOF, PURSUANT TO TENN. CODE ANN. § 65-4-
308 WILL BE ASSESSED FOR LATE PAYMENT IF NOT PAID ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1*.

“ 3150/ —ldafer PS0368
/7 020 = kSt fr lor ool
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Form UD-20
TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF GROSS EARNINGS AND COMPUTATION OF INSPECTION FEE
DUE DATE: April 1, 2004

Company ID # 35872
Agqua Enterprises, Inc.

State the grose receipts from all sources of the utility for the Calendar Year 2003 as provided by Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-4-
303

Gross Receipts: Entire Company Tennessee
Energy & Water:
Gas Revenues $ 3

Electric Revenues _ g
Water Revenues Kl '4/5/ FI15 vy 9i5

Miscellaneous

Less: Uncollectibles e
TOTAL REVENUES 3 3
COMPUTATION OF FEE
1. Tennessee Intrastate Gross Receipts s_45 /5
2, Less: Exemptions 5,000.00
3. Net Intrastate Gross Receipts (Line 1 - Line 2) 580 9/5
4. 3% x First $1,000,000 or line 3, if smaller 20T
5. .2% x All over $1,000,000
§. Total Inspection Fee (Line 4 + Line 5) ar Minimum Fee of $100 5 /22,75

e

{whichever is greater) ============

I, the undersigned owner, president, or secretary of the above named public utility, doing business in the State Tennessee
and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Tennessee Regutatory Authority, for the purpose of paying the State of

Tennessee, as provided by Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-4-301 et. seq., a faa for the-imspection, control and supervision of the
business, service, and rates of said public utility. being first duly sworn, on ath, state that the above ] uratel
state the gross receipts from all sources of the utility for the Year 2003, and({t?e inspecton feg
¥ Navg HAmes £, Chasel A SIGNATURE e 7
(Flease Print) !S /
TIME __Presiden 1 TELEPHONE__( 7 GG - 6597
."-_A ~
Swomn to and subscribed to befora me thES'?é day of Aanc ‘!'\ . 2004.
. Y [ F . 2
NOTARY PUBLIC ".'.-B"t.-"?-u-'-jf{ ‘{W'EL_;&.W My Commission Expires S-""-nz ‘? - a 5

NOTE: A PENALTY OF 10% PER MONTH OR A FRACTION THEREOF, PURSUANT TO TENN. CODE ANN. § 65-4-
308 WILL BE ASSESSED FOR LATE PAYMENT IF NOT PAID ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1%,
wiade — 30 F52- PS0368

ERL . P



Aqua Utilities Company E-8.00
Analysis of Income Tax Expense

Aqua Utilities is a sole proprietorship.
As a result, all federal Income taxes flow to the owners personal return.



	Cover Letter
	Rate Base
	Plant in Service
	CWIP
	Accumulated Depreciation
	CIAOC
	Deferred Rate Case Expense

	Income Statement
	Revenues
	Purchased Water Expense
	Purchased Power Expense
	Contractual Services Expense
	Miscellaneous Expense
	A&G Expense
	Regulatory Expense
	Other Taxes
	Income Taxes





